Ireland Thinks Poll

Question 1 - Overall Results
Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

P I , ;
As much as ersonal records Basics (age, Weighted

Variable (location, social :
necessary ; gender, education) Score
media)

Social Services (e g Department of Social Protection)

Gardai

Government Organisations

Employers

Schools

Banks or financial institutions

Public interest research (e.g. academic civil society research)

Insurance companies

Recruiters or recruitment agencies

International security surveillance (e.g. Mi5, CIA etc)

Public utilities (e.g. Gas, electricity)

Travel companies and airlines

Communications companies (e.g. Eir, Vodafone)

Digital media companies (e.g. Facebook, Google)

Political campaigners or parties

Online advertising companies
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Ireland Thinks Poll

Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Government Organisations

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . further ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin " Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 516 11 116 141 201 200 180 194 313 264 264 189 183 255 188 405 417 484 128
as much as necessary 234 110 124 0 25 36 44 30 28 71 82 65 56 30 42 68 39 86 123 86 25
as much as necessary % 23% 22% 24% 0% 22% 25% 22% 15% 16% 36% 26% 25% 21% 16% 23% 27% 20% 21% 30% 18% 19%
personal records (location, social media) 78 22 55 1 7 13 10 10 12 26 19 16 26 17 16 13 14 35 38 30 9
personal records (location, social media) % 8% 4% 11% 12% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 14% 6% 6% 10% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7%
basics (age, gender, education) 623 327 290 6 73 82 124 132 126 87 184 160 154 126 103 154 116 250 225 322 76
basics (age, gender, education) % 60% 65% 56% 56% 63% 58% 62% 66% 70% 45% 59% 60% 58% 67% 57% 60% 62% 62% 54% 66% 59%
None 96 46 47 4 11 10 23 28 14 10 28 23 28 16 22 20 19 34 31 46 18
None % 9% 9% 9% 32% 9% 7% 12% 14% 8% 5% 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 14%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work d sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 179 66 78 492 154 72 11 179 52 48 24 162 176 220 148 119 207
as much as necessary 234 61 45 58 43 16 11 96 32 7 1 68 17 8 5 47 70 29 26 17 46
as much as necessary % 23% 20% 25% 25% 24% 24% 14% 19% 21% 10% 10% 38% 32% 17% 21% 29% 40% 13% 18% 14% 22%
personal records (location, social media) 78 19 13 16 19 9 1 41 12 3 2 15 1 3 1 21 17 11 15 4 10
personal records (location, social media) % 8% 6% 8% 7% 11% 14% 1% 8% 8% 4% 16% 8% 3% 6% 5% 13% 10% 5% 10% 3% 5%
basics (age, gender, education) 623 186 113 140 96 35 53 310 96 53 6 85 30 31 13 84 82 162 94 81 120
basics (age, gender, education) % 60% 62% 63% 61% 53% 53% 68% 63% 62% 73% 56% 48% 58% 65% 54% 52% 47% 73% 64% 68% 58%
None 96 33 6 17 21 6 13 45 14 9 2 11 4 6 5 10 7 18 13 17 31
None % 9% 11% 4% 7% 12% 9% 17% 9% 9% 13% 18% 6% 7% 12% 20% 6% 4% 8% 8% 14% 15%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Gardai

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . further ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 Dublin " Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 515 11 116 142 201 200 180 195 313 264 265 188 183 256 188 404 418 484 128
as much as necessary 358 201 156 1 33 38 72 68 51 97 115 87 79 78 74 92 62 130 165 148 45
as much as necessary % 35% 40% 30% 8% 29% 27% 36% 34% 28% 50% 37% 33% 30% 42% 40% 36% 33% 32% 39% 31% 35%
personal records (location, social media) 111 50 60 1 30 21 13 11 19 18 29 29 44 8 5 43 19 44 46 51 13
personal records (location, social media) % 11% 10% 12% 6% 26% 15% 6% 5% 11% 9% 9% 11% 17% 4% 3% 17% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10%
basics (age, gender, education) 423 205 216 1 30 65 89 90 82 66 119 120 108 75 75 96 80 171 166 208 49
basics (age, gender, education) % 41% 41% 42% 12% 26% 46% 45% 45% 46% 34% 38% 45% 41% 40% 41% 37% 43% 42% 40% 43% 38%
None 139 48 83 8 23 18 27 31 28 14 50 28 34 27 29 25 27 59 41 77 21
None % 14% 10% 16% 73% 20% 12% 13% 16% 15% 7% 16% 11% 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 15% 10% 16% 16%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work d sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 178 66 78 492 153 72 12 179 52 48 24 161 176 221 147 120 207
as much as necessary 358 109 62 91 62 18 16 137 55 30 2 91 19 17 8 66 93 61 45 28 66
as much as necessary % 35% 36% 35% 39% 35% 27% 20% 28% 36% 41% 17% 51% 37% 35% 33% 41% 53% 27% 30% 23% 32%
personal records (location, social media) 111 41 18 18 22 7 4 56 15 11 2 7 17 2 1 31 12 16 10 10 32
personal records (location, social media) % 11% 14% 10% 8% 13% 11% 5% 11% 10% 15% 19% 4% 32% 4% 5% 19% 7% 7% 7% 9% 15%
basics (age, gender, education) 423 108 72 98 71 32 42 224 66 25 3 66 11 20 8 61 64 105 51 62 79
basics (age, gender, education) % 41% 36% 41% 42% 40% 48% 54% 46% 43% 35% 22% 37% 21% 43% 33% 38% 37% 48% 35% 52% 38%
None 139 41 25 25 23 9 16 75 17 6 5 15 5 9 7 3 7 39 41 20 30
None % 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 14% 20% 15% 11% 9% 42% 8% 10% 18% 29% 2% 4% 18% 28% 16% 14%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

hook lo)

Digital media ies (e.g. F:

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . further ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin " Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 505 516 10 116 142 200 200 179 194 314 264 265 189 183 256 188 405 419 485 130
as much as necessary 59 30 29 0 17 16 7 2 9 9 20 11 19 10 4 29 11 16 26 24 10
as much as necessary % 6% 6% 6% 0% 15% 11% 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 11% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8%
personal records (location, social media) 64 31 33 1 11 17 20 2 5 8 22 16 8 18 11 12 8 34 27 28 10
personal records (location, social media) % 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 12% 10% 1% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8%
basics (age, gender, education) 512 260 249 3 54 66 103 98 84 108 147 145 140 80 89 130 94 199 220 239 54
basics (age, gender, education) % 50% 52% 48% 32% 46% 47% 51% 49% 47% 56% 47% 55% 53% 42% 49% 51% 50% 49% 53% 49% 42%
None 395 184 205 6 34 43 70 98 81 69 125 92 98 81 79 85 75 156 146 194 56
None % 38% 36% 40% 60% 29% 30% 35% 49% 45% 36% 40% 35% 37% 43% 44% 33% 40% 38% 35% 40% 43%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work d sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 178 231 178 67 78 491 153 73 11 179 52 48 24 161 176 220 149 119 206
as much as necessary 59 25 12 10 5 5 2 27 17 2 0 7 5 0 1 9 9 6 8 7 20
as much as necessary % 6% 8% 7% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 11% 2% 0% 4% 10% 0% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 10%
personal records (location, social media) 64 21 8 14 14 6 1 36 3 5 2 9 3 1 5 8 15 10 20 3 9
personal records (location, social media) % 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 1% 7% 2% 7% 16% 5% 6% 2% 20% 5% 8% 5% 13% 3% 4%
basics (age, gender, education) 512 143 87 134 88 28 33 235 79 37 2 89 30 26 14 109 92 97 58 57 99
basics (age, gender, education) % 50% 48% 49% 58% 49% 41% 42% 48% 52% 51% 22% 50% 57% 54% 58% 68% 52% 44% 39% 48% 48%
None 395 110 71 73 71 28 42 193 54 29 7 74 14 21 4 35 60 107 63 52 78
None % 38% 37% 40% 32% 40% 42% 53% 39% 35% 40% 62% 41% 27% 44% 17% 22% 34% 48% 42% 44% 38%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Travel companies and airlines

Age Group Region Education Class
Further ed. . a o

Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin R?St i Munster O Les.s iy Leaving Cert diploma/cer Uelagesly plicdle Weillliy  (WCREyiRE

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 517 11 116 141 202 200 179 194 314 264 265 188 182 256 189 405 418 485 129
as much as necessary 101 61 40 0 19 18 21 8 16 18 29 20 31 21 18 35 17 31 46 44 11
as much as necessary % 10% 12% 8% 0% 16% 13% 10% 4% 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 14% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8%
personal records (location, social media) 55 20 35 0 10 11 12 7 8 8 15 10 12 18 12 8 8 28 20 25 10
personal records (location, social media) % 5% 4% 7% 0% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 10% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8%
basics (age, gender, education) 556 270 283 4 63 75 100 115 98 105 167 149 151 89 89 148 104 215 229 267 60
basics (age, gender, education) % 54% 54% 55% 34% 55% 53% 50% 58% 54% 54% 53% 56% 57% 47% 49% 58% 55% 53% 55% 55% 47%
None 319 153 159 7 24 37 69 70 57 63 103 85 71 60 63 65 60 131 123 149 48
None % 31% 30% 31% 66% 21% 26% 34% 35% 32% 32% 33% 32% 27% 32% 35% 25% 32% 32% 29% 31% 37%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work d sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 179 67 77 490 153 71 11 179 52 48 24 162 175 220 148 120 205
as much as necessary 101 36 22 22 12 6 3 40 26 5 1 14 8 4 1 13 24 17 15 4 27
as much as necessary % 10% 12% 12% 10% 7% 8% 4% 8% 17% 7% 13% 8% 16% 9% 4% 8% 14% 8% 10% 3% 13%
personal records (location, social media) 55 19 5 13 11 5 3 33 4 1 2 7 2 2 4 12 16 7 7 3 11
personal records (location, social media) % 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 2% 16% 4% 4% 3% 15% 7% 9% 3% 5% 2% 5%
basics (age, gender, education) 556 164 84 130 100 36 42 256 94 37 3 91 33 26 15 103 93 110 67 75 108
basics (age, gender, education) % 54% 55% 47% 56% 56% 55% 54% 52% 61% 52% 25% 51% 62% 55% 64% 64% 53% 50% 45% 62% 53%
None 319 80 67 66 56 20 29 161 29 28 5 67 9 16 4 34 42 86 59 38 59
None % 31% 27% 38% 29% 31% 30% 38% 33% 19% 39% 45% 37% 18% 33% 17% 21% 24% 39% 40% 32% 29%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Cy icati ies (e.g. Eir, )

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . further ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin " Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 516 11 116 142 201 200 179 194 314 265 264 189 182 255 189 405 418 484 130
as much as necessary 94 57 37 0 18 18 27 4 8 19 30 24 22 19 14 31 18 32 43 42 9
as much as necessary % 9% 11% 7% 0% 15% 13% 14% 2% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7%
personal records (location, social media) 52 29 23 0 12 8 8 3 8 14 14 18 8 11 9 15 9 19 24 23 5
personal records (location, social media) % 5% 6% 4% 0% 10% 5% 4% 1% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4%
basics (age, gender, education) 531 243 285 4 60 70 95 115 94 98 162 139 135 96 97 133 92 209 214 261 57
basics (age, gender, education) % 52% 48% 55% 37% 52% 49% 47% 58% 52% 50% 52% 52% 51% 51% 53% 52% 49% 52% 51% 54% 44%
None 354 176 171 7 26 46 71 78 69 63 108 84 99 63 62 76 70 145 137 158 59
None % 34% 35% 33% 63% 23% 33% 35% 39% 39% 32% 34% 32% 38% 33% 34% 30% 37% 36% 33% 33% 46%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 179 67 78 491 153 72 12 179 52 48 23 161 176 219 148 120 206
as much as necessary 94 29 26 12 13 10 5 47 17 6 0 13 5 4 1 19 15 10 17 9 24
as much as necessary % 9% 10% 15% 5% 7% 14% 6% 10% 11% 9% 0% 8% 10% 7% 6% 12% 9% 5% 12% 7% 12%
personal records (location, social media) 52 16 8 13 9 3 3 26 3 2 2 11 7 0 1 7 13 7 9 0 15
personal records (location, social media) % 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 16% 6% 14% 0% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 0% 7%
basics (age, gender, education) 531 161 74 141 92 33 31 250 89 37 3 87 27 24 14 102 95 108 65 67 94
basics (age, gender, education) % 52% 54% 42% 61% 51% 49% 39% 51% 58% 51% 26% 49% 51% 51% 58% 63% 54% 49% 44% 56% 46%
None 354 93 69 66 65 21 39 168 44 27 7 68 13 20 7 33 53 94 57 44 73
None % 34% 31% 39% 29% 36% 32% 50% 34% 29% 38% 58% 38% 25% 42% 31% 20% 30% 43% 38% 37% 36%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Public utilities (e.g. Gas, electricity)

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . F.urther ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin ) Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 116 142 201 200 180 193 313 264 265 188 181 257 189 405 418 485 129
as much as necessary 112 60 52 0 17 21 28 5 17 25 38 28 24 22 23 32 18 40 53 45 14
as much as necessary % 11% 12% 10% 0% 14% 15% 14% 3% 9% 13% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11%
personal records (location, social media) 69 26 42 0 13 10 8 10 4 24 18 15 21 14 19 20 11 19 33 31 5
personal records (location, social media) % 7% 5% 8% 0% 11% 7% 4% 5% 2% 12% 6% 6% 8% 8% 11% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4%
basics (age, gender, education) 512 232 279 2 55 74 98 104 86 96 155 155 113 90 80 142 93 197 210 243 60
basics (age, gender, education) % 50% 46% 54% 19% 48% 52% 49% 52% 48% 50% 49% 59% 43% 48% 44% 55% 49% 49% 50% 50% 46%
None 338 186 143 9 31 37 67 81 73 48 102 66 107 62 59 63 67 149 122 166 50
None % 33% 37% 28% 81% 27% 26% 33% 41% 41% 25% 33% 25% 41% 33% 33% 24% 35% 37% 29% 34% 39%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/%  Under20k 20k:30k  30k50k  50k-80k  Oversok Frerernot Workingfull Working o o Rathernot o i student Unableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  Otherlefr 'MocP:& Nonvote/Un
say time part-time work Oths sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 179 67 79 491 153 72 11 179 53 47 23 161 176 222 148 119 206
as much as necessary 112 33 28 19 17 13 3 56 21 6 0 17 4 4 4 13 28 21 17 9 25
as much as necessary % 11% 11% 16% 8% 10% 19% 3% 11% 13% 9% 0% 10% 8% 9% 19% 8% 16% 9% 11% 8% 12%
personal records (location, social media) 69 18 18 20 9 3 1 32 6 2 2 23 4 0 0 17 16 11 9 0 16
personal records (location, social media) % 7% 6% 10% 8% 5% 5% 1% 7% 4% 3% 16% 13% 8% 0% 0% 11% 9% 5% 6% 0% 8%
basics (age, gender, education) 512 152 78 123 88 32 40 234 77 43 4 88 32 22 11 106 90 105 61 57 93
basics (age, gender, education) % 50% 51% 44% 53% 49% 48% 51% 48% 50% 60% 40% 49% 60% 47% 46% 66% 51% 47% 41% 48% 45%
None 338 96 53 69 65 19 35 169 49 21 5 51 13 21 8 25 42 85 61 53 72
None % 33% 32% 30% 30% 36% 28% 45% 34% 32% 29% 44% 29% 24% 44% 35% 16% 24% 38% 41% 44% 35%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Insurance companies

Age Group Region Education Class
Further ed. . a o

Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin R?St i Munster O Les.s iy Leaving Cert diploma/cer Uelagesly plicdle Weillliy  (WCREyiRE

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 515 10 116 142 202 201 179 194 313 264 265 189 182 256 188 405 418 485 128
as much as necessary 180 98 82 0 25 26 41 24 26 39 54 39 43 44 34 43 33 71 80 82 19
as much as necessary % 17% 19% 16% 0% 22% 18% 20% 12% 14% 20% 17% 15% 16% 23% 19% 17% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15%
personal records (location, social media) 63 31 31 1 11 12 16 11 7 7 16 9 24 14 13 11 13 26 23 34 7
personal records (location, social media) % 6% 6% 6% 12% 9% 8% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6%
basics (age, gender, education) 599 289 307 2 60 85 112 122 108 112 172 179 151 98 100 166 103 229 252 277 69
basics (age, gender, education) % 58% 57% 60% 23% 51% 60% 56% 61% 60% 58% 55% 68% 57% 52% 55% 65% 55% 57% 60% 57% 54%
None 189 86 95 7 20 19 33 44 38 36 71 37 47 33 35 36 39 79 63 92 33
None % 18% 17% 18% 65% 18% 13% 16% 22% 21% 18% 23% 14% 18% 18% 19% 14% 21% 19% 15% 19% 26%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work d sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 232 178 66 78 491 154 72 11 179 52 47 23 161 176 220 148 120 205
as much as necessary 180 49 37 40 30 17 8 92 31 13 2 28 7 5 2 33 40 30 23 19 36
as much as necessary % 17% 16% 21% 17% 17% 26% 10% 19% 20% 18% 17% 16% 14% 11% 8% 21% 23% 14% 15% 16% 17%
personal records (location, social media) 63 17 12 18 9 3 4 28 12 6 0 6 5 0 5 13 12 7 13 4 14
personal records (location, social media) % 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 9% 0% 4% 10% 0% 23% 8% 7% 3% 9% 3% 7%
basics (age, gender, education) 599 176 99 135 105 35 48 275 90 45 4 111 33 27 13 99 107 126 79 74 113
basics (age, gender, education) % 58% 59% 56% 59% 59% 53% 62% 56% 58% 62% 40% 62% 64% 57% 56% 61% 61% 57% 54% 62% 55%
None 189 57 30 39 34 11 18 96 21 8 5 34 7 15 3 16 17 57 33 23 42
None % 18% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 23% 20% 14% 11% 43% 19% 12% 31% 13% 10% 10% 26% 22% 19% 21%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Banks or financial institutions

Total/%

Female

25-34

Age Group

35-44

45-54

Region

Rest of
Leinster

Dublin

Munster

Connacht-

Ulster

Less than
leaving cert

Education

Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Further ed.
SRS Undergradu

o ate degree

Middle
Class

Class

Working
Class

Neither/Pre
fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 517 11 116 141 200 199 179 194 313 264 264 188 183 255 189 404 417 484 129
as much as necessary 187 108 79 0 28 31 38 31 22 37 56 55 39 37 31 57 35 64 84 85 17
as much as necessary % 18% 21% 15% 0% 24% 22% 19% 16% 12% 19% 18% 21% 15% 20% 17% 22% 19% 16% 20% 18% 14%
personal records (location, social media) 79 29 51 0 20 17 12 9 9 13 24 16 22 16 18 17 14 31 26 46 7
personal records (location, social media) % 8% 6% 10% 0% 17% 12% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 5%
basics (age, gender, education) 567 269 294 4 49 73 114 111 109 110 171 157 140 99 96 142 97 232 244 256 67
basics (age, gender, education) % 55% 53% 57% 35% 42% 52% 57% 56% 61% 57% 55% 59% 53% 52% 52% 56% 51% 57% 58% 53% 52%
None 198 98 93 7 19 20 36 48 39 34 62 36 63 36 38 39 43 77 63 97 38
None % 19% 19% 18% 65% 16% 14% 18% 24% 22% 18% 20% 14% 24% 19% 21% 15% 23% 19% 15% 20% 29%

Total/%

Under 20k

20k-30k

Personal Income Band

30k-50k

50k-80k

Prefer not

Working full-
time

Working
part-time

Homemaker

Working Status
Rather not

Retired

Student

Unable to
work

Unemploye
d

Fianna Fail

Party Support 2020

Fine Gael  Sinn Féin

Other Left

Indep. &
Oths

Nonvote/Un
sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 300 177 231 179 67 79 491 153 72 11 180 52 47 24 161 177 221 148 120 206
as much as necessary 187 54 43 40 28 13 10 89 34 14 2 24 16 7 1 29 39 29 24 18 48
as much as necessary % 18% 18% 24% 17% 15% 20% 13% 18% 22% 20% 20% 13% 31% 15% 5% 18% 22% 13% 16% 15% 24%
personal records (location, social media) 79 27 12 19 12 6 4 38 9 9 2 13 5 0 4 19 15 8 12 7 19
personal records (location, social media) % 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 12% 16% 7% 10% 0% 15% 12% 8% 4% 8% 6% 9%
basics (age, gender, education) 567 154 89 140 105 34 45 271 82 36 4 108 26 23 15 103 101 127 76 57 103
basics (age, gender, education) % 55% 51% 50% 60% 59% 51% 57% 55% 54% 50% 37% 60% 49% 49% 62% 64% 57% 57% 52% 47% 50%
None 198 65 33 32 34 14 20 93 28 13 3 35 5 17 4 10 22 57 36 38 36
None % 19% 22% 19% 14% 19% 20% 26% 19% 18% 18% 27% 19% 10% 35% 18% 7% 12% 26% 24% 31% 17%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Social Services (e.g. Department of Social Protection)

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . F.urther ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 25-34 35-44 45-54 Dublin ) Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert o ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 515 11 115 142 200 200 179 194 314 264 264 188 183 256 188 405 418 484 129
as much as necessary 326 166 160 0 30 36 72 57 49 81 99 88 76 63 60 80 62 125 153 142 30
as much as necessary % 32% 33% 31% 0% 26% 26% 36% 28% 28% 42% 32% 33% 29% 34% 33% 31% 33% 31% 37% 29% 24%
personal records (location, social media) 124 50 74 1 17 20 15 18 18 36 31 22 47 24 26 34 18 47 56 59 10
personal records (location, social media) % 12% 10% 14% 7% 15% 14% 8% 9% 10% 19% 10% 8% 18% 13% 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 7%
basics (age, gender, education) 501 254 240 6 56 81 94 103 96 71 153 139 125 83 77 125 94 205 182 246 73
basics (age, gender, education) % 49% 50% 47% 55% 49% 57% 47% 52% 54% 36% 49% 53% 47% 44% 42% 49% 50% 51% 43% 51% 56%
None 80 35 41 4 12 5 19 22 16 6 31 15 16 18 20 17 14 28 27 37 16
None % 8% 7% 8% 38% 11% 3% 9% 11% 9% 3% 10% 6% 6% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 12%

Personal Income Band

Working Status

Party Support 2020

Total/%  Under20k  20k-30k  30kS0k  SOk80k  Oversok reiernot Workingfull - Working o RAthernot o oiod tudent  Unedleto Unemploye il FineGael SinnFéin  Otherlefr macP:& Nonvote/Un
time part-time work d Oths sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 178 67 78 491 153 71 11 179 52 47 24 162 177 220 149 120 205
as much as necessary 326 86 67 75 57 24 16 152 50 22 1 71 12 10 7 57 79 56 48 30 57
as much as necessary % 32% 29% 38% 32% 32% 36% 20% 31% 33% 31% 13% 39% 23% 21% 30% 35% 45% 25% 32% 25% 28%
personal records (location, social media) 124 25 27 34 24 7 8 53 26 4 0 28 10 1 1 32 21 15 21 11 24
personal records (location, social media) % 12% 8% 15% 15% 14% 11% 10% 11% 17% 6% 0% 16% 18% 3% 4% 20% 12% 7% 14% 9% 12%
basics (age, gender, education) 501 159 76 111 79 32 44 243 65 43 9 70 27 28 15 67 70 127 69 68 99
basics (age, gender, education) % 49% 53% 43% 48% 44% 48% 56% 49% 43% 60% 77% 39% 52% 59% 64% 41% 40% 58% 47% 57% 48%
None 80 29 7 12 18 4 10 43 12 2 1 10 3 8 1 6 7 22 11 11 25
None % 8% 10% 4% 5% 10% 5% 13% 9% 8% 3% 10% 6% 7% 16% 2% 3% 4% 10% 7% 9% 12%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Employers

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . further ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin " Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 505 517 10 116 141 200 201 179 194 314 264 265 188 183 255 188 405 417 484 129
as much as necessary 189 98 92 0 18 25 29 38 31 48 61 47 41 40 33 51 37 68 93 75 21
as much as necessary % 18% 19% 18% 0% 15% 18% 14% 19% 17% 25% 19% 18% 15% 21% 18% 20% 20% 17% 22% 16% 16%
personal records (location, social media) 92 35 57 0 17 9 20 13 7 26 21 22 33 16 25 19 15 33 39 41 11
personal records (location, social media) % 9% 7% 11% 0% 15% 7% 10% 6% 4% 13% 7% 8% 12% 9% 14% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8%
basics (age, gender, education) 646 338 303 5 64 97 135 123 124 102 191 170 171 114 107 158 116 264 245 322 78
basics (age, gender, education) % 63% 67% 59% 50% 55% 69% 67% 61% 69% 53% 61% 64% 65% 61% 59% 62% 62% 65% 59% 67% 61%
None 105 34 65 5 17 10 16 27 17 18 41 25 20 18 18 27 20 40 40 46 19
None % 10% 7% 13% 50% 15% 7% 8% 13% 9% 9% 13% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 15%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work d sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 298 177 231 178 67 78 492 154 73 11 180 52 48 23 161 177 220 148 120 207
as much as necessary 189 40 45 44 30 17 13 87 37 10 2 39 5 7 1 39 48 33 21 15 34
as much as necessary % 18% 13% 26% 19% 17% 25% 17% 18% 24% 14% 19% 22% 10% 14% 6% 24% 27% 15% 14% 12% 16%
personal records (location, social media) 92 31 13 16 22 5 4 41 15 4 0 17 8 3 4 21 19 7 19 7 19
personal records (location, social media) % 9% 11% 7% 7% 13% 7% 5% 8% 10% 5% 0% 9% 16% 6% 19% 13% 11% 3% 13% 6% 9%
basics (age, gender, education) 646 196 97 152 110 40 51 312 93 54 7 101 33 30 18 89 101 157 84 38 127
basics (age, gender, education) % 63% 66% 54% 66% 61% 60% 65% 63% 61% 75% 60% 56% 62% 63% 74% 55% 57% 71% 57% 74% 62%
None 105 31 22 19 16 5 10 52 9 5 2 23 6 8 0 12 9 23 24 10 27
None % 10% 10% 13% 8% 9% 8% 13% 11% 6% 7% 21% 13% 12% 17% 1% 8% 5% 10% 16% 9% 13%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Recruiters or recruitment agencies

Total/%

Female

25-34

Age Group

35-44

45-54

Region

Rest of
Leinster

Less than
leaving cert

Connacht-

Dublin
S Ulster

Munster

Education Class

Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Further ed. Middle

Class

Neither/Pre
fer Not Say

Undergradu
ate degree

Working
Class

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 116 142 201 200 180 193 314 264 265 190 182 255 189 405 419 485 128
as much as necessary 131 62 69 0 19 18 18 17 24 35 44 23 28 37 29 40 24 39 60 49 22
as much as necessary % 13% 12% 13% 0% 17% 13% 9% 9% 13% 18% 14% 9% 10% 19% 16% 16% 13% 10% 14% 10% 17%
personal records (location, social media) 72 33 38 0 20 7 8 13 4 20 10 15 37 11 17 24 12 18 23 44 5
personal records (location, social media) % 7% 7% 7% 0% 17% 5% 4% 6% 2% 11% 3% 5% 14% 6% 10% 10% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4%
basics (age, gender, education) 646 331 310 5 59 94 128 125 122 118 193 187 156 110 115 157 116 259 259 316 71
basics (age, gender, education) % 63% 66% 60% 43% 51% 66% 64% 63% 68% 61% 62% 71% 59% 58% 63% 61% 61% 64% 62% 65% 55%
None 182 78 99 6 18 23 47 45 30 20 67 39 44 32 21 34 37 89 77 76 30
None % 18% 15% 19% 57% 15% 16% 23% 22% 16% 10% 21% 15% 17% 17% 12% 13% 20% 22% 18% 16% 23%

Total/%

Under 20k

20k-30k

Personal Income Band

30k-50k 50k-80k

Over 80k

Prefer not

Working full-

Working

Homemaker

Working Status
Rather not Unableto Unemploye

Retired Student

Fianna Fail

Party Support 2020

Indep. & Nonvote/Un

Fine Gael ~ SinnFéin  Other Left

time

part-time

work d

Oths sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 178 67 79 492 153 72 10 178 52 48 24 161 175 221 147 119 206
as much as necessary 131 44 17 34 15 11 10 57 24 6 2 31 5 1 5 22 34 21 10 11 32
as much as necessary % 13% 15% 10% 15% 8% 16% 13% 12% 15% 8% 19% 18% 10% 1% 19% 14% 19% 10% 7% 9% 16%
personal records (location, social media) 72 29 15 7 16 0 4 23 17 4 1 11 12 4 0 11 11 9 16 5 19
personal records (location, social media) % 7% 10% 8% 3% 9% 1% 5% 5% 11% 5% 13% 6% 23% 7% 0% 7% 7% 4% 11% 4% 9%
basics (age, gender, education) 646 187 115 153 106 36 49 310 96 49 3 114 29 31 13 105 111 152 82 79 117
basics (age, gender, education) % 63% 63% 65% 66% 59% 53% 63% 63% 63% 68% 29% 64% 55% 65% 56% 65% 63% 69% 55% 66% 57%
None 182 39 30 37 41 20 16 102 16 13 4 22 6 12 6 23 19 39 39 24 38
None % 18% 13% 17% 16% 23% 30% 20% 21% 11% 18% 39% 12% 12% 26% 25% 14% 11% 17% 27% 20% 19%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Online advertising companies

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . F.urther ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin ) Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert o ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 517 11 116 142 201 200 179 193 313 264 265 188 182 256 189 404 418 485 128
as much as necessary 48 19 30 0 9 16 7 1 9 6 16 13 10 9 7 19 8 14 21 18 9
as much as necessary % 5% 4% 6% 0% 7% 11% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7%
personal records (location, social media) 34 14 20 0 9 7 8 1 2 6 13 6 9 5 7 8 7 12 12 14 7
personal records (location, social media) % 3% 3% 4% 0% 8% 5% 4% 0% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
basics (age, gender, education) 292 135 156 1 50 52 49 51 28 62 92 89 66 46 39 95 54 104 131 128 34
basics (age, gender, education) % 28% 27% 30% 12% 44% 36% 24% 25% 16% 32% 29% 34% 25% 24% 21% 37% 28% 26% 31% 26% 26%
None 657 337 311 10 48 67 137 147 140 119 192 156 180 128 129 134 120 274 254 325 78
None % 64% 67% 60% 88% 41% 47% 68% 73% 78% 61% 61% 59% 68% 68% 71% 52% 64% 68% 61% 67% 61%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/%  Under20k 20k:30k  30k50k  50k-80k  Oversok Frerernot Workingfull Working o o Rathernot o i student Unableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  Otherlefr 'MocP:& Nonvote/Un
say time part-time work d Oths sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 179 66 78 491 153 72 11 179 53 48 24 162 177 220 148 120 205
as much as necessary 48 15 9 9 5 7 3 26 12 0 2 5 2 0 1 10 6 6 6 4 18
as much as necessary % 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 11% 3% 5% 8% 0% 16% 3% 3% 0% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 9%
personal records (location, social media) 34 17 2 3 9 2 0 18 3 0 1 4 3 0 4 7 10 0 8 3 6
personal records (location, social media) % 3% 6% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 13% 2% 6% 0% 15% 4% 5% 0% 5% 2% 3%
basics (age, gender, education) 292 91 48 74 51 15 12 144 46 15 2 46 24 9 6 60 56 51 37 25 62
basics (age, gender, education) % 28% 30% 27% 32% 29% 23% 16% 29% 30% 21% 16% 26% 45% 19% 26% 37% 32% 23% 25% 21% 30%
None 657 176 118 145 114 42 63 303 92 57 6 124 24 39 13 85 105 163 97 88 119
None % 64% 59% 67% 63% 64% 62% 81% 62% 60% 79% 55% 69% 46% 81% 54% 53% 59% 74% 66% 73% 58%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Political campaigners or parties

Age Group Region Education Class
. Rest of Connacht-  Less than . further ek Undergradu Middle Working  Neither/Pre
Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin " Munster ) Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 117 142 200 200 179 194 314 265 265 189 183 256 188 405 418 485 128
as much as necessary 47 19 28 0 13 13 8 1 8 4 16 11 13 8 7 19 7 15 17 19 11
as much as necessary % 5% 4% 6% 0% 11% 9% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9%
personal records (location, social media) 34 9 23 1 4 10 3 1 2 13 12 10 5 7 9 5 7 13 17 15 2
personal records (location, social media) % 3% 2% 4% 12% 3% 7% 2% 0% 1% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%
basics (age, gender, education) 325 147 176 2 50 57 65 57 38 59 101 91 79 54 42 88 61 134 140 150 35
basics (age, gender, education) % 32% 29% 34% 18% 43% 40% 33% 28% 21% 30% 32% 34% 30% 29% 23% 34% 32% 33% 33% 31% 27%
None 625 329 289 8 50 62 124 141 131 118 185 153 168 120 125 144 113 243 244 301 80
None % 61% 65% 56% 70% 43% 44% 62% 70% 73% 61% 59% 58% 64% 63% 69% 56% 60% 60% 58% 62% 62%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 230 178 66 78 492 154 71 11 180 53 48 24 161 176 221 148 120 206
as much as necessary 47 17 8 6 5 9 3 29 11 0 3 3 1 0 1 9 6 7 5 5 15
as much as necessary % 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 13% 4% 6% 7% 0% 28% 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7%
personal records (location, social media) 34 11 1 14 6 0 0 17 4 1 0 10 0 2 0 9 9 3 13 0 1
personal records (location, social media) % 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 6% 0% 3% 0% 5% 5% 1% 9% 0% 0%
basics (age, gender, education) 325 98 64 70 56 17 19 162 52 18 1 43 25 15 10 76 56 70 51 22 50
basics (age, gender, education) % 32% 33% 36% 30% 32% 26% 24% 33% 34% 25% 6% 24% 47% 32% 41% 47% 32% 32% 34% 18% 24%
None 625 173 104 140 111 40 56 284 87 52 7 124 27 31 13 67 105 141 79 93 140
None % 61% 58% 58% 61% 62% 61% 72% 58% 57% 72% 65% 69% 51% 64% 57% 42% 60% 64% 54% 78% 68%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Schools

Total/%

Female

25-34

Age Group

35-44

45-54

Region

Rest of
Leinster

Dublin

Munster

Connacht-

Ulster

Less than
leaving cert

Education

Further ed.

Leaving Cert diploma/cer

t

Undergradu
ate degree

Middle
Class

Class

Working
Class

Neither/Pre
fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 504 516 11 116 141 201 199 179 193 314 265 265 188 183 256 189 404 418 485 129
as much as necessary 168 86 82 0 23 25 37 28 23 32 50 36 47 35 20 45 33 70 78 71 19
as much as necessary % 16% 17% 16% 0% 20% 18% 18% 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 11% 18% 17% 17% 19% 15% 15%
personal records (location, social media) 89 28 59 1 17 10 18 5 8 30 32 21 23 13 13 28 15 33 49 35 5
personal records (location, social media) % 9% 6% 11% 12% 15% 7% 9% 3% 4% 16% 10% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 8% 8% 12% 7% 4%
basics (age, gender, education) 656 336 316 4 67 95 130 129 119 115 190 171 172 123 126 159 113 258 251 318 87
basics (age, gender, education) % 64% 67% 61% 33% 58% 67% 65% 65% 67% 60% 60% 65% 65% 65% 69% 62% 60% 64% 60% 66% 67%
None 119 54 59 6 9 11 16 37 29 16 42 37 23 17 24 24 28 43 40 61 18
None % 12% 11% 11% 55% 8% 8% 8% 19% 16% 8% 13% 14% 9% 9% 13% 9% 15% 11% 10% 13% 14%

Total/%

Under 20k

20k-30k

Personal Income Band

30k-50k

50k-80k

Prefer not

Working full-
time

Working
part-time

Homemaker

Working Status
Rather not

Retired

Student

Unable to
work

Unemploye
d

Fianna Fail

Fine Gael

Party Support 2020

Sinn Féin

Other Left

Indep. &
Oths

Nonvote/Un
sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 178 231 179 66 77 492 154 72 11 179 52 49 23 162 177 220 147 120 206
as much as necessary 168 41 32 34 33 18 10 77 36 16 2 24 8 4 1 32 39 29 16 14 38
as much as necessary % 16% 14% 18% 15% 18% 27% 13% 16% 23% 22% 19% 14% 16% 7% 5% 20% 22% 13% 11% 12% 18%
personal records (location, social media) 89 27 15 22 16 5 4 38 8 2 0 29 10 2 0 30 22 10 14 5 8
personal records (location, social media) % 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 3% 0% 16% 19% 4% 0% 18% 13% 4% 10% 4% 4%
basics (age, gender, education) 656 191 109 154 110 38 53 318 95 45 5 109 31 32 22 92 102 155 87 87 132
basics (age, gender, education) % 64% 64% 61% 67% 62% 57% 68% 65% 62% 62% 45% 61% 59% 66% 94% 57% 58% 71% 59% 73% 64%
None 119 40 22 21 20 5 10 59 15 9 4 17 3 11 0 8 14 26 30 14 28
None % 12% 14% 12% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12% 10% 13% 35% 10% 7% 22% 1% 5% 8% 12% 20% 12% 13%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

Public interest research (e.g. academic civil society research)

Age Group Region Education Class
Further ed. . a o

Total/% Female 35-44 45-54 Dublin R?St i Munster O Les.s iy Leaving Cert diploma/cer Uelagesly plicdle Weillliy  (WCREyiRE

Leinster Ulster leaving cert . ate degree Class Class fer Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 505 516 11 116 141 201 199 180 193 312 264 265 189 183 256 189 404 419 485 129
as much as necessary 181 89 88 4 26 37 34 23 29 32 63 47 39 32 32 35 31 83 72 79 31
as much as necessary % 18% 18% 17% 33% 22% 26% 17% 11% 16% 17% 20% 18% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 21% 17% 16% 24%
personal records (location, social media) 73 26 47 0 9 12 7 9 8 27 19 24 13 17 15 15 12 31 42 24 7
personal records (location, social media) % 7% 5% 9% 0% 8% 9% 4% 5% 5% 14% 6% 9% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 5%
basics (age, gender, education) 561 276 283 2 62 63 114 115 100 106 165 137 159 99 79 163 105 214 242 263 56
basics (age, gender, education) % 54% 55% 55% 18% 54% 45% 57% 58% 56% 55% 53% 52% 60% 53% 43% 64% 56% 53% 58% 54% 44%
None 217 114 98 5 19 29 46 52 43 28 65 56 54 41 57 43 41 76 63 119 35
None % 21% 23% 19% 49% 16% 20% 23% 26% 24% 15% 21% 21% 20% 22% 31% 17% 22% 19% 15% 25% 27%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total/% Under20k  20k-30k  30k:50k  50k-80k  Overgok rerernot Workingfull - Working o Rathernot o i d student Umableto Unemplove . il FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft VoneE Ui
time part-time work d sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 298 177 231 179 66 79 491 154 72 12 179 52 48 24 162 177 221 148 120 205
as much as necessary 181 58 34 41 27 14 8 87 29 8 4 25 16 10 1 25 30 32 34 21 40
as much as necessary % 18% 19% 19% 18% 15% 22% 10% 18% 19% 11% 35% 14% 31% 20% 5% 15% 17% 14% 23% 17% 19%
personal records (location, social media) 73 19 15 16 14 4 4 30 13 4 1 23 0 2 1 18 21 10 16 2 6
personal records (location, social media) % 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 13% 0% 3% 5% 11% 12% 4% 11% 2% 3%
basics (age, gender, education) 561 152 100 129 97 36 46 264 84 38 3 102 33 23 15 103 101 113 76 65 103
basics (age, gender, education) % 54% 51% 56% 56% 54% 54% 59% 54% 55% 52% 23% 57% 63% 48% 63% 64% 58% 51% 51% 54% 50%
None 217 69 28 45 41 12 21 110 28 22 4 29 3 13 7 16 25 66 22 32 56
None % 21% 23% 16% 19% 23% 19% 27% 22% 18% 31% 35% 16% 6% 28% 28% 10% 14% 30% 15% 27% 27%
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Please indicate how much personal information you are comfortable with the following entities collecting about people

International security surveillance (e.g. Mi5, CIA etc)

Total/%

Female

25-34

Age Group

35-44

45-54

Region

Rest of
Leinster

Dublin

Munster

Connacht-

Ulster

Less than
leaving cert

Education

Leaving Cert diploma/cer

Class

Further ed. Middle

Class

Neither/Pre
fer Not Say

Undergradu
ate degree

Working

Class
t

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 504 516 11 115 142 201 199 179 193 314 263 265 188 182 255 188 404 418 485 129
as much as necessary 239 134 103 1 27 35 53 35 38 50 65 64 59 51 53 62 39 84 98 119 22
as much as necessary % 23% 27% 20% 8% 24% 25% 26% 18% 21% 26% 21% 24% 22% 27% 29% 24% 21% 21% 23% 25% 17%
personal records (location, social media) 60 25 35 0 13 11 10 8 5 12 19 19 13 8 12 15 12 21 28 24 8
personal records (location, social media) % 6% 5% 7% 0% 11% 8% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6%
basics (age, gender, education) 289 145 143 1 35 44 57 59 47 46 89 76 76 47 34 94 51 109 125 124 40
basics (age, gender, education) % 28% 29% 28% 6% 30% 31% 28% 30% 26% 24% 28% 29% 29% 25% 19% 37% 27% 27% 30% 26% 31%
None 444 200 235 9 40 52 81 97 89 85 141 104 117 82 83 84 86 190 167 218 59
None % 43% 40% 45% 86% 35% 37% 40% 49% 49% 44% 45% 39% 44% 44% 46% 33% 46% 47% 40% 45% 46%

Personal Income Band

Working Status

Party Support 2020

Total/%  Under20k  20k-30k  30kS0k  SOk80k  Oversok reiernot Workingfull - Working o RAthernot o oiod tudent  Unedleto Unemploye il FineGael SinnFéin  Otherlefr macP:& Nonvote/Un
time part-time work d Oths sure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 177 232 179 67 78 491 154 72 12 180 52 48 24 162 176 219 148 120 205
as much as necessary 239 74 42 56 40 16 12 96 44 29 4 44 11 9 1 43 54 41 30 18 53
as much as necessary % 23% 25% 24% 24% 22% 23% 15% 20% 28% 41% 32% 25% 22% 19% 6% 26% 31% 19% 20% 15% 26%
personal records (location, social media) 60 24 9 14 6 8 0 28 7 3 0 13 7 3 0 6 13 10 15 3 12
personal records (location, social media) % 6% 8% 5% 6% 3% 11% 0% 6% 4% 4% 0% 7% 14% 5% 0% 4% 7% 5% 10% 3% 6%
basics (age, gender, education) 289 80 46 66 58 16 23 143 47 16 4 37 19 14 9 52 53 47 32 40 65
basics (age, gender, education) % 28% 27% 26% 28% 32% 24% 29% 29% 31% 22% 33% 20% 36% 30% 37% 32% 30% 21% 22% 33% 32%
None 444 121 80 96 75 27 43 224 56 24 4 86 15 22 14 61 56 121 71 59 75
None % 43% 41% 45% 42% 42% 41% 55% 46% 36% 33% 34% 48% 28% 45% 57% 38% 32% 55% 48% 49% 37%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

Question 2 - Overall Results
Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Aware but don't know| No, | had no idea

Variable Yes, | know about % detals % 9, Weighted Score

What products and services are advertised to people 69% 17% 14% 0.8
What information people see online 65% 19% 16% 0.7
What content people see online 64% 19% 17% 0.7
Build a profile of people's personalities 50% 24% 26% 0.6
How much something will cost me online 49% 21% 30% 0.6
Identify suspected illegal behaviours 44% 30% 21% 0.6
Optimizing getting around travel 42% 22% 36% 0.5
What words people can use to express themselves online 39% 20% 40% 0.5
People's suitability for jobs 37% 24% 38% 0.5
Identify suspected criminals in public places 36% 24% 39% 0.5
Affects insurance premiums 38% 20% 42% 0.5
Affects bank loan rates 34% 20% 47% 0.4
Peoples' ability to travel internationally 29% 23% 48% 0.4
How communities are policed 21% 21% 53% 0.4
Grades in state exams 25% 18% 57% 0.3
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

What products and services are advertised to people

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 515 1 116 142 201 200 179 194 313 264 265 189 182 256 188 405 417 485 129
Yes, | know about 710 335 364 1 88 123 158 124 121 96 230 178 189 113 92 162 129 327 309 308 93
Yes, | know about % 69% 66% 1% 100% 76% 87% 79% 62% 68% 49% 73% 68% 1% 60% 50%. 63% 69% 81% 74% 63% 72%
Aware but don't know details 180 93 87 0 10 13 34 37 42 45 45 51 47 37 40 53 37 51 55 105 21
Aware but don't know details % 17% 18% 17% 0% 9% 9% 17% 18% 24% 23% 14% 19% 18% 19% 22% 21% 20% 13% 13% 22% 16%
No, | had no idea 141 77 64 0 18 6 9 39 16 53 38 35 29 39 50 4 22 27 53 72 15
No, | had no idea % 14% 15% 12% 0% 15% 4% 5% 19% 9% 28% 12% 13% 1% 21% 28% 16% 12% 7% 13% 15% 12%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 178 67 79 491 153 7 11 180 52 47 24 162 177 220 148 120 205
Yes, I know about 710 177 117 165 137 56 58 374 101 43 9 9 37 29 19 104 125 139 119 9% 130
Yes, | know about % 69% 59% 66% % 1% 84% 74% 6% 66% 60% 84% 54% 70% 61% 79% 64% % 63% 80% 7% 63%
Aware but don't know details 180 65 29 39 29 6 12 75 21 20 2 38 5 14 4 33 33 40 13 19 43
Aware but don't know details % 17% 2% 17% 17% 16% 9% 15% 15% 14% 2% 16% 21% 12% 30% 17% 0% 18% 18% 9% 16% 21%
No, | had no idea 141 57 31 28 12 5 9 42 31 9 0 4 9 4 1 25 19 41 16 8 32
No, | had no idea % 14% 19% 17% 12% 7% 7% 11% 9% 20% 13% 0% 24% 18% 9% 4% 15% 1% 19% 1% % 16%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

How much something will cost me online

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 59 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 1 116 142 201 199 179 194 314 264 264 189 182 256 189 405 418 485 129
Yes, | know about 505 217 278 9 64 88 105 99 80 70 176 116 131 82 70 117 87 231 221 221 64
Yes, | know about % 49% 43% 54% 87% 55% 62% 52% 50% 45% 36% 56%. 44% 50%. 43% 38% 46% 46% 57% 53% 46% 50%
Aware but don't know details 213 104 109 1 12 31 45 38 37 50 63 62 54 35 31 55 46 82 95 96 22
Aware but don't know details % 21% 21% 21% 6% 10% 22% 22% 19% 21% 26% 20% 23% 21% 18% 17% 21% 24% 20% 23% 20% 17%
No, | had no idea 313 183 129 1 40 23 51 62 62 74 75 86 79 72 81 84 56 92 102 168 43
No, | had no idea % 30% 36% 25% % 35% 16% 26% 31% 35% 38% 24% 33% 30% 38% 45% 33% 30% 23% 24% 35% 33%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 298 178 231 179 66 78 491 153 7 11 179 53 47 24 161 176 221 148 120 206
Yes, | know about 505 134 75 114 93 43 41 273 67 27 9 73 2 19 1 76 33 112 84 61 84
Yes, | know about % 49% 45% 42% 49% 52% 2% 52% 56% 44% 37% 80% 1% 49% 40% 47% 4% 50% 51% 57% 51% 41%
Aware but don't know details 213 51 56 48 35 8 14 94 31 21 0 43 4 14 6 42 41 50 27 19 35
Aware but don't know details % 21% 17% 31% 21% 20% 12% 18% 19% 20% 29% 3% 24% 7% 30% 25% 2% 2% 23% 19% 15% 17%
No, | had no idea 313 113 47 69 51 10 23 124 55 24 2 63 23 14 7 43 47 59 37 40 87
No, | had no idea % 30% 38% 26% 30% 28% 16% 29% 25% 36% 33% 17% 35% 44% 30% 28% 2% 2% 2% 25% 33% 42%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

What information people see online

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male 35-44 45-54 65+ Dublin R?St i Munster Colacly Les§ Liele Leaving Cert Eunher Gt Uiz Middle Class Uiy REGEAES
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 516 1 116 142 201 200 180 193 314 264 265 189 182 255 188 405 418 484 129
Yes, | know about 668 308 349 11 73 115 156 125 110 90 224 157 189 99 83 155 120 310 297 284 87
Yes, | know about % 65% 61% 68% 100% 63% 81% 7% 63% 61% 47% 1% 59% 1% 52% 46% 61% 64% 7% 1% 59% 68%
Aware but don't know details 197 102 96 0 17 18 31 38 43 51 52 55 46 45 54 45 40 58 66 113 18
Aware but don't know details % 19% 20% 19% 0% 15% 12% 15% 19% 24% 21% 16% 21% 17% 24% 30% 18% 21% 14% 16% 23% 14%
No, | had no idea 165 94 71 0 26 9 14 37 27 52 38 52 30 45 45 55 28 37 55 87 24
No, | had no idea % 16% 19% 14% 0% 22% 6% 7% 19% 15% 21% 12% 20% 1% 24% 25% 22% 15% 9% 13% 18% 18%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total%  Under20k  20k30k  30k80k  50k80k  Overgok | erernot  Workingful- Working part ooy Rathernot gy sudent V" Gempioyed FiannaFal  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Ots \OnVOIeUNS
say time time work ure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 177 232 178 67 79 492 153 72 11 179 53 4 24 161 177 220 148 119 206
Yes, | know about 668 168 100 152 136 53 60 357 9% 39 1 92 31 % 17 101 101 143 117 90 116
Yes, | know about % 65% 56% 56% 66% 76% 80% 76% 3% 63% 5% 97% 51% 50% 52% 73% 63% 57% 65% 9% 75% 56%
Aware but don't know details 197 64 44 47 24 6 13 75 32 14 0 4 11 14 6 29 38 44 5 22 49
Aware but don't know details % 19% 21% 25% 20% 14% 9% 16% 15% 21% 19% 0% 26% 20% 29% 24% 18% 21% 20% 10% 19% 24%
No, | had no idea 165 67 33 3 18 8 B 60 25 19 0 40 1 9 1 31 3 33 16 7 41
No, | had no idea % 16% 23% 19% 14% 10% 12% 7% 12% 16% 2% 3% 2% 20% 20% 3% 19% 21% 15% 1% 6% 20%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Identify suspected illegal behaviours

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 59 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 504 516 1 116 141 202 200 180 194 314 264 264 189 182 256 188 405 418 485 129
Yes, | know about 449 185 254 9 68 76 99 89 67 49 156 108 128 56 53 106 88 201 196 189 64
Yes, | know about % 44% 37% 49% 84% 59% 54% 49% 45% 37% 26% 50%. 41% 48% 30% 29% 41% 47% 50% 47% 39% 50%
Aware but don't know details 308 163 144 2 17 38 50 58 65 81 77 72 81 78 65 71 54 119 117 165 26
Aware but don't know details % 30% 32% 28% 16% 15% 21% 25% 29% 36% 42% 24% 21% 31% 41% 36% 28% 29% 29% 28% 34% 20%
No, | had no idea 275 156 118 0 31 27 53 53 48 64 81 84 55 55 64 79 46 85 105 131 39
No, | had no idea % 21% 31% 23% 0% 26% 19% 26% 21% 21% 33% 26% 32% 21% 29% 35% 31% 25% 21% 25% 2% 30%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 300 177 231 179 67 77 491 154 7 10 178 53 4 24 161 176 220 148 120 206
Yes, | know about 449 124 59 % 86 43 38 233 69 27 7 56 2% 21 12 59 85 91 73 56 85
Yes, | know about % 44% 1% 34% 43% 48% 64% 49% 4% 45% 37% 65% 31% 45% 45% 50% 3% 48% 41% 49% 46% 41%
Aware but don't know details 308 84 64 74 48 9 29 136 36 24 1 73 10 17 11 57 43 66 47 42 53
Aware but don't know details % 30% 28% 36% 32% 2% 14% 38% 2% 23% 34% 13% 1% 19% 35% 45% 35% 24% 30% 32% 35% 26%
No, | had no idea 275 92 54 59 45 15 10 122 49 21 2 49 19 10 1 45 48 63 28 2 68
No, | had no idea % 2% 31% 31% 25% 25% 2% 13% 25% 32% 30% 2% 2% 36% 21% 5% 2% 2% 29% 19% 19% 33%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Identify suspected criminals in public places

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female 35-44 45-54 65+ Dublin R?St i Munster Colacly Les§ Liele Leaving Cert Eunher Gt Uiz Middle Class Uiy REGEAES
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 504 516 1 115 141 200 199 180 193 313 264 264 189 183 255 188 405 419 485 128
Yes, | know about 376 142 226 7 58 62 78 80 60 37 135 83 108 50 49 97 67 163 160 161 55
Yes, | know about % 36% 28% 44% 68% 50% 44% 39% 40% 33% 19% 43% 31% 41% 26% 21% 38% 36% 40% 38% 33% 43%
Aware but don't know details 249 127 119 3 21 33 33 50 52 58 76 65 51 56 29 68 49 103 111 115 23
Aware but don't know details % 24% 25% 23% 23% 19% 23% 17% 25% 29% 30% 24% 25% 19% 30% 16% 21% 26% 25% 26% 24% 18%
No, | had no idea 407 235 171 1 36 46 89 69 68 98 102 116 105 83 105 90 72 139 148 209 50
No, | had no idea % 39% 47% 33% 8% 31% 33% 44% 35% 38% 51% 33% 44% 40% 44% 58% 35% 38% 34% 35% 43% 39%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k30k  30kS0k  50k80k  Over8ok | orernot W”:':]z > W°”;:"mge°a"' Homemaker Ranermol  petieq Student U"\:si © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael ~ SinFéin  Otherleft Indep. & Oths N°""f::’“"s
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 176 231 179 67 78 491 153 73 11 180 53 4 24 161 176 220 147 120 205
Yes, | know about 376 104 55 81 70 37 29 202 56 18 7 4 20 20 9 4 64 9 57 50 63
Yes, | know about % 36% 35% 31% 35% 39% 5% 37% 1% 36% 2% 61% 25% 37% 42% 40% 29% 37% 2% 39% 2% 3%
Aware but don't know details 249 62 49 63 37 14 23 118 31 18 1 49 10 17 5 39 48 3 39 35 45
Aware but don't know details % 24% 21% 28% 27% 21% 2% 29% 2% 20% 25% 13% 2% 20% 35% 19% 24% 21% 19% 26% 29% 2%
No, | had no idea 407 133 72 87 72 16 2% 171 66 37 3 87 23 11 10 75 64 84 51 35 97
No, | had no idea % 39% 44% 4% 38% 40% 23% 34% 35% 43% 51% 25% 48% 43% 23% 41% 46% 36% 38% 35% 29% 4%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Build a profile of people's personalities

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female 35-44 45-54 65+ Dublin R?St i Munster Colacly Les§ Liele Leaving Cert Eunher Gt Uiz Middle Class Uiy REGEAES
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 505 515 1 116 141 201 199 179 193 314 264 264 188 182 255 188 405 418 484 129
Yes, | know about 517 237 273 8 71 82 121 105 81 56 177 124 145 71 55 126 99 237 227 226 64
Yes, | know about % 50% 47% 53% 72% 61% 58% 60% 53% 45% 29% 56% 47% 55% 38% 30% 49% 53% 58% 54% 47% 50%
Aware but don't know details 249 119 129 1 23 32 40 47 42 66 71 72 49 57 47 67 35 100 113 109 27
Aware but don't know details % 24% 24% 25% 12% 20% 23% 20% 23% 23% 34% 23% 21% 19% 30% 26% 26% 19% 25% 21% 23% 21%
No, | had no idea 264 149 113 2 22 27 40 47 56 71 66 68 70 60 80 62 54 68 78 149 38
No, | had no idea % 26% 30% 22% 16% 19% 19% 20% 24% 31% 37% 21% 26% 26% 32% 44% 24% 29% 17% 19% 31% 29%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total%  Under20k  20k30k  30k80k  50k80k  Overgok | erernot  Workingful- Working part ooy Rathernot gy sudent V" Gempioyed FiannaFal  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Ots \OnVOIeUNS
say time time work ure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 300 177 231 178 66 78 492 153 72 11 180 53 47 23 162 175 220 147 120 206
Yes, | know about 517 135 73 110 107 % 46 278 78 3 10 50 2% 23 9 64 90 108 9% 67 9
Yes, | know about % 50% 45% 4% 48% 60% 69% 50% 57% 51% 4% 93% 33% 49% 49% 39% 40% 51% 49% 64% 56% 46%
Aware but don't know details 249 56 58 62 45 12 16 122 27 10 0 61 13 8 8 55 3 39 29 34 54
Aware but don't know details % 24% 19% 33% 27% 25% 19% 20% 25% 18% 14% 0% 34% 24% 17% 34% 34% 2% 18% 20% 28% 26%
No, | had no idea 264 109 46 59 2% 8 16 92 48 28 1 59 4 16 B 43 47 73 23 19 58
No, | had no idea % 26% 36% 26% 25% 15% 12% 21% 19% 32% 39% 7% 33% 21% 34% 21% 26% 21% 33% 16% 16% 28%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Affects insurance premiums

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 1 116 142 200 199 179 194 313 264 265 189 182 255 188 404 418 484 129
Yes, | know about 387 160 217 9 46 66 74 84 72 45 148 74 108 57 40 95 70 181 170 169 48
Yes, | know about % 38% 32% 42% 87% 39% 47% 37% 42% 40% 23% 47% 28% 41% 30% 22% 37% 37% 45% 41% 35% 37%
Aware but don't know details 209 108 100 1 22 25 32 41 37 52 44 77 48 40 48 49 32 80 89 96 24
Aware but don't know details % 20% 21% 19% 6% 19% 18% 16% 20% 21% 21% 14% 29% 18% 21% 21% 19% 17% 20% 21% 20% 18%
No, | had no idea 435 236 199 1 48 51 94 74 70 97 121 113 109 92 94 111 86 143 159 219 57
No, | had no idea % 42% 47% 39% % 42% 36% 47% 37% 39% 50% 39% 43% 41% 49% 52% 44% 46% 35% 38% 45% 44%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 300 176 232 179 67 78 491 154 7 11 179 52 4 23 161 177 221 149 119 206
Yes, | know about 367 88 53 91 83 41 31 223 54 23 4 46 16 15 5 53 70 87 70 46 62
Yes, | know about % 38% 29% 30% 39% 46% 61% 40% 45% 35% 32% 38% 2% 30% 31% 23% 33% 40% 39% 47% 39% 30%
Aware but don't know details 209 59 46 48 35 9 12 86 34 17 2 48 8 10 3 40 39 45 24 21 41
Aware but don't know details % 20% 20% 26% 21% 20% 14% 15% 18% 2% 24% 20% 2% 16% 21% 12% 25% 2% 0% 16% 18% 20%
No, | had no idea 435 153 77 93 61 17 35 182 66 R 5 85 28 23 15 68 68 89 55 52 103
No, | had no idea % 42% 51% 44% 0% 34% 25% 45% 37% 43% 44% 42% 4% 53% 48% 65% 2% 38% 0% 37% 44% 50%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Affects bank loan rates

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Tolal%  Female  Male 1824 44 4554 65+ Dubln RSO gy Connacht: - Lesstan g ooy Futhered. Underaduat g oo, WorKng - NeiherPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 505 516 1 116 142 201 200 179 194 314 264 265 189 183 256 189 404 418 484 129
Yes, | know about 349 142 200 7 49 57 71 64 63 45 129 66 108 46 50 89 64 146 150 150 49
Yes, | know about % 34% 28% 39% 69% 42% 40% 35% 32% 35% 23% 41% 25% 41% 24% 28% 35% 34% 36% 36% 31% 38%
Aware but don't know details 203 104 98 1 19 28 27 51 37 41 60 59 40 44 33 52 34 84 85 96 22
Aware but don't know details % 20% 21% 19% 6% 16% 20% 13% 26% 20% 21% 19% 22% 15% 23% 18% 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 17%
No, | had no idea 480 259 218 3 48 57 103 85 79 108 125 139 17 99 100 115 91 174 183 238 58
No, | had no idea % 47% 51% 42% 25% 41% 40% 51% 43% 44% 56% 40% 53% 44% 52% 55% 45% 48% 43% 44% 49% 45%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k P’e::;”m W”:':]z > W°”;:"mge°a"' Homemaker Ranermol  petieq sudent V" Gempioyed FiannaFail  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft  Indep. & Oths N°""f::’“"s
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 177 231 178 67 78 492 153 73 11 179 53 4 24 162 177 220 149 120 207
Yes, | know about 349 89 51 80 72 3% 20 190 54 2 3 4 16 13 9 53 61 80 63 34 59
Yes, | know about % 34% 30% 29% 35% 40% 53% 26% 39% 36% 30% 3% 23% 30% 28% 38% 33% 35% 37% 42% 28% 28%
Aware but don't know details 203 51 39 47 36 8 2 91 29 16 3 4 8 13 2 38 3 45 23 28 3
Aware but don't know details % 20% 17% 2% 20% 20% 12% 28% 18% 19% 2% 21% 2% 14% 26% 7% 23% 20% 20% 15% 23% 16%
No, | had no idea 480 159 87 104 70 2 36 211 70 35 5 % 29 2 13 7 80 % 63 58 114
No, | had no idea % 4% 53% 49% 45% 39% 35% 46% 43% 45% 48% 42% 53% 55% 46% 56% 44% 45% 43% 42% 48% 5%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

What content people see online

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 515 1 115 142 201 199 180 193 314 264 265 188 183 255 189 405 418 484 129
Yes, | know about 665 322 332 1 88 111 152 116 17 81 225 164 178 99 77 161 119 308 285 295 85
Yes, | know about % 64% 64% 64% 100% 76% 79% 75% 58% 65% 42% 2% 62% 67% 53% 42% 63% 63% 76% 68% 61% 66%.
Aware but don't know details 194 95 98 0 13 17 27 52 30 54 45 47 51 50 42 49 38 65 82 96 16
Aware but don't know details % 19% 19% 19% 0% 12% 12% 13% 26% 17% 28% 14% 18% 19% 21% 23% 19% 20% 16% 20% 20% 12%
No, | had no idea 172 87 85 0 14 14 22 31 33 58 44 53 36 39 64 45 32 32 51 93 28
No, | had no idea % 17% 17% 17% 0% 12% 10% 1% 16% 18% 30% 14% 20% 14% 21% 35% 18% 17% 8% 12% 19% 22%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 230 178 67 78 491 154 73 11 180 53 47 23 161 176 221 148 119 206
Yes, | know about 665 177 97 152 136 50 53 354 99 39 11 87 39 23 14 86 108 147 117 83 124
Yes, | know about % 64% 59% 55% 66% 76% 75% 68% 2% 64% 54% 97% 48% 74% 49% 59% 53% 62% 66% 9% 70% 60%
Aware but don't know details 194 57 39 43 28 6 19 82 30 14 0 48 B 9 3 45 33 4 17 19 39
Aware but don't know details % 19% 19% 2% 19% 16% 9% 24% 17% 20% 19% 0% 2% 15% 19% 14% 2% 19% 18% 1% 16% 19%
No, | had no idea 172 65 4 35 14 11 5 55 25 20 0 45 5 15 5 30 35 33 14 17 43
No, | had no idea % 17% 2% 23% 15% 8% 16% 7% 1% 16% 2% 3% 25% 11% 32% 21% 19% 20% 15% 10% 15% 21%

Ireland Thinks

27/87
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

What words people can use to express themselves online

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 1 115 142 201 200 179 194 314 264 264 188 183 255 188 405 418 485 128
Yes, | know about 407 164 236 8 66 67 79 82 63 50 137 93 125 51 58 117 72 159 161 188 58
Yes, | know about % 39% 32% 46% 72% 57% 47% 39% 41% 35% 26% 44% 35% 47% 21% 32% 46% 38% 39% 38% 39% 45%
Aware but don't know details 208 92 115 0 15 29 42 37 37 48 60 44 52 52 36 45 34 93 87 95 25
Aware but don't know details % 20% 18% 22% 0% 13% 20% 21% 18% 21% 25% 19% 17% 20% 28% 20% 18% 18% 23% 21% 20% 20%
No, | had no idea 416 248 165 3 34 46 80 81 79 9% 117 127 87 85 89 93 82 153 170 202 45
No, | had no idea % 40% 49% 32% 28% 30% 33% 40% 41% 44% 50% 37% 48% 33% 45% 49% 37% 43% 38% 41% 42% 35%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 179 67 78 491 153 73 12 179 52 4 24 161 176 220 149 120 206
Yes, | know about 407 115 65 94 66 33 35 207 65 15 8 59 2% 19 7 53 62 85 69 54 83
Yes, | know about % 39% 38% 37% 0% 37% 49% 45% 42% 43% 20% 68% 33% 50% 40% 30% 33% 36% 39% 46% 45% 40%
Aware but don't know detals 208 M 47 52 41 10 16 108 26 12 3 38 8 9 5 47 2 52 25 21 43
Aware but don't know details % 20% 14% 2% 2% 23% 15% 21% 2% 17% 16% 2% 21% 16% 18% 19% 29% 12% 23% 17% 18% 21%
No, | had no idea 416 143 65 86 72 2 27 176 62 46 1 82 18 20 2 61 93 83 55 45 80
No, | had no idea % 40% 48% 37% 37% 40% 36% 34% 36% 40% 64% 10% 46% 3% 2% 51% 38% 53% 38% 37% 37% 39%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Optimizing getting around travel

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totel%  Female Male 3544 45.54 RESIGH pperey CODEEIS QESSEEN ey [EEE, WMGEEERER poagn s WELAE  (BITSHACE
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 516 11 116 142 201 199 179 194 314 265 264 188 182 256 188 405 418 485 128
Yes, | know about 432 169 254 9 63 84 87 87 70 42 158 98 122 54 48 101 77 206 195 181 57
Yes, | know about % 42% 34% 49% 81% 54% 59% 43% 44% 39% 22% 50% 37% 46% 29% 26% 40% 41% 51% 47% 37% 44%
Aware but don't know details 224 113 109 2 20 25 41 47 35 55 65 53 54 52 40 43 46 95 99 103 21
Aware but don't know details % 22% 22% 21% 19% 18% 18% 20% 24% 19% 28% 21% 20% 20% 2% 22% 17% 24% 23% 24% 21% 17%
No, | had no idea 375 223 153 0 33 33 73 65 74 97 91 114 88 82 94 112 65 104 124 201 50
No, | had no idea % 36% 44% 30% 0% 28% 23% 36%. 33% 41% 50% 29% 43% 33% 44% 51% 44% 35% 26% 30% 41% 39%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 179 67 78 491 153 7 11 179 53 4 24 161 176 221 149 120 207
Yes, I know about 432 105 63 105 [ 2 2 245 64 17 7 48 2 18 9 53 73 % 79 56 82
Yes, | know about % 42% 35% 36% 46% 47% 63% 42% 50% 42% 24% 66% 2% 43% 38% 39% 33% 42% 41% 53% 4% 40%
Aware but don't know detals 224 56 44 56 ) 9 20 110 2 19 2 51 11 4 4 39 4 51 25 27 2
Aware but don't know details % 2% 19% 25% 24% 2% 13% 25% 2% 16% 6% 15% 2% 20% 8% 16% 24% 2% 23% 17% 2% 20%
No, | had no idea 375 138 71 70 55 16 2 136 65 36 2 80 20 % 11 69 62 80 45 37 83
No, | had no idea % 36% 46% 40% 30% 31% 23% 33% 2% 43% 50% 19% 45% 37% 55% 45% 43% 35% 36% 30% 31% 40%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

How communities are policed

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 516 12 116 142 201 200 179 194 313 265 264 189 183 255 188 404 417 484 128
Yes, | know about 276 94 176 7 49 52 61 49 41 26 106 61 75 34 40 74 46 116 125 108 43
Yes, | know about % 21% 19% 34% 61% 42% 37% 30% 24% 23% 13% 34% 23% 28% 18% 22% 29% 25% 29% 30% 22% 34%
Aware but don't know details 212 104 106 3 20 28 28 52 32 51 55 52 57 48 29 57 39 87 83 108 20
Aware but don't know details % 21% 21% 20% 23% 17% 20% 14% 26% 18% 26% 18% 20% 21% 26% 16% 22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 16%
No, | had no idea 543 307 234 2 47 62 12 99 106 117 152 152 132 107 114 124 103 201 209 268 65
No, | had no idea % 53% 61% 45% 16% 41% 44% 56%. 49% 59% 60% 48% 57% 50% 57% 63% 49% 55% 50% 50% 55% 51%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 178 66 78 491 153 73 12 179 53 4 24 161 176 220 147 119 206
Yes, I know about 276 70 2 76 47 2% 2 155 3 21 6 30 12 9 8 39 49 63 45 31 49
Yes, | know about % 2% 23% 18% 33% 26% 39% 33% 32% 24% 29% 51% 17% 23% 18% 32% 24% 28% 29% 30% 2% 24%
Aware but don't know detals 212 59 46 43 3 14 10 % 33 10 2 43 10 13 3 48 30 39 30 2 38
Aware but don't know details % 21% 20% 26% 19% 21% 2% 13% 20% 21% 13% 17% 24% 19% 2% 14% 30% 17% 18% 21% 2% 18%
No, | had no idea 543 170 99 112 93 2% 2 238 84 42 4 106 31 2% 13 74 97 118 7 62 119
No, | had no idea % 53% 57% 56% 48% 52% 40% 53% 48% 55% 58% 32% 59% 58% 54% 54% 46% 55% 54% 49% 52% 58%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Peoples' ability to travel internationally

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female 35-44 45-54 65+ Dublin R?St i Munster Colacly Les§ Liele Leaving Cert Eunher Gt Uiz Middle Class Uiy REGEAES
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 515 12 116 142 201 200 179 194 313 264 264 188 182 256 188 405 418 485 129
Yes, | know about 301 114 180 7 52 49 63 62 42 33 105 59 89 47 38 80 52 130 124 134 43
Yes, | know about % 29% 23% 35% 61% 45% 34% 31% 31% 23% 17% 34% 22% 34% 25% 21% 31% 28% 32% 30% 28% 33%
Aware but don't know details 233 113 119 1 16 34 34 56 37 57 69 52 64 48 47 49 45 92 102 104 27
Aware but don't know details % 23% 22% 23% 6% 14% 24% 17% 28% 21% 29% 22% 20% 24% 26% 26% 19% 24% 23% 24% 21% 21%
No, | had no idea 497 277 216 4 48 59 104 82 100 104 139 153 111 93 97 127 91 183 192 247 59
No, | had no idea % 48% 55% 42% 33% 41% 42% 52% 41% 56% 54% 44% 58% 42% 50% 53% 50% 48% 45% 46% 51% 46%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k30k  30kS0k  50k80k  Over8ok | orernot W”:':]z > W°”;:"mge°a"' Homemaker Ranermol  petieq Student U"\:si © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael ~ SinFéin  Otherleft Indep. & Oths N°""f::’“"s
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 179 67 78 491 153 72 11 179 53 47 23 162 175 220 148 119 206
Yes, | know about 301 84 38 73 55 27 23 172 42 12 5 3 12 19 4 3% 54 72 49 41 49
Yes, | know about % 29% 28% 2% 32% 31% 40% 30% 35% 21% 16% 48% 20% 23% 40% 17% 2% 3% 33% 33% 35% 24%
Aware but don't know details 233 50 54 55 43 13 18 109 39 20 3 4 8 7 3 50 45 44 26 21 47
Aware but don't know details % 23% 17% 31% 2% 24% 20% 23% 2% 26% 28% 23% 2% 15% 16% 14% 31% 26% 20% 18% 17% 23%
No, | had no idea 497 165 85 103 81 27 37 210 72 40 3 101 33 21 16 77 76 104 73 57 110
No, | had no idea % 48% 5% 48% 44% 45% 40% 47% 43% 47% 56% 29% 56% 62% 45% 69% 48% 43% 4% 49% 48% 53%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

People's suitability for jobs

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 504 515 1 116 143 200 200 179 194 314 264 264 189 182 256 188 405 418 484 129
Yes, | know about 387 169 209 9 60 78 91 69 45 44 141 81 107 57 43 94 69 180 167 169 51
Yes, | know about % 37% 33% 41% 81% 51% 55% 45% 34% 25% 23% 45% 31% 41% 30% 24% 37% 37% 44% 40% 35% 39%
Aware but don't know details 249 106 142 0 20 30 35 53 55 56 68 70 59 52 43 61 47 98 107 117 25
Aware but don't know details % 24% 21% 28% 0% 18% 21% 17% 21% 31% 29% 22% 26% 22% 28% 24% 24% 25% 24% 26% 24% 19%
No, | had no idea 3% 229 164 2 36 35 74 78 79 9% 105 113 %8 80 9% 101 72 127 144 198 53
No, | had no idea % 38% 45% 32% 19% 31% 24% 37% 39% 44% 48% 33% 43% 37% 42% 52% 39% 38% 31% 34% 41% 41%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 300 177 231 179 67 78 491 153 7 11 179 52 47 24 162 175 220 148 120 206
Yes, | know about 367 106 55 88 72 35 31 223 52 2 6 42 17 13 1 43 79 81 59 45 74
Yes, | know about % 37% 35% 31% 38% 40% 52% 40% 45% 34% 31% 54% 24% 32% 2% 46% 30% 45% 3% 40% 38% 36%
Aware but don't know details 249 55 54 65 41 14 20 114 38 12 2 57 10 9 6 40 43 51 36 33 46
Aware but don't know details % 24% 18% 30% 28% 23% 2% 25% 23% 25% 16% 21% 32% 20% 19% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 2% 2%
No, | had no idea 396 139 68 78 66 18 27 154 63 3 3 80 % % 7 74 53 88 53 42 86
No, | had no idea % 38% 46% 38% 34% 37% 2% 35% 31% 41% 53% 26% 45% 48% 53% 30% 46% 30% 0% 36% 35% 42%
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Before now, were you aware that algorithms (Al) can make decisions about the following (?):

Grades in state exams

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 516 12 116 143 201 200 179 194 314 264 265 189 182 256 188 405 418 484 129
Yes, | know about 259 108 147 4 47 44 54 53 35 28 89 55 81 34 26 80 38 115 116 112 31
Yes, | know about % 25% 22% 29% 32% 40% 31% 21% 26% 20% 14% 28% 21% 31% 18% 14% 31% 20% 28% 28% 23% 24%
Aware but don't know details 182 94 87 2 16 29 27 32 35 44 59 40 48 36 23 48 35 76 80 88 15
Aware but don't know details % 18% 19% 17% 16% 14% 20% 13% 16% 20% 23% 19% 15% 18% 19% 13% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 1%
No, | had no idea 589 302 282 6 53 70 120 115 109 122 166 169 136 119 133 128 115 214 222 284 83
No, | had no idea % 57% 60% 55% 52% 46% 49% 60%. 57% 61% 63% 53% 64% 51% 63% 73% 50% 61% 53% 53% 59% 65%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <Mt Retireg Student U"vavg'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"s’::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 300 177 231 179 66 78 490 154 73 12 180 53 4 23 161 176 220 148 120 206
Yes, | know about 259 7 39 56 49 2 2 138 45 13 6 29 15 9 5 51 43 53 36 35 2
Yes, | know about % 25% 24% 2% 24% 2% 33% 28% 2% 29% 18% 51% 16% 28% 18% 2% 32% 24% 24% 24% 29% 20%
Aware but don't know detals 182 57 40 31 33 8 14 76 21 21 2 39 11 9 4 28 30 43 28 22 31
Aware but don't know details % 18% 19% 2% 13% 18% 12% 18% 16% 14% 29% 14% 21% 21% 19% 18% 17% 17% 19% 19% 18% 15%
No, | had no idea 589 172 9% 144 o7 36 2 276 88 39 4 112 27 30 14 82 103 124 84 63 133
No, | had no idea % 57% 57% 56% 62% 54% 55% 54% 56% 57% 53% 35% 62% 51% 63% 60% 51% 58% 56% 57% 53% 65%
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Question 3 - Overall Results
Have you leamed about Artficia nteigence from any of the folowing...(Select al that apply)

Part o

i Restol e Comadt  Lesstan |
Totl Female Dwin RO e CURRE e LeaingCot
Weged 1031 e 56, 1 116, 162 20 199 1 194 34 24 2% 1 " 2 19 an a8 I m
Nationalemations news media (eg RTE. sh Iependent, BBC) 0 5 6 151 1 6 . P e
¥ dependen, BBC) % an i % % am an 0 am s s e % am 3 a2 n an n 5% s s
‘Socei media % an am e am 6% si% % 0 s 18% a1 s a2 % 3 % s s F a2 %
s (s The Malri. Her, The Socil Nelwork) 6 6 6 0 6 1« 0 o . 14t 1 P
Moves (g The Mali,Her, 3 % % 51 % % e 3 4% 1% s a0 a5 a2 2% s an 3% 3t s e
hows (eg CS1. Blsc 6 6 0 0 1 1 P
TV shows (e CSI, Black i) m a2 20 6% % an 3 am 2% 18% 2% 2% 3t 2% 3 2% a2 st a0 74
umentars eg Coded Bis, The Socia Die o ' & 5 & P P P
20 2 3 o i 0 0 m 2 % % 2 2 m 2% % % % 2% 3%
Readng bok 0 . 5 i i E . B
2 2 2% 1% 2% 2 1% 2% 2 a0 2 % 2% 2% 16% % 2% % 2% m 2%
1% 1% 10% 1% 2 am 1% 1% 10 1% 18% 18% 10 16% s 2% 10 am 2% 1% 1055
bout o informaton sectons ftech websies ebook o e, About | 0 t 6 6 0 «
pout 2% 15% % o % 10% % 10 18% 2% 1% 1% 10% 1% s 3 15% 2% 1% it 10%
esalstnews (og Wres, TechCnn o 2 8 2 2 2 P « P , P 2 6 6 5 R
TeshCrnch) % it ™ 1% 2% ™ 9% 15% it it % s % 2% % 5% % 1% 15% 15% ™ 10
1% 10% 1% 2 a 0% 15% 2% 15% 5% 15% % 1% % I 5% 1 m 16% ™ 1%
™ 1% 3 3 0% 10% o 10% 1% 1% % % 10% % s 1% 1% 1% ™ %
™ 1% o a a ™ 10% 2% 1 10% ™ 1% ™ 10% % 2% % 10% % 10%
B B o0 ™ 15% 1% B 5% o % ™ % % 2 % ™ 15% 10% ™ 2%
6% 6% 6% o a ™ a B % 5% o s % % 10% s % s s ™ 5%
oter s 10% 1% 10% o % a B 1% 1 1% ™ 2% 1% 10% 1% 10% % % % 1% ™
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Ireland Thinks Poll

Question 3 - Overall Results

Have you leamed about Artficia nteigence from any of the folowing...(Select al that apply)

Parta

Uner

A

50k

rdlk  Proern

sing k-

Warking par

Homemater

Rather ot

Retied

Sudent

Unatieto
wark

Fianna il

SmFén

OtterLst

ep

Vieghied

1031 20 1 2 1 o ™ a2 159 n 1 1 5 ] 2 161 175 21 w7 119 5
Nationalemations news media (eg RTE. sh Iependent, BBC) % 0 0 0 o 5 1 5 5 0
¥ dependen, BBC) % % e a a3 % a I ar an 2% 1% st an a 2% s s a s wuh %
media i \ o4 o 0 0 " o y 3 i
‘Socei media % e e % a % o a a3 a3 % 3% 2% 1 % o B4 % am e e e
s (o The Malr, Her, The Socal Networ] i % 0 0 5 3 5 0 3 5
Moves (g The Mali,Her, . % . . . 28 4 an wh % e 1 sm s % 2% 2% % % % e
hows (eg CS1. Blsc s 0 s 0 5 0
TV shows (e CSI, Black i) an % 21 % I 21 % . 2% 2% 2% 1% s an 6% 1 2% wuh wuh s E
umentaies eq Coded Bis, The Social Die % s 0 0 5 3 5 5 5
2% 2% 3 3% 3 o % 3% 2% 1% e % B4 3 . 2% % s 3% I 2
Readng book o i s u o 5 55 3 0 5 o
2% 18% 2% o 2% % 2% 2% 21 % am 3 % 2% o 2% 24 2% % 3t 1%
" a s u o s s
1% 18% 18% 18% 18% % 18% I 1% % 21 % . % % % 1% 1% 2% % 1%
bout o informaton sctons ofech websfes you us (e Facebook nfo Centre, About Goge) 0 o s 5 0 0 3
bout Gocrie) 2% 1% 11 9% 16% % 16% % % 1% 2% 1% % I 1 1 9% 10 1 0 1%
esalstnews (og Wres, TechCnn ] 9 3 5 5 5 5 o 3
TeshCrnch) % 1% % 9% 5% 2% 2 i 1 1% s an % o o 3 % % o o %
e woriace emgioymen ] ] 3 3 E 3
1% 3 ™ 1% I s 0% o % ™ s s s o I % B
ech compar 01 0 s 0 0 o 3 3 5 5 3 5
0% ™ % 1% 1% 15% 2% % o 2 % % I 5% o % ™
ermentregors (ncudng EU) 2 3 s 3 0 3 5 5
I % I % I ™ I I I o % % % o % % ™ o o a
I I I 0% I I I o s 2 o % % o o ™ 5% % 6%
% % ™ % 3 3 1% 3 ™ I o % % 3 3 I I a B
oter s 0% 1% 1% I I I 15% I % I % 5% % % s o o % % B B
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Question 4 - Overall Results
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

Variable mostly Agree % Not sure % mostly Disagree % [~ \Weighted Score

EU regulation does a good job of keeping my information safe

32% 39% 29% 0.52
If there is an error in information stored about me | can change it 27% % 339 0.48
Online retailers (eg Amazon etc) do a good job of keeping information safe 26% 36% 389 0.44
My national government does a good job of keeping my information safe 229 38% 40% 0.41
The rules and regulations around how my personal data are collected are
clear 29% 18% 53% 0.38
The rules and regulations around how personal data can be used are clear
tome 28% 18% 53% 0.37
| know which companies and organisations have personal data about me 20% 239 57% 0.32
Digital media companies (Facebook, Twitter etc) do not misuse my
personal data 11% 24% 65% 0.23
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

The rules and regulations around how my personal data are collected are clear

Age Group Region Education Class

Total%  Female Other 3544 4554 65+ f;:;‘:r Munster C"Sl'::rh" \;::i;h:: ', Leaving Cert df;fr‘:;sgh U”:Z'eggrfed:at Midde Class V"C"I’aks"s‘g N?:\'};’gife
Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 505 516 1 116 141 202 199 179 194 314 264 24 188 183 256 189 405 47 484 128
mostly Agree 302 150 149 4 38 49 70 55 43 48 106 72 79 45 45 76 61 121 145 123 4
mostly Agree % 29% 30% 29% 3% 3% 35% 35% 2% 24% 25% 4% 2% 30% 24% 24% 30% 32% 30% 35% 25% 2%
Not sure 187 % % 1 13 14 2 42 3 58 49 53 50 3 54 37 44 53 62 101 2
Not sure % 18% 18% 19% 1% 1% 10% 12% 21% 20% 30% 16% 20% 19% 19% 30% 14% 23% 13% 15% 21% 19%
mostly Disagree 541 265 271 6 65 78 108 102 100 88 159 139 135 108 84 143 84 231 210 260 70
mostly Disagree % 53% 52% 53% 53% 56% 55% 54% 51% 56% 45% 51% 53% 51% 57% 46% 56% 4% 57% 50% 54% 55%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totl%  Under20k  20k30k  30kS0k  BOk8Ok  Overgok oot Wmi‘i'r:g Ll W°'k!:;;gepa"' Homemaker Retermot e Student U"‘:g'ri © Unemployed FiannaFal  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"f::’ e
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 178 231 178 67 78 491 153 72 11 179 52 48 2% 161 176 220 148 120 206
mostly Agree 302 86 62 64 58 20 13 155 51 19 4 38 18 9 8 56 59 63 42 32 51
mostly Agree % 29% 29% 35% 28% 33% 29% 16% 32% 33% 2% 33% 21% 34% 19% 33% 35% 33% 28% 28% 21% 25%
Not sure 187 50 34 59 18 7 19 73 25 13 2 55 3 10 6 2 37 38 18 19 48
Not sure % 18% 17% 19% 25% 10% 1% 25% 15% 16% 18% 19% 31% 6% 20% 25% 16% 21% 17% 13% 16% 23%
mostly Disagree 541 163 82 108 102 40 46 263 77 40 5 86 31 29 10 79 80 119 88 69 107
mostly Disagree % 53% 55% 46% 47% 57% 60% 59% 54% 50% 55% 48% 48% 59% 61% 42% 49% 45% 54% 59% 58% 52%
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

The rules and regulations around how personal data can be used are clear to me

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Other 35.44 4554 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Les; than Leaving Cert Eurther ed. Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 116 142 201 199 180 194 314 265 265 188 182 255 189 405 419 485 129
mostly Agree 291 152 137 2 37 44 65 62 38 46 106 63 77 45 43 82 56 110 132 127 33
mostly Agree % 28% 30% 21% 19% 32% 31% 32% 31% 21% 24% 34% 24% 29% 24% 24% 32% 29% 21% 32% 26% 25%
Not sure 190 92 94 3 22 12 25 37 37 57 48 62 47 33 45 49 36 59 80 92 18
Not sure % 18% 18% 18% 28% 19% 8% 13% 19% 21% 29% 15% 23% 18% 18% 25% 19% 19% 15% 19% 19% 14%
mostly Disagree 550 260 285 6 57 86 111 100 105 91 160 140 141 110 94 124 97 236 207 266 78
mostly Disagree % 53% 52% 55% 53% 50% 61% 55% 50% 58% 47% 51% 53% 53% 58% 51% 49% 51% 58% 49% 55% 61%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over 80k Pre:y”"t e W°'k!:;;gepa"' Homemaker Retermol  petie Student U"‘:g'ri © Unemployed FiannaFal  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Ot N°”"f::’ e
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 179 66 78 491 153 72 11 179 53 48 2% 162 176 221 148 120 206
moslly Agree 291 87 56 64 54 16 14 142 50 30 3 32 15 12 7 51 61 56 38 28 58
mostly Agree % 28% 29% 31% 28% 30% 24% 18% 29% 33% 41% 28% 18% 28% 25% 28% 32% 35% 25% 25% 23% 28%
Not sure 190 54 31 51 27 9 17 68 2 14 2 53 14 6 9 36 34 32 17 13 58
Not sure % 18% 18% 17% 2% 15% 14% 2% 14% 16% 19% 17% 30% 26% 12% 37% 2% 20% 15% 12% 1% 28%
mostly Disagree 550 158 91 116 9 41 47 281 79 28 6 9 2 30 8 75 81 133 93 79 90
mostly Disagree % 53% 53% 51% 50% 55% 62% 60% 57% 51% 39% 55% 52% 46% 62% 34% 46% 46% 60% 63% 66% 44%
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

| know which companies and organisations have personal data about me

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male Other 3544 4554 65+ Dublin Restoft sy nster Connachizn s Lessitian =) o yoo cert unered: AUndergraduatyy oo WorkdngEiNeitherBree
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 116 142 201 200 180 194 314 264 264 188 183 255 188 405 417 485 128
mostly Agree 209 87 119 3 33 36 33 39 32 37 7 56 56 26 28 69 40 72 94 90 25
mostly Agree % 20% 17% 23% 29% 29% 25% 16% 19% 18% 19% 23% 21% 21% 14% 15% 21% 21% 18% 22% 19% 20%
Not sure 234 133 101 0 18 20 42 46 45 63 70 57 54 52 46 56 53 79 99 105 29
Not sure % 23% 26% 20% 0% 15% 14% 21% 23% 25% 32% 22% 22% 21% 28% 25% 22% 28% 20% 24% 22% 23%
mostly Disagree 588 284 296 8 65 86 126 115 103 94 173 151 154 110 109 130 95 254 224 290 74
mostly Disagree % 57% 56% 57% 71% 56% 61% 63% 57% 57% 49% 55% 57% 58% 58% 60% 51% 51% 63% 54% 60% 57%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Pre:y”"t Wmi‘i'r:g s W°'k!:;;gepa"' Homemaker  REmEINOt gt Student U"‘:g'ri © Unemployed FiannaFail  FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"f::’ Urs
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 179 67 78 492 153 72 11 180 52 47 2% 161 176 221 147 120 206
mostly Agree 209 68 32 54 36 11 8 95 42 7 3 31 13 10 9 40 36 40 2 2 46
mostly Agree % 20% 23% 18% 23% 20% 17% 1% 19% 2% 10% 23% 17% 25% 21% 36% 25% 20% 18% 18% 18% 23%
Not sure 234 71 50 46 34 15 19 93 3 2 0 57 13 9 2 51 54 47 2 12 46
Not sure % 23% 24% 28% 20% 19% 2% 24% 19% 2% 35% 3% 32% 25% 20% 9% 32% 31% 21% 16% 10% 2%
mostly Disagree 588 160 9% 131 109 41 51 304 77 39 8 92 2 28 13 70 86 134 o7 87 114
mostly Disagree % 57% 54% 54% 57% 61% 61% 65% 62% 50% 55% 74% 51% 50% 59% 55% 44% 49% 61% 66% 72% 55%
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

If there is an error in information stored about me | can change it

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male Other 3544 4554 Restoft sy nster Connachizn s Lessitian =) o yoo cert unered: AUndergraduatyy oo WorkdngEiNeitherBree
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 517 12 115 142 201 200 179 193 314 263 265 189 182 255 188 404 418 485 129
mostly Agree 273 123 150 1 26 54 60 53 36 43 89 67 72 45 32 73 52 116 132 114 28
mostly Agree % 27% 24% 29% 5% 23% 38% 30% 26% 20% 22% 28% 26% 21% 24% 18% 28% 28% 29% 32% 23% 22%
Not sure 421 239 178 5 40 36 76 78 96 96 106 111 109 95 97 106 75 142 157 201 64
Not sure % 41% 47% 34% 43% 35% 25% 38% 39% 53% 50% 34% 42% 41% 50% 53% 42% 40% 35% 37% 41% 49%
mostly Disagree 337 143 189 6 49 52 65 69 47 54 119 85 84 49 53 76 61 146 129 170 37
mostly Disagree % 33% 28% 37% 51% 42% 37% 32% 35% 26% 28% 38% 32% 32% 26% 29% 30% 32% 36% 31% 35% 29%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Pre:y”"t Wmi‘i'r:g s W°'k!:;;gepa"' Homemaker  REmEINOt gt Student U"‘:g'ri © Unemployed FiannaFail  FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"f::’ e
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 179 67 77 491 153 71 11 179 53 48 23 161 176 221 148 120 206
moslly Agree 273 70 46 59 57 23 18 152 43 10 0 32 18 1 6 45 48 59 36 32 53
mostly Agree % 20% 23% 26% 26% 32% 35% 24% 31% 28% 15% 0% 18% 34% 24% 2%6% 28% 21% 21% 25% 26% 26%
Not sure 421 138 69 100 63 13 38 158 66 50 7 9 19 19 7 75 75 90 49 39 94
Not sure % 41% 46% 39% 43% 35% 19% 49% 32% 43% 0% 66% 53% 35% 39% 30% 47% 2% 1% 33% 33% 45%
mostly Disagree 337 91 63 72 59 31 21 181 44 11 4 53 16 18 10 41 53 72 63 49 59
mostly Disagree % 33% 30% 35% 31% 33% 46% 2% 37% 29% 16% 34% 29% 31% 37% 44% 26% 30% 33% 2% 1% 29%
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

EU regulation does a good job of keeping my information safe

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male Other 25-34 3544 4554 Restoft sy nster Connachizn s Lessitian =) o yoo cert unered: AUndergraduatyy oo WorkdngEiNeitherBree
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 116 142 201 199 179 193 314 265 264 188 183 256 189 405 418 485 128
mostly Agree 327 137 186 4 44 59 65 50 37 71 112 76 76 63 56 70 62 140 160 137 30
mostly Agree % 32% 27% 36% 35% 38% 42% 32% 25% 21% 37% 36% 29% 29% 34% 31% 21% 33% 35% 38% 28% 24%
Not sure 403 231 171 1 40 45 73 87 84 74 106 114 114 69 76 108 7 149 154 186 63
Not sure % 39% 46% 33% 12% 35% 32% 36% 44% 47% 38% 34% 43% 43% 37% 41% 42% 38% 37% 37% 38% 49%
mostly Disagree 301 136 159 6 32 38 63 62 58 48 96 75 74 56 51 78 56 116 104 162 35
mostly Disagree % 29% 27% 31% 53% 27% 27% 31% 31% 32% 25% 31% 28% 28% 30% 28% 30% 30% 29% 25% 33% 2%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totl%  Under20k  20k30k  30kS0k  BOk8Ok  Overgok | oiernot Wmi‘i'r:g Ll W°'k!:;;gepa"' Homemaker Retermol  petie Student U"‘:g'ri © Unemployed FiannaFal  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Ot N°”"f::’ e
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 178 67 78 491 154 72 11 179 53 47 23 161 175 220 148 120 206
moslly Agree 327 93 60 79 57 25 12 168 51 16 3 52 16 14 7 70 65 58 49 2 59
mostly Agree % 32% 31% 34% 34% 32% 37% 15% 34% 33% 2% 26% 29% 31% 29% 31% 43% 3% 26% 33% 22% 29%
Not sure 403 114 69 84 81 15 40 179 61 37 6 70 23 18 9 49 7 87 53 46 o7
Not sure % 39% 38% 39% 36% 46% 2% 52% 36% 40% 52% 53% 39% 43% 38% 39% 31% 1% 40% 36% 38% 4%
mosly Disagree 301 92 48 69 40 27 2 144 7 19 2 57 14 15 7 7 39 75 46 48 50
mostly Disagree % 29% 31% 20% 30% 2% 40% 33% 29% 2% 26% 21% 32% 26% 32% 30% 26% 2% 34% 31% 40% 24%
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

My national government does a good job of keeping my information safe

Age Group Region Education Class
Total%  Female Other 2534 3544 4554 w0 gy Gz USSEED e, gy FIETCH USRI pp e WEITWY  RETIEATER
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 516 11 116 142 202 199 179 194 314 264 265 189 183 255 188 404 418 485 128
mostly Agree 227 109 116 2 34 34 43 36 31 49 76 65 50 36 46 58 44 78 119 85 23
mostly Agree % 22% 22% 23% 16% 29% 24% 21% 18% 17% 25% 24% 25% 19% 19% 25% 23% 23% 19% 28% 17% 18%
Not sure 391 219 170 2 47 46 59 75 73 91 108 102 107 74 72 110 67 142 153 183 54
Not sure % 38% 43% 33% 21% 40% 33% 29% 38% 41% 47% 34% 39% 40% 39% 39% 43% 36% 35% 37% 38% 42%
mostly Disagree 413 177 230 7 35 62 100 88 75 54 130 97 108 79 65 87 77 184 146 217 51
mostly Disagree % 40% 35% 45% 63% 30% 44% 50% 44% 42% 28% 42% 37% 41% 42% 35% 34% 41% 46% 35% 45% 40%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Tol%  Under20k  20k30k  30KS0k  50k80k  Oversok  reernot W°"t‘i'r;‘]ge fulk Working part- 1 o maker  REMETOC petied  Student U”;';'ri © Unemployed FiannaFil FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths TOvoie/Uns
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 300 7 231 179 67 78 92 154 72 12 179 52 I 2% 162 176 220 148 20 206
mostly Agree 227 79 43 51 36 11 7 101 34 17 2 46 1 8 9 49 47 36 26 20 50
mostly Agree % 2% 26% 2% 2% 20% 17% 9% 20% 2% 2% 16% 26% 21% 18% 3% 30% 2% 16% 17% 16% 25%
Not sure 391 126 70 8 62 18 2 160 68 2 3 82 20 1 7 5 75 79 26 3 2
Not sure % 38% 2% 0% 3% 35% 26% 4% 3% 4% 3% 25% 46% 58% 29% 31% 36% 43% 3% 31% 33% 45%
mostly Disagree 13 % 64 97 81 38 3 231 52 29 7 51 L 2 8 54 54 105 76 61 64
mostly Disagres % 40% 32% 3% 2% 5% 57% 50% 7% 4% 40% 59% 29% 21% 53% 32% 33% 31% 48% 51% 51% 31%
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

Digital media companies (Facebook, Twitter etc) do not misuse my personal data

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male Other 25-34 3544 4554 65+ Restoft sy nster Connachizn s Lessitian =) o yoo cert unered: AUndergraduatyy oo WorkdngEiNeitherBree
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 516 1 116 143 201 200 179 194 313 264 264 188 183 256 188 405 418 485 129
mostly Agree 118 55 62 2 27 22 25 17 10 18 39 26 32 20 19 47 21 32 47 55 16
mostly Agree % 11% 11% 12% 15% 23% 15% 12% 8% 6% 9% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 18% 11% 8% 11% 11% 12%
Not sure 245 140 105 0 26 25 18 44 59 73 59 74 58 54 60 69 49 67 97 122 27
Not sure % 24% 28% 20% 0% 22% 17% 9% 22% 33% 38% 19% 28% 22% 29% 33% 21% 26% 17% 23% 25% 21%
mostly Disagree 667 309 349 9 63 96 158 139 110 103 215 164 174 114 104 140 118 306 274 308 86
mostly Disagree % 65% 61% 68% 85% 54% 67% 79% 69% 61% 53% 69% 62% 66% 60% 57% 55% 63% 76% 66% 64% 67%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k50k  50k80k  Overgok  rerernot  Working full W°'k!:;;gepa"' Homemaker  REmEINOt gt Student U"‘:g'ri ©  Unemployed FiannaF4l  FineGael  ShnFéin  OtherLekt  Indep. & Oths NOMOiEUns
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 177 231 179 67 78 491 153 73 12 180 52 47 23 161 177 221 147 120 207
moslly Agree 118 49 18 20 16 9 7 56 21 7 2 14 6 9 3 16 21 22 8 15 37
mostly Agree % 1% 17% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 1% 14% 9% 16% 8% 12% 20% 12% 10% 12% 10% 6% 12% 18%
Not sure 245 84 50 57 29 5 20 90 41 17 5 60 17 I 5 47 46 53 25 23 52
Not sure % 24% 28% 28% 25% 16% 8% 25% 18% 26% 23% 43% 33% 32% 24% 2% 29% 26% 24% 17% 19% 25%
mostly Disagree 667 166 109 154 134 53 51 345 91 49 5 106 29 27 15 9 110 146 114 82 118
mostly Disagree % 65% 55% 62% 67% 75% 79% 66% 0% 60% 68% 1% 59% 56% 57% 66% 61% 62% 66% 1% 69% 57%

43/87

Ireland Thinks



Ireland Thinks Poll

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

Online retailers (eg Amazon etc) do a good job of keeping information safe

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Other 35.44 4554 65+ Rgst of Munster Connacht- Les; than Leaving Cert Eurther ed. Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 116 142 201 200 180 195 314 264 264 189 183 256 188 405 418 485 129
mostly Agree 266 134 131 2 33 42 65 47 45 36 77 69 70 51 56 75 47 89 104 130 33
mostly Agree % 26% 21% 25% 15% 28% 29% 32% 23% 25% 18% 25% 26% 26% 21% 31% 29% 25% 22% 25% 21% 25%
Not sure 369 201 167 1 33 39 62 72 70 93 110 99 92 68 66 100 66 137 156 160 53
Not sure % 36% 40% 32% % 29% 28% 31% 36% 39% 48% 35% 37% 35% 36% 36% 39% 35% 34% 37% 33% 41%
mostly Disagree 396 169 218 8 50 61 74 81 65 66 127 96 102 70 61 81 75 179 158 195 43
mostly Disagree % 38% 34% 42% 78% 43% 43% 37% 41% 36% 34% 40% 36% 39% 37% 33% 32% 40% 44% 38% 40% 33%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Pre:y”"t Wmi‘i'r:g s W°'k!:;;gepa"' Homemaker  REmEINOt gt Student U"‘:g'ri © Unemployed FiannaFail  FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"f::’ Urs
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 179 66 77 491 153 72 12 179 52 48 23 161 176 221 148 120 206
mostly Agree 266 101 41 53 38 22 10 118 55 22 3 31 1 21 6 48 50 58 2 28 57
mostly Agree % 26% 34% 23% 23% 21% 34% 13% 24% 36% 30% 23% 17% 21% 44% 2% 30% 28% 26% 18% 23% 28%
Not sure 369 103 70 78 70 13 34 152 57 36 6 77 20 9 1 69 59 76 46 38 82
Not sure % 36% 34% 40% 34% 39% 19% 44% 31% 37% 50% 53% 43% 39% 19% 47% 43% 33% 34% 31% 32% 40%
mostly Disagree 396 95 66 100 71 31 33 221 41 14 3 71 21 18 6 44 67 87 76 54 67
mostly Disagree % 38% 32% 37% 43% 40% 47% 42% 45% 2% 19% 25% 40% 41% 38% 26% 2% 38% 39% 51% 45% 33%
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Question 5 - Overall Results
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

Variable Agree % Not sure % Disagree % Weighted Score

| understand how to keep my data private on the internet

If inappropriate content about me has been posted online | know
how to report it

have been abused online | can prevent abusers from contacting
me again

| understand my rights regarding data collection

If | have been abused online | can have the content removed in a
timely fashion

If my personal data has been posted online by a hacker | know
how to respond

| feel in control of my personal data

If there is a cyber security issue eg computer hacked | know how
to solve it
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

| understand my rights regarding data collection

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male Other 25-34 3544 4554 Restof oy nster Connachicn s Lessithian & ooyioo cortt Futhered. SUndergraduatyyy oy o)pe - WorkingEiNeitrerPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 504 517 11 116 142 201 200 179 195 314 264 264 188 182 255 188 405 418 485 129
Agree 407 193 211 3 56 65 95 89 55 47 143 98 102 63 49 108 75 175 180 184 42
Agree % 39% 38% 41% 25% 48% 46% 47% 44% 31% 24% 46% 37% 39% 34% 21% 42% 40% 43% 43% 38% 33%
Not sure 316 172 142 2 30 32 56 50 68 81 91 87 77 60 63 68 57 127 127 139 50
Not sure % 31% 34% 21% 21% 26% 22% 28% 25% 38% 42% 29% 33% 29% 32% 35% 21% 30% 31% 30% 29% 39%
Disagree 309 139 164 6 30 45 50 61 56 67 80 79 85 65 70 79 56 103 111 162 37
Disagree % 30% 28% 32% 54% 26% 32% 25% 31% 31% 34% 26% 30% 32% 34% 39% 31% 30% 26% 26% 33% 28%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Toal%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k80k  Oversok  reernot  Workingfull- Working part- oo Rathernot o gy Stident UM loyed  FlannaF&il FineGasl  SinnF&n  OtherLeft Indep. &Oths NomoteiUns
say time time say work ure
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 300 177 231 178 67 78 492 154 72 10 179 53 48 2 162 176 220 148 120 205
Agree 407 100 67 90 87 40 23 226 65 25 5 33 25 21 7 70 74 88 63 33 79
Agree % 39% 33% 38% 39% 49% 60% 30% 46% 42% 35% 49% 18% 47% 44% 31% 43% 42% 40% 42% 27% 39%
Not sure 316 92 58 7 49 10 35 129 22 26 4 38 14 7 6 58 51 65 38 37 66
Not sure % 31% 31% 33% 31% 28% 16% 45% 26% 27% 36% 38% 49% 26% 15% 23% 36% 29% 29% 26% 31% 32%
Disagree 309 108 52 70 42 17 20 137 47 21 1 58 14 20 1 3% 51 67 47 50 60
Disagree % 30% 36% 30% 30% 24% 25% 25% 28% 31% 29% 13% 32% 27% 41% 46% 21% 29% 30% 32% 42% 29%
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I understand how to keep my data private on the internet

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Other 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 65+ Restof oy nster Connachicn s Lessithian & ooyioo cortt Futhered. SUndergraduatyyy oy o)pe - WorkingEiNeitrerPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 515 11 116 141 201 199 179 193 313 264 265 188 182 256 188 404 418 484 128
Agree 444 203 238 3 61 75 99 86 61 62 140 118 112 74 59 17 95 173 191 211 42
Agree % 43% 40% 46% 29% 53% 53% 49% 43% 34% 32% 45% 45% 42% 39% 33% 46% 50% 43% 46% 44% 33%
Not sure 315 174 139 2 25 29 63 59 60 78 90 75 79 72 68 71 53 123 126 133 56
Not sure % 31% 34% 21% 20% 22% 21% 31% 30% 34% 40% 29% 28% 30% 38% 37% 28% 28% 30% 30% 21% 44%
Disagree 272 128 138 6 30 37 39 54 58 53 83 71 74 42 55 68 40 108 101 140 30
Disagree % 26% 25% 21% 51% 26% 26% 19% 27% 32% 28% 21% 21% 28% 23% 30% 27% 21% 27% 24% 29% 24%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k P'eizry”"‘ W°':":g il W°”‘t:”mgepa”' Homemaker  RAErOt o e Student U”;:'r‘i ©  Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°"VS::/ U
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 179 67 78 491 153 73 12 179 52 48 2 162 176 220 147 120 206
Agree 444 131 74 % 81 32 33 231 64 28 5 58 26 25 9 75 76 99 59 51 85
Agree % 43% 4% 2% 1% 45% 47% 2% 47% 2% 39% 43% 32% 49% 52% 36% 46% 43% 45% 0% 2% 1%
Not sure 315 83 48 79 55 16 34 138 45 28 5 69 13 8 8 39 61 66 49 32 68
Not sure % 31% 28% 21% 34% 31% 24% 4% 28% 29% 38% 2% 39% 26% 17% 34% 24% 35% 30% 33% 27% 33%
Disagree 272 85 55 59 43 19 11 122 44 17 2 52 13 15 7 48 39 55 39 37 53
Disagree % 26% 28% 31% 25% 24% 29% 13% 25% 29% 23% 14% 29% 25% 31% 29% 30% 2% 25% 27% 31% 26%
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If there is a cyber security issue eg computer hacked | know how to solve it

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 65+ Dublin Restof oy nster Connachicn s Lessithian & ooyioo cortt Futhered. SUndergraduatyyy oy o)pe - WorkingEiNeitrerPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 116 141 201 200 180 194 313 264 265 188 183 255 189 404 418 485 129
Agree 188 72 116 1 31 35 43 31 23 25 63 45 53 26 18 59 29 82 96 69 23
Agree % 18% 14% 22% 7% 21% 25% 21% 15% 13% 13% 20% 17% 20% 14% 10% 23% 15% 20% 23% 14% 18%
Not sure 243 120 120 2 27 25 48 47 47 50 76 59 59 49 42 58 48 95 97 115 31
Not sure % 24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 17% 24% 23% 26% 26% 24% 22% 22% 26% 23% 23% 25% 23% 23% 24% 24%
Disagree 600 312 280 8 58 81 110 122 110 119 174 160 153 113 123 138 112 227 225 301 75
Disagree % 58% 62% 54% 73% 50% 58% 55% 61% 61% 61% 56% 61% 58% 60% 67% 54% 59% 56% 54% 62% 58%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Tol%  Under20k  20k30k  30k80k  50k80k  Overgok  Frerernot W°':":g ful- Working part- o oyer  REMOTIOE 2 e Student U”;:'r‘i ©  Unemployed FiannaF4il FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N\OmVoIe/Uns
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 179 66 78 491 154 72 1 180 53 48 23 162 175 220 148 119 206
Agree 188 43 31 38 38 25 13 112 36 3 3 21 7 5 2 37 32 36 28 19 36
Agree % 18% 14% 17% 16% 21% 38% 17% 23% 23% 4% 28% 1% 13% 10% 9% 23% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17%
Not sure 243 7 46 53 40 12 2 115 28 21 4 47 13 12 3 27 53 55 33 21 53
Not sure % 24% 24% 26% 23% 2% 19% 28% 23% 18% 29% 35% 26% 25% 25% 13% 17% 30% 25% 2% 18% 26%
Disagree 600 185 101 140 101 29 43 264 90 48 4 112 33 31 18 98 90 129 87 79 77
Disagree % 58% 62% 57% 61% 57% 43% 55% 54% 58% 67% 37% 63% 62% 65% 78% 61% 51% 58% 59% 66% 57%
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have been abused online | can prevent abusers from contacting me again

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Other 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 Restof oy nster Connachicn s Lessithian & ooyioo cortt Futhered. SUndergraduatyyy oy o)pe - WorkingEiNeitrerPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 10 116 141 202 199 179 194 313 264 265 189 182 255 189 405 419 484 129
Agree 416 181 231 4 57 68 87 82 69 53 132 115 103 66 76 101 89 151 158 203 55
Agree % 40% 36% 45% 39% 49% 48% 43% 41% 39% 21% 42% 44% 39% 35% 42% 39% 47% 37% 38% 42% 43%
Not sure 312 176 133 3 33 33 57 59 53 77 97 78 81 56 51 80 53 127 143 125 44
Not sure % 30% 35% 26% 32% 28% 23% 28% 30% 30% 40% 31% 30% 30% 30% 28% 31% 28% 31% 34% 26% 34%
Disagree 303 147 152 3 26 40 58 58 57 64 84 71 81 67 55 74 47 127 118 156 30
Disagree % 29% 29% 30% 29% 22% 29% 29% 29% 32% 33% 21% 21% 31% 35% 30% 29% 25% 31% 28% 32% 23%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k P'eizry”"‘ W°':":g o> W°”‘t:”mgepa”' Homemaker Retermot  potie Student U”;:'r‘i ©  Unemployed FiannaF4il FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N\OmVoIe/Uns
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 179 67 78 491 153 72 1 179 52 47 23 161 176 220 148 119 206
Agree 416 126 65 99 58 32 36 212 66 20 8 62 17 21 10 55 56 103 63 55 84
Agree % 0% 2% 36% 43% 32% 49% 46% 43% 43% 21% 4% 35% 32% 4% 43% 34% 32% 47% 2% 46% 1%
Not sure 312 88 56 64 60 15 29 128 35 28 3 69 27 15 6 50 64 45 45 38 69
Not sure % 30% 29% 32% 28% 33% 2% 38% 26% 23% 39% 26% 39% 52% 32% 25% 31% 36% 21% 3% 32% 34%
Disagree 303 85 57 68 61 20 13 151 52 24 0 48 8 11 7 56 56 72 40 2 53
Disagree % 29% 28% 32% 30% 34% 29% 16% 31% 34% 34% 0% 21% 16% 24% 32% 35% 32% 33% 27% 2% 26%
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If 1 have been abused online | can have the content removed in a timely fashion

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male Other 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 65+ Restof oy nster Connachicn s Lessithian & ooyioo cortt Futhered. SUndergraduatyyy oy o)pe - WorkingEiNeitrerPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 503 516 11 116 142 201 200 179 194 314 264 264 188 182 255 189 405 418 484 129
Agree 249 94 155 0 46 47 53 39 32 33 83 61 68 36 37 78 42 92 101 17 31
Agree % 24% 19% 30% 0% 39% 33% 26% 19% 18% 17% 26% 23% 26% 19% 20% 31% 22% 23% 24% 24% 24%
Not sure 400 215 181 3 33 40 71 76 75 106 111 17 97 75 82 102 79 137 173 172 55
Not sure % 39% 43% 35% 28% 29% 28% 35% 38% 42% 55% 35% 44% 37% 40% 45% 40% 42% 34% 41% 36% 43%
Disagree 382 194 180 8 37 55 77 85 72 55 120 86 99 77 63 75 68 176 144 195 43
Disagree % 37% 39% 35% 2% 32% 39% 39% 43% 40% 28% 38% 33% 37% 41% 35% 29% 36% 43% 34% 40% 34%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Toal%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-G0k  50k80k  Overgok L eernot W°':":g il W°”‘t:”mgepa”' Homemaker  RAErOt o e Student U”;:'r‘i ©  nemployed  FiannaFéil  FineGael  ShnFéin  OfherLeft Indep. & Oths Nonvote/Uns
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 300 178 231 179 67 77 491 154 72 1 179 52 48 2 161 176 221 147 119 206
Agree 249 65 47 60 38 22 18 132 41 10 4 31 16 9 6 34 33 64 30 31 57
Agree % 24% 2% 26% 26% 21% 32% 24% 21% 21% 14% 0% 17% 31% 18% 25% 21% 19% 29% 21% 26% 28%
Not sure 400 120 7 89 65 16 39 166 49 30 4 9 25 23 9 52 87 74 45 48 9%
Not sure % 39% 0% 0% 38% 36% 24% 50% 34% 32% 2% 33% 53% 48% 48% 39% 32% 49% 33% 3% 0% 46%
Disagree 382 115 60 82 76 29 20 193 64 32 3 54 11 16 9 75 56 83 72 40 55
Disagree % 37% 38% 34% 36% 42% 43% 26% 39% 2% 45% 21% 30% 20% 34% 36% 47% 32% 38% 49% 34% 21%
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If inappropriate content about me has been posted online | know how to report it

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Other 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 Restof oy nster Connachicn s Lessithian & ooyioo cortt Futhered. SUndergraduatyyy oy o)pe - WorkingEiNeitrerPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 516 11 115 141 200 200 179 194 314 265 264 188 182 256 188 405 418 484 128
Agree 460 199 256 5 73 82 95 97 61 51 141 124 126 69 80 116 83 181 179 216 65
Agree % 45% 39% 50% 50% 63% 58% 48% 49% 34% 26% 45% 47% 48% 37% 44% 45% 44% 45% 43% 45% 50%
Not sure 268 151 114 3 23 20 58 39 56 71 86 62 63 57 51 60 58 100 116 116 35
Not sure % 26% 30% 22% 26% 20% 14% 29% 19% 31% 37% 21% 23% 24% 30% 28% 23% 31% 25% 28% 24% 28%
Disagree 303 155 146 3 19 39 47 64 62 72 87 79 75 62 51 80 47 124 123 152 28
Disagree % 29% 31% 28% 24% 16% 28% 23% 32% 35% 37% 28% 30% 28% 33% 28% 31% 25% 31% 29% 31% 22%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k P'eizry”"‘ W°':":g il W°”‘t:”mgepa”' Homemaker  RAErOt o e Student U”;:'r‘i ©  nemployed  FiannaFéil  FineGael  ShnFéin  OfherLeft Indep. & Oths Nonvote/Uns
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 178 67 77 491 153 72 1 179 53 48 23 161 176 219 147 119 206
Agree 460 139 89 94 66 31 40 233 72 22 9 52 34 26 10 57 66 110 73 58 9%
Agree % 45% 47% 50% 1% 37% 47% 52% 48% 47% 31% 81% 29% 64% 55% 4% 35% 37% 50% 50% 49% 46%
Not sure 268 86 37 62 52 11 20 109 37 2 2 64 15 10 8 36 54 51 38 32 55
Not sure % 26% 29% 21% 21% 29% 16% 26% 2% 24% 34% 19% 35% 28% 21% 32% 23% 3% 23% 26% 27% 21%
Disagree 303 74 52 75 60 25 17 149 44 26 0 63 4 12 5 68 56 58 36 29 56
Disagree % 29% 25% 29% 32% 34% 37% 2% 30% 29% 36% 0% 35% 8% 24% 23% 42% 32% 27% 24% 24% 21%
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If my personal data has been posted online by a hacker | know how to respond

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Female Male Other 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 65+ Restof oy nster Connachicn s Lessithian & ooyioo cortt Futhered. SUndergraduatyyy oy o)pe - WorkingEiNeitrerPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 517 11 115 142 200 200 180 193 314 264 265 188 182 255 189 404 418 484 130
Agree 212 81 130 1 36 43 52 29 22 30 58 68 56 30 48 63 34 66 84 95 33
Agree % 21% 16% 25% 7% 31% 30% 26% 14% 12% 15% 19% 26% 21% 16% 21% 25% 18% 16% 20% 20% 25%
Not sure 320 175 144 1 35 28 53 65 70 68 91 79 75 75 59 82 58 121 127 151 42
Not sure % 31% 35% 28% 12% 31% 20% 26% 32% 39% 35% 29% 30% 28% 40% 32% 32% 31% 30% 30% 31% 32%
Disagree 499 248 243 9 44 71 95 106 88 95 165 17 134 83 75 110 97 217 207 238 55
Disagree % 48% 49% 47% 81% 38% 50% 47% 53% 49% 49% 53% 44% 51% 44% 41% 43% 51% 54% 49% 49% 42%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Toal%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k80k  Oversok  reernot  Workingfull- Working part- oo Rathernot o gy Stident UM loyed  FlannaF&il FineGasl  SinnF&n  OtherLeft Indep. &Oths NomoteiUns
say time time say work ure
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 179 67 77 492 154 73 1 179 52 48 2 162 176 221 148 120 206
Agree 212 67 33 45 3 16 18 107 34 9 7 25 16 9 5 25 27 52 27 20 62
Agree % 21% 22% 19% 20% 18% 24% 23% 22% 22% 12% 64% 14% 31% 20% 21% 15% 15% 23% 18% 17% 30%
Not sure 320 106 57 58 56 19 23 136 55 2 3 64 20 16 3 41 62 73 41 39 64
Not sure % 31% 36% 32% 25% 31% 28% 30% 28% 36% 33% 29% 36% 38% 33% 13% 25% 35% 33% 28% 33% 31%
Disagree 499 126 87 128 90 32 36 249 65 40 1 90 16 23 16 % 87 9% 80 61 80
Disagree % 48% 42% 49% 55% 50% 49% 47% 51% 42% 55% 7% 50% 31% 48% 66% 59% 50% 44% 54% 51% 39%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements (?):

| feel in control of my personal data

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Total%  Female Male 2534 3544 4554 65+ Restof  ppyngter ~ COMACt-~ LesStan - o, g ey Further ed. - Undergradual g, oy Working  NeltherlPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 115 142 201 199 179 194 313 264 265 188 182 256 188 405 418 484 128
Agree 204 97 107 0 29 36 45 31 28 34 71 49 51 34 38 56 39 71 90 82 31
Agree % 20% 19% 21% 0% 25% 25% 22% 16% 16% 17% 23% 18% 19% 18% 21% 22% 21% 17% 22% 17% 24%
Not sure 310 162 148 1 41 23 54 62 63 68 82 85 83 59 70 84 56 101 114 158 38
Not sure % 30% 32% 29% 7% 35% 16% 21% 31% 35% 35% 26% 32% 31% 31% 39% 33% 30% 25% 21% 33% 30%
Disagree 517 245 261 10 45 83 102 106 88 92 160 130 131 95 74 116 93 233 214 244 59
Disagree % 50% 49% 51% 93% 39% 59% 51% 53% 49% 47% 51% 49% 49% 51% 41% 45% 50% 58% 51% 50% 46%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Tol%  Under20k  20k30k  30k80k  50k80k  Overgok  Frerernot W°':":g o> W°”‘t:”mgepa”' Homemaker Retermot  potie Student U”;:'r‘i ©  Unemployed FiannaFéil  FineGael  SinFéin  OtnerLeft Indep. & Oths N°"VS::/ U
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 231 179 66 77 491 154 7 1 179 53 47 23 162 176 221 147 120 206
Agree 204 66 4 40 29 18 9 92 35 17 4 27 14 9 5 2% 51 37 25 23 45
Agree % 20% 2% 23% 17% 16% 21% 12% 19% 23% 24% 35% 15% 26% 19% 23% 15% 29% 17% 17% 19% 2%
Not sure 310 % 55 66 49 12 32 133 48 20 4 63 24 14 4 50 47 65 31 39 78
Not sure % 30% 32% 31% 28% 21% 18% 2% 21% 31% 28% 34% 35% 46% 30% 18% 31% 21% 29% 21% 33% 38%
Disagree 517 137 81 125 101 36 36 266 71 34 3 39 15 24 14 38 78 119 91 58 83
Disagree % 50% 46% 46% 54% 56% 55% 46% 54% 46% 47% 31% 50% 28% 51% 58% 5% 45% 54% 62% 48% 0%
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Question 6 - Overall Results
In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies....

1 - Regulation is 3- Unsure 5 - Regulation is

Variable insufficient sufficient

Weighted Score

Protect children from abuse

Address hacking and other cyber crime
Address criminal activities organised online
Protect personal data from commercial interests
Tackle interpersonal threats and bullying

Hold companies accountable

Hold individual users accountable

Prevent hate speech online

Address mis and disinformation

Ensure companies are transparent with users
Protect peoples personal data from criminals
Ensure algorithms are fair

Ensure algorithms operate as stated

Ensure fair electoral campaigning online
Prevent abuse of ethnic or religious communities
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In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Protect peoples personal data from criminals

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 505 516 1 115 142 201 199 180 192 313 263 264 190 182 256 188 404 418 485 130
1 - Regulation is insufficient 414 192 214 8 42 56 69 82 83 81 137 84 110 83 74 84 80 176 155 207 52
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 40% 38% 41% 73% 36% 39% 34% 41% 46% 42% 44% 32% 42% 44% 41% 33% 43% 43% 37% 43% 40%
2 149 81 67 1 10 25 31 30 20 33 52 39 34 23 24 34 25 66 75 58 16
2% 14% 16% 13% 13% 9% 18% 15% 15% 1% 17% 17% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 16% 18% 12% 12%
3 - Unsure 315 169 146 1 46 28 70 62 56 53 75 97 88 55 65 92 50 108 115 157 44
3 - Unsure % 31% 34% 28% 5% 40% 20% 35% 31% 31% 28% 24% 37% 33% 29% 36% 36% 21% 2% 28% 32% 34%
4 86 34 51 1 16 16 21 13 10 10 24 31 10 21 13 22 23 28 34 46 6
4% 8% % 10% 8% 14% 1% 10% 6% 6% 5% 8% 12% 4% 11% 7% 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 4%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 67 29 38 0 1 17 10 12 11 15 25 12 22 8 6 24 10 26 39 17 12
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 6% 7% 0% 1% 12% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 4% 3% 9% 5% 7% 9% 3% 9%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Under20k  20k-30k  30k50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer notsay W”fi'r':]i g W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker Rl poied  Student U";g'rek ©  Unemployed FiamaFal FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths "onve/Uns
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 230 179 68 78 492 152 " 12 180 52 47 23 161 176 221 147 119 206
1 - Regulation is insufficient 414 122 60 106 64 28 34 196 57 31 4 83 17 19 6 54 7 91 70 60 68
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 40% 41% 34% 46% 36% 41% 44% 40% 37% 44% 34% 46% 32% 41% 2% 34% 40% 41% 47% 50% 33%
2 149 37 38 19 28 11 16 62 32 13 1 27 3 6 5 41 30 30 21 8 19
2% 14% 12% 21% 8% 16% 16% 21% 13% 21% 19% % 15% 6% 13% 22% 25% 17% 13% 14% 7% 9%
3 - Unsure 315 98 45 77 60 13 22 147 45 19 5 50 28 13 9 32 50 68 37 33 95
3 - Unsure % 31% 33% 25% 33% 34% 20% 29% 30% 30% 26% 43% 28% 54% 2% 37% 20% 28% 31% 25% 28% 46%
4 86 29 19 15 15 8 0 47 10 7 2 9 3 5 2 15 14 18 10 10 18
4% 8% 10% 11% % 8% 11% 0% 10% % 10% 16% 5% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% % 9% 9%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 67 13 15 13 12 8 6 40 8 1 0 11 1 4 1 19 11 14 9 8 6
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 4% 9% 6% 7% 1% 7% 8% 5% 2% 0% 6% 3% 8% 5% 12% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3%
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In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Protect personal data from commercial interests

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 516 1 116 141 201 200 180 193 313 264 265 189 183 256 188 405 418 484 128
1 - Regulation is insufficient 442 201 232 9 46 60 72 89 87 88 153 95 114 80 77 96 87 183 168 226 48
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 43% 40% 45% 84% 40% 43% 36% 45% 48% 46% 49% 36% 43% 43% 42% 38% 46% 45% 40% 47% 38%
2 191 111 80 0 21 19 57 35 29 31 44 55 52 40 36 47 31 77 75 92 23
2% 19% 22% 15% 0% 18% 13% 28% 17% 16% 16% 14% 21% 20% 21% 20% 18% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18%
3 - Unsure 267 132 134 2 27 35 54 52 45 54 78 88 55 46 61 72 44 91 103 122 42
3 - Unsure % 26% 26% 26% 16% 23% 25% 21% 26% 25% 28% 25% 33% 21% 24% 33% 28% 24% 22% 25% 25% 33%
4 79 34 45 0 16 15 9 19 9 12 24 20 26 10 9 18 18 33 43 32 5
4% 8% % 9% 0% 14% 1% 4% 9% 5% 6% 8% % 10% 5% 5% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 4%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 51 26 25 0 6 12 9 5 10 8 14 6 18 13 0 23 8 21 29 12 10
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 5% 5% 0% 6% 8% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% % 0% 9% 4% 5% 7% 2% 8%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]if”"' W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker Rat::;m' Retired Sudent UMy loyed FiannaF4il  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Uis
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 177 231 178 67 79 492 153 7 11 180 52 4 23 161 177 220 148 120 207
1 - Regulation is insufficient 442 123 75 112 73 25 34 220 59 30 2 88 16 18 8 54 69 112 81 57 70
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 43% 41% 42% 49% 41% 37% 43% 45% 38% 42% 21% 49% 31% 37% 36% 33% 39% 51% 55% 48% 34%
2 191 46 41 31 39 11 23 84 3% 15 3 29 8 9 7 42 28 28 23 30 41
2% 19% 15% 23% 14% 2% 16% 29% 17% 24% 21% 23% 16% 15% 19% 29% 26% 16% 13% 15% 25% 20%
3- Unsure 267 92 37 64 41 18 16 113 38 23 5 47 13 20 7 44 52 55 30 17 69
3- Unsure % 26% 31% 21% 28% 23% 26% 20% 23% 24% 32% 56% 26% 25% 42% 31% 2% 29% 25% 20% 14% 34%
4 79 23 16 14 15 6 4 46 12 3 0 9 9 1 1 12 17 16 7 9 19
4% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 4% 0% 5% 17% 2% 4% 8% 9% % 5% 8% 9%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 51 15 8 10 10 7 2 29 8 1 0 7 6 0 0 9 1 9 7 7 8
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 6% 6% 1% 0% 4% 12% 0% 0% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4%

Ireland Thinks

56/87



Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Prevent abuse of ethnic or religious communities

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 12 116 142 201 200 180 193 313 264 264 189 183 256 189 405 418 484 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 368 168 192 8 45 55 60 74 72 62 125 75 96 72 66 86 67 150 138 188 42
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 36% 33% 37% 72% 39% 39% 30% 37% 40% 32% 40% 28% 36% 38% 36% 34% 35% 37% 33% 39% 33%
2 130 82 47 1 17 21 29 22 15 26 34 36 30 30 23 27 20 60 43 71 16
2% 13% 16% 9% 6% 15% 15% 15% 1% 8% 14% 1% 14% 1% 16% 13% 11% 1% 15% 10% 15% 13%
3 - Unsure 358 173 184 1 36 27 77 69 69 79 91 107 9% 64 73 88 69 128 158 151 49
3 - Unsure % 35% 34% 36% % 31% 19% 39% 35% 38% 41% 29% 41% 36% 34% 40% 34% 37% 32% 38% 31% 38%
4 91 49 41 1 14 15 17 21 12 12 28 34 20 9 10 35 17 30 39 46 6
4% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% 1% 7% 6% 9% 13% 8% 5% 5% 14% 9% 7% 9% 10% 5%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 84 32 52 1 4 24 18 14 12 14 35 12 24 14 11 20 16 37 40 28 16
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 8% 6% 10% % 3% 17% 9% % 6% % 1% 4% 9% % 6% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 12%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <2t Retireg Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 300 177 231 178 67 78 491 154 7 10 179 52 47 23 161 175 221 147 121 206
1 - Regulation is insufficient 368 108 59 96 53 25 27 180 61 18 1 63 18 16 10 36 62 93 68 48 61
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 36% 36% 33% 42% 30% 38% 34% 37% 40% 25% 13% 35% 34% 34% 40% 23% 35% 42% 46% 40% 29%
2 130 4 25 27 20 5 9 56 1 17 1 2% 5 7 5 16 21 20 19 21 33
2% 13% 15% 14% 12% 1% 8% 12% 1% % 24% 12% 15% 10% 15% 27% 10% 12% 9% 13% 18% 16%
3- Unsure 358 99 66 75 69 20 29 161 54 35 3 70 15 15 5 72 62 69 47 32 76
3- Unsure % 35% 33% 37% 32% 39% 30% 37% 33% 35% 48% 30% 39% 28% 31% 23% 45% 35% 31% 32% 26% 37%
4 91 27 16 20 13 9 6 43 17 1 3 10 10 4 2 20 13 19 6 5 28
4% 9% 9% 9% 9% % 13% % 9% 1% 2% 30% 6% 20% 8% 7% 13% 8% 9% 4% 4% 13%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 84 22 11 13 23 8 7 51 11 1 2 10 4 5 0 17 17 20 7 15 8
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 8% 7% 6% 6% 13% 1% 9% 10% % 1% 14% 6% 8% 1% 2% 10% 10% 9% 5% 12% 4%
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In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Prevent hate speech online

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 1 116 142 201 199 179 195 314 264 265 188 182 256 188 404 417 484 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 485 248 227 9 50 63 96 92 94 89 155 119 125 85 89 104 86 204 204 226 54
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 47% 49% 44% 85% 43% 45% 48% 46% 53% 46% 49% 45% 47% 45% 49% 41% 46% 51% 49% 47% 42%
2 154 83 7 0 20 18 34 28 23 31 37 44 38 35 32 40 32 51 52 89 13
2% 15% 16% 14% 0% 17% 13% 17% 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 14% 19% 18% 16% 17% 13% 13% 18% 10%
3 - Unsure 226 107 119 0 23 24 41 53 33 52 65 67 55 39 51 54 34 87 88 103 35
3 - Unsure % 22% 21% 23% 0% 20% 17% 20% 26% 18% 21% 21% 25% 21% 21% 28% 21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 21%
4 73 33 39 1 8 15 13 15 10 13 31 16 15 12 8 26 14 25 31 30 12
4% 7% % 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 93 33 60 1 15 22 17 11 19 10 26 18 32 17 2 32 22 37 42 36 15
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 9% 6% 12% % 13% 15% 8% 5% 1% 5% 8% % 12% 9% 1% 13% 12% 9% 10% 7% 1%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker <2t Retireg Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 176 231 178 66 78 491 153 7 11 179 52 47 2 161 176 220 148 119 206
1 - Regulation is insufficient 485 143 69 123 80 35 34 232 76 35 1 90 15 27 9 68 91 111 80 54 80
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 47% 48% 39% 53% 45% 52% 44% 47% 49% 48% 6% 50% 29% 57% 39% 42% 52% 50% 54% 45% 39%
2 154 45 43 23 20 10 12 67 2 15 1 29 10 6 4 25 20 36 27 11 35
2% 15% 15% 2% 10% 1% 16% 15% 14% 14% 21% 10% 16% 20% 14% 15% 16% 1% 16% 18% 9% 17%
3- Unsure 226 67 43 53 38 8 16 103 29 16 4 40 16 11 7 35 38 40 31 19 63
3- Unsure % 2% 22% 2% 23% 21% 12% 20% 21% 19% 22% 36% 2% 30% 23% 28% 2% 2% 18% 21% 16% 31%
4 73 20 13 12 15 6 3 37 15 2 3 10 1 1 4 19 14 16 4 10 10
4% % 7% % 5% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 2% 30% 6% 2% 2% 15% 12% 8% % 3% 9% 5%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 93 24 8 20 25 7 8 52 11 4 2 10 10 2 1 14 13 17 6 25 18
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 9% 8% 5% 9% 14% 1% 1% 1% % 6% 18% 6% 20% 4% 3% 8% 8% 8% 4% 21% 9%
Ireland Thinks
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In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Protect children from abuse

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Totel%  Female Male 3544 45.54 RESIGH pperey CODEEIS QESSEEN ey [EEE, WMGEEERER poagn s WELAE  (BITSHACE
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 505 517 10 116 142 200 199 179 193 313 264 264 189 182 255 188 405 418 485 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 546 282 257 7 54 56 105 110 107 113 166 129 137 114 105 123 97 221 220 265 62
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 53% 56% 50% 66% 47% 39% 53% 55% 60% 58% 53% 49% 52% 60% 58% 48% 52% 55% 53% 55% 48%
2 159 94 63 2 34 29 32 22 21 21 42 43 48 26 16 41 40 62 58 90 10
2% 15% 19% 12% 21% 29% 21% 16% 1% 12% 1% 13% 16% 18% 14% 9% 16% 21% 15% 14% 19% 8%
3 - Unsure 186 74 110 1 15 19 37 43 31 40 53 56 51 25 35 51 23 76 82 77 27
3 - Unsure % 18% 15% 21% 12% 13% 13% 19% 22% 17% 21% 17% 21% 19% 13% 19% 20% 12% 19% 20% 16% 21%
4 78 34 45 0 6 20 13 23 9 7 35 20 8 15 22 14 15 27 27 31 20
4% 8% % 9% 0% 6% 14% 7% 1% 5% 4% 1% % 3% 8% 12% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 16%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 63 21 42 0 7 18 13 1 11 12 17 16 20 9 4 26 13 19 31 22 10
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 4% 8% 0% 6% 13% 6% 1% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 2% 10% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker "o MOl Retirg Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 178 231 179 66 78 492 153 7 11 179 54 4 23 162 177 220 148 120 206
1 - Regulation is insufficient 546 155 79 138 97 36 42 255 81 35 3 116 17 27 12 77 98 129 77 71 95
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 53% 52% 45% 60% 54% 54% 54% 52% 53% 48% 24% 65% 31% 57% 51% 48% 56% 50% 52% 50% 46%
2 159 58 28 32 19 11 1 70 27 19 1 17 18 5 3 2 23 23 27 23 39
2% 15% 19% 16% 14% 10% 16% 14% 14% 17% 26% 10% 9% 34% 10% 13% 15% 13% 10% 18% 19% 19%
3- Unsure 186 40 43 40 38 8 15 89 2% 10 4 35 10 10 1 33 3 32 30 12 45
3- Unsure % 18% 13% 2% 17% 21% 13% 20% 18% 17% 14% 36% 19% 19% 21% 5% 20% 19% 15% 20% 10% 2%
4 78 29 19 9 10 5 5 40 8 7 3 6 3 4 7 12 14 23 8 6 15
4% 8% 10% 1% 4% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 10% 30% 3% 6% 8% 31% % 8% 10% 5% 5% 7%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 63 17 9 12 15 6 5 38 11 1 0 5 6 2 0 16 8 13 6 8 12
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% % 1% 0% 3% 10% 3% 0% 10% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6%
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In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Add

criminal d online

Age Group Region Education Class
Tl Female oher 1824 44 4554 Dubln RSO gy Connacht: - Lesstan g ooy Futhered. Underaduat g oo, WorKng - NeiherPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 503 515 1 17 141 200 200 179 193 312 265 264 188 183 255 187 404 418 485 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 493 241 242 9 43 51 98 93 100 107 154 127 122 89 95 99 91 208 198 241 54
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 48% 48% 47% 82% 37% 36% 49% 47% 56% 55% 49% 48% 46% 47% 52% 39% 48% 51% 47% 50% 42%
2 134 78 55 1 20 22 33 21 20 18 40 33 40 22 19 34 33 48 53 66 16
2% 13% 16% 11% 6% 17% 16% 17% 1% 1% 9% 13% 12% 15% 12% 10% 13% 18% 12% 13% 14% 12%
3 - Unsure 280 135 144 1 38 44 48 62 38 51 82 86 58 54 54 80 39 107 119 127 34
3 - Unsure % 21% 27% 28% 12% 32% 31% 24% 31% 21% 21% 26% 32% 22% 29% 30% 31% 21% 26% 29% 26% 21%
4 77 36 40 0 13 12 16 19 9 7 26 14 21 15 11 26 15 24 24 35 17
4% 7% 7% 8% 0% 1% 8% 8% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 14%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 47 13 34 0 3 12 5 5 12 10 10 5 23 8 4 16 9 17 24 16 8
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 3% 7% 0% 2% 9% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 9% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k30k  30kS0k  50k80k  Over8ok | orernot W”:':]z > W°”;:"mge°a"' Homemaker Ranermol  petieq Student U"\:si © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°""f::’“"s
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 230 178 67 78 490 153 73 11 179 52 49 2 162 176 219 148 120 207
1 - Regulation is insufficient 493 140 75 115 98 31 33 228 71 28 3 109 16 29 8 81 94 116 62 62 78
1 - Regulation is insuficient % 48% 4% 42% 50% 55% 4% 42% 46% 46% 39% 25% 61% 3% 60% 33% 50% 53% 53% 42% 52% 38%
2 134 32 34 28 13 14 13 68 23 14 1 12 10 3 4 18 18 21 25 15 37
2% 13% 1% 19% 12% 7% 21% 17% 14% 15% 19% 13% 7% 19% 6% 15% 1% 10% 10% 17% 12% 18%
3- Unsure 280 82 51 65 43 10 2 133 31 28 4 4 18 14 8 39 43 55 52 % 67
3-Unsure % 27% 28% 29% 28% 27% 15% 30% 2% 20% 38% 32% 25% 34% 29% 32% 2% 24% 25% 35% 21% 32%
4 77 32 11 14 8 5 7 31 21 2 3 7 7 1 5 11 15 17 4 8 2
4% % 1% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 13% 3% 30% 4% 13% 2% 21% 7% 8% 8% 3% 7% 10%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 47 13 6 8 11 7 1 30 7 1 0 6 1 2 0 13 6 10 5 10 4
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 10% 2% 6% 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 8% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Address hacking and other cyber crime

Sex Age Group Region Education Class
Total%  Female Male Other o 3544 4554 65+ Dublin RS oy GO LGBUED oo e FUGEICE: UTHSGENED rp g WRITY  RELRIREE
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 1 17 141 201 199 179 194 314 263 264 188 181 255 188 404 417 485 128
1 - Regulation is insufficient 502 253 242 7 39 60 99 107 99 99 164 119 129 90 106 91 90 214 206 237 59
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 49% 50% 47% 68% 33% 43% 49% 54% 55% 51% 52% 45% 49% 48% 58% 36% 48% 53% 49% 49% 46%
2 162 91 69 2 27 30 38 22 22 24 43 46 44 28 12 48 36 66 63 86 12
2% 16% 18% 13% 14% 23% 21% 19% 1% 12% 12% 14% 18% 17% 15% 6% 19% 19% 16% 15% 18% 10%
3 - Unsure 239 111 126 2 29 26 45 49 35 55 66 73 49 51 51 68 42 78 94 112 33
3 - Unsure % 23% 22% 25% 18% 25% 19% 22% 25% 19% 28% 21% 28% 19% 21% 28% 26% 22% 19% 23% 23% 26%
4 74 24 50 0 21 10 11 15 6 10 23 19 26 6 2 33 10 28 33 33 8
4% 7% 5% 10% 0% 18% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% % 10% 3% 1% 13% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 54 25 29 0 1 15 8 6 17 6 18 6 16 13 10 15 0 18 21 17 16
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 5% 6% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 10% 3% 6% 2% 6% % 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 12%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k30k  30kS0k  50k80k  Over8ok | orernot W”:':]z > W°”;:"mge°a"' Homemaker Ranermol  petieq Student U"\:si © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°""f::’“"s
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 179 67 7 491 153 73 10 179 52 4 24 161 177 220 148 120 205
1 - Regulation is insufficient 502 137 77 111 104 32 41 236 72 34 2 103 18 27 9 67 96 120 66 67 86
1 - Regulation is insuficient % 49% 46% 4% 48% 58% 48% 53% 48% 47% 4% 21% 58% 34% 57% 37% 42% 5% 54% 45% 56% 42%
2 162 16 34 37 19 15 1 77 25 17 1 2 12 4 4 29 20 27 28 23 3
2% 16% 15% 19% 16% 1% 2% 15% 16% 16% 23% 13% 12% 23% 9% 19% 18% 1% 12% 19% 19% 17%
3- Unsure 239 65 49 64 35 9 17 108 37 17 5 4 15 11 4 35 2 48 40 14 60
3-Unsure % 23% 2% 27% 28% 20% 13% 2% 2% 24% 2% 46% 23% 28% 2% 15% 2% 24% 2% 27% 12% 29%
4 74 28 13 10 11 7 5 4 B 4 2 5 6 4 3 18 8 12 9 9 18
4% % 9% % 4% 6% 1% 6% 9% 4% 5% 19% 4% 12% 8% 1% 1% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 54 23 4 10 10 4 3 26 13 1 0 6 1 2 4 12 11 13 5 7 5
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 18% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Tackle interpersonal threats and bullying

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 505 517 1 117 142 201 199 179 194 314 265 265 188 183 256 188 405 418 485 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 465 248 210 7 36 52 96 94 99 88 144 114 112 95 81 98 82 203 191 227 47
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 45% 49% 41% 66% 31% 37% 48% 47% 55% 45% 46% 43% 42% 51% 45% 38% 44% 50% 46% 47% 37%
2 174 82 90 3 28 31 29 28 31 28 52 46 43 33 31 35 35 74 70 92 13
2% 17% 16% 17% 28% 24% 22% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 18% 18% 17% 19% 10%
3 - Unsure 261 118 143 0 36 30 50 50 32 63 7 74 65 45 55 70 52 84 103 118 40
3 - Unsure % 25% 23% 28% 0% 31% 21% 25% 25% 18% 33% 25% 28% 24% 24% 30% 2% 28% 21% 25% 24% 31%
4 69 28 42 0 7 13 14 21 7 7 21 19 25 5 14 27 10 19 20 32 17
4% 7% 6% 8% 0% 6% 9% 7% 1% 4% 4% 7% % 9% 2% 8% 10% 5% 5% 5% 7% 13%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 61 29 32 1 10 16 12 6 10 8 20 12 20 10 2 26 9 25 34 16 12
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 6% 6% % 8% 1% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 1% 10% 5% 6% 8% 3% 9%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker "o MOl Retirg Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 178 232 179 67 77 491 154 7 12 179 54 4 24 162 176 221 148 119 206
1 - Regulation is insufficient 465 128 69 107 92 33 36 219 69 32 1 97 13 26 9 78 84 112 64 63 65
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 45% 43% 39% 46% 51% 49% 47% 45% 45% 45% 6% 54% 24% 54% 37% 48% 48% 51% 43% 53% 31%
2 174 53 41 32 2% 11 1 33 29 10 1 23 13 8 3 23 2 34 38 20 37
2% 17% 18% 23% 14% 15% 17% 14% 18% 19% 14% % 13% 24% 16% 1% 14% 13% 15% 26% 17% 18%
3- Unsure 261 78 43 66 ) 12 17 119 32 16 5 49 23 11 5 40 47 44 3 18 76
3- Unsure % 25% 26% 2% 28% 23% 18% 2% 24% 21% 23% 43% 2% 43% 24% 26% 25% 26% 20% 25% 15% 37%
4 69 20 13 17 8 5 7 35 14 8 3 2 0 1 5 12 14 18 4 6 16
4% % 7% % 7% 4% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 30% 1% 0% 3% 26% % 8% 8% 3% 5% 8%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 61 20 7 10 13 6 6 30 10 6 2 8 5 2 0 9 9 13 6 12 12
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 7% 4% 4% % 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 14% 4% 9% 4% 0% 6% 5% 6% 4% 10% 6%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Address mis and disinformation

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 503 516 1 115 143 202 199 179 193 313 265 265 189 183 255 188 405 418 484 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 454 213 233 8 35 59 97 93 89 81 147 102 113 93 78 87 78 211 187 220 48
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 44% 42% 45% 73% 30% 41% 48% 47% 50% 42% 47% 38% 43% 49% 43% 34% 42% 52% 45% 45% 37%
2 158 84 72 2 32 22 34 27 18 24 44 53 39 22 20 47 31 60 75 71 12
2% 15% 17% 14% 14% 28% 15% 17% 14% 10% 13% 14% 20% 15% 12% 1% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15% 9%
3 - Unsure 276 145 130 1 28 31 47 56 48 67 70 84 73 50 73 75 49 79 % 134 46
3 - Unsure % 21% 29% 25% 12% 24% 22% 23% 28% 21% 35% 22% 32% 28% 26% 40% 29% 26% 20% 23% 28% 36%
4 78 37 41 0 14 14 13 15 10 13 32 17 20 9 12 26 11 30 31 34 13
4% 8% % 8% 0% 12% 10% 6% % 6% % 10% % 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 64 24 40 0 6 17 11 8 14 8 20 9 20 15 0 20 19 25 29 25 10
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 5% 8% 0% 5% 12% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 3% 7% 8% 0% 8% 10% 6% 7% 5% 8%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker "o MOl Retirg Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 300 177 232 178 68 79 490 154 7 11 179 53 47 24 161 176 220 149 120 205
1 - Regulation is insufficient 454 131 65 109 89 32 30 232 69 29 1 80 16 22 6 67 79 116 76 52 64
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 4% 44% 36% 47% 50% 47% 38% 47% 45% 40% 6% 45% 31% 46% 25% 42% 45% 53% 52% 43% 31%
2 158 49 31 28 2% 14 9 70 27 14 0 2 16 7 3 28 20 32 2 14 41
2% 15% 16% 18% 12% 14% 2% 12% 14% 17% 19% 0% 12% 30% 15% 1% 18% 1% 15% 15% 12% 20%
3- Unsure 276 79 57 62 4 10 29 120 35 20 6 59 11 15 9 46 51 47 35 17 80
3- Unsure % 2% 26% 32% 2% 23% 14% 37% 25% 23% 28% 57% 33% 20% 31% 40% 29% 29% 21% 23% 14% 39%
4 78 28 16 21 6 5 2 35 12 4 2 10 7 3 5 12 14 14 1 13 15
4% 8% 9% 9% 9% 4% 7% 2% 7% 8% 6% 16% 5% 13% 7% 21% % 8% 6% 7% 1% 7%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 64 13 8 12 17 7 9 33 11 5 2 8 3 0 1 8 12 11 5 24 5
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 10% 1% 7% % 7% 21% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 20% 2%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Ensure fair electoral campaigning online

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 505 516 12 116 143 200 199 179 193 313 264 265 188 183 255 189 404 418 484 128
1 - Regulation is insufficient 354 159 186 9 35 43 76 78 67 55 118 83 86 67 48 80 73 153 132 171 50
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 34% 32% 36% 79% 30% 30% 38% 39% 37% 28% 38% 31% 32% 36% 26% 31% 39% 38% 32% 35% 39%
2 174 87 86 2 19 26 42 34 22 32 49 48 47 30 30 39 32 73 66 92 15
2% 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 18% 21% 17% 12% 16% 16% 18% 18% 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 16% 19% 12%
3 - Unsure 349 200 150 0 48 42 60 69 67 63 90 102 87 70 75 89 61 124 142 166 4
3 - Unsure % 34% 40% 29% 0% 42% 29% 30% 35% 37% 33% 29% 39% 33% 37% 41% 35% 32% 31% 34% 34% 32%
4 97 39 59 0 12 20 15 12 13 25 35 21 30 11 20 26 13 39 53 32 13
4% 9% 8% 11% 0% 10% 14% 8% 6% 8% 13% 1% 8% 1% 6% 1% 10% 7% 10% 13% 7% 10%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 56 20 35 1 2 12 7 6 10 18 21 10 15 10 10 21 10 15 25 23 9
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 4% 7% % 2% 8% 4% 3% 6% 10% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i f» W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker Rat::; ot pefired Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Uis
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 300 177 232 178 68 78 492 153 7 11 178 53 4 23 161 176 220 147 120 206
1 - Regulation is insufficient 354 102 49 90 60 27 27 189 55 1 4 58 14 18 5 53 52 90 63 48 47
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 34% 34% 28% 39% 33% 40% 34% 38% 36% 15% 32% 33% 26% 38% 21% 33% 30% 1% 43% 40% 23%
2 174 41 34 35 32 16 16 88 28 13 1 30 6 5 1 30 2 33 31 13 45
2% 17% 14% 19% 15% 18% 23% 20% 18% 18% 18% 10% 17% 12% 1% 5% 19% 12% 15% 21% 1% 2%
3- Unsure 349 107 66 74 61 12 30 142 50 43 4 54 27 19 10 38 7 7 2 32 9%
3- Unsure % 34% 36% 37% 32% 34% 17% 39% 29% 32% 60% 39% 30% 51% 39% 43% 24% 40% 32% 29% 2% 46%
4 o7 35 16 20 15 8 3 49 12 2 2 18 5 4 5 30 20 13 7 16 12
4% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 4% 10% 8% 3% 16% 10% 10% 8% 2% 19% 1% 6% 5% 13% 6%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 56 15 12 13 10 5 2 24 3 2 0 18 0 2 2 10 1 13 4 11 7
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% % 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 10% 0% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 3%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Hold individual users accountable

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 515 1 116 142 201 199 179 193 313 264 264 190 183 255 190 404 417 485 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 454 219 228 7 51 58 89 88 94 74 139 123 120 72 77 98 79 201 188 209 58
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 44% 43% 44% 66% 44% 41% 45% 44% 53% 38% 44% 47% 45% 38% 42% 38% 42% 50% 45% 43% 45%
2 160 87 72 1 18 28 35 32 23 23 51 37 43 29 25 36 31 69 65 79 16
2% 16% 17% 14% 6% 16% 20% 17% 16% 13% 12% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16% 12%
3 - Unsure 274 137 136 1 21 32 53 59 42 67 85 75 56 59 66 65 56 87 102 139 33
3 - Unsure % 21% 21% 26% 12% 18% 23% 26% 30% 23% 35% 21% 28% 21% 31% 36% 25% 30% 22% 24% 29% 26%
4 83 37 45 1 18 12 15 13 10 16 21 22 25 15 12 30 14 27 34 34 15
4% 8% % 9% 8% 15% 9% 7% % 6% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 12% 7% 7% 8% 7% 1%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 59 24 34 1 8 12 9 7 10 13 17 7 20 15 3 26 10 20 28 24 7
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 5% 7% % 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% % 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 10% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i f» W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker Rat::; ot pefired Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 177 232 179 67 78 491 153 73 11 179 53 47 22 162 176 221 148 121 205
1 - Regulation is insufficient 454 132 68 105 89 29 31 226 65 33 2 84 21 20 4 75 88 110 68 51 63
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 44% 44% 38% 45% 50% 44% 40% 46% 42% 45% 17% 47% 40% 43% 18% 47% 50% 50% 46% 42% 31%
2 160 35 32 34 30 17 12 82 30 13 2 17 8 4 3 22 21 28 21 25 43
2% 16% 12% 18% 15% 17% 25% 16% 17% 19% 18% 21% 10% 15% 9% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 21% 21%
3 - Unsure 274 83 55 57 40 1 29 113 38 20 5 56 13 22 7 38 40 55 44 28 70
3 - Unsure % 21% 28% 31% 25% 22% 16% 37% 23% 25% 28% 46% 31% 24% 46% 31% 23% 23% 25% 30% 23% 34%
4 83 34 13 23 7 3 4 34 12 3 2 16 7 1 7 15 17 16 7 8 20
4% 8% 11% 7% 10% 4% 5% 5% % 8% 4% 16% 9% 14% 2% 31% 9% 10% 7% 5% 7% 10%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 59 15 9 13 13 7 2 36 8 4 0 6 4 0 1 12 10 12 8 9 9
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 1% 2% % 5% 6% 0% 3% 7% 1% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%

Ireland Thinks

65/87



Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Hold companies accountable

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% Female 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 1 115 141 201 200 180 194 313 265 265 188 182 255 188 405 418 485 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 473 220 243 10 43 63 98 99 96 74 153 114 126 80 74 97 85 217 191 225 58
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 46% 44% 47% 92% 37% 45% 49% 49% 54% 38% 49% 43% 48% 42% 41% 38% 45% 54% 46% 46% 45%
2 165 100 65 0 19 25 33 32 23 33 55 37 44 29 21 52 31 61 67 81 18
2% 16% 20% 13% 0% 17% 18% 17% 16% 13% 17% 18% 14% 16% 15% 12% 20% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14%
3 - Unsure 230 100 130 0 28 19 37 51 37 57 52 78 52 48 67 50 45 68 84 118 27
3 - Unsure % 22% 20% 25% 0% 25% 14% 18% 26% 20% 30% 17% 29% 20% 25% 37% 20% 24% 17% 20% 24% 21%
4 111 59 52 0 23 13 26 14 17 18 31 30 30 20 13 43 16 38 50 47 14
4% 11% 12% 10% 0% 20% 9% 13% % 9% 9% 10% 11% 1% 11% 7% 17% 9% 9% 12% 10% 1%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 52 25 26 1 2 21 7 4 7 12 22 6 13 11 7 13 1 21 26 14 12
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 15% 3% 2% 4% 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 9%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Totall%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i il W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker "o MOl Retirg Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaFail FineGael  SinnFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ Ui
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 300 177 230 179 67 79 491 153 7 11 180 52 47 24 161 176 220 148 120 206
1 - Regulation is insufficient 473 127 72 112 98 33 31 236 64 29 7 87 15 23 12 74 78 118 79 55 69
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 46% 42% 41% 49% 55% 49% 40% 48% 42% 40% 58% 49% 29% 48% 51% 46% 44% 53% 53% 46% 34%
2 165 47 27 37 19 14 21 69 31 19 2 % 13 3 3 2 20 31 23 21 %
2% 16% 16% 15% 16% 10% 2% 2% 14% 20% 26% 2% 14% 26% 7% 1% 15% 1% 14% 15% 17% 2%
3- Unsure 230 7 56 40 39 7 18 104 37 9 0 46 14 15 4 28 43 51 29 19 60
3- Unsure % 2% 24% 32% 17% 2% 10% 23% 21% 24% 13% 3% 26% 2% 31% 15% 18% 24% 23% 19% 16% 29%
4 111 41 16 32 12 5 5 52 14 9 2 13 10 6 5 28 20 13 13 13 23
4% 1% 14% 9% 14% % 8% 6% 1% 9% 13% 16% 7% 18% 13% 21% 17% 1% 6% 9% 1% 1%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 52 14 6 9 11 8 4 30 7 6 0 9 0 0 0 7 15 7 4 12 8
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 12% 5% 6% 4% 8% 0% 5% 0% 1% 2% 4% 8% 3% 3% 10% 4%
Ireland Thinks

66/87



Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Ensure companies are transparent with users

Age Group Region Education Class
Tl Female oher 1824 44 4554 Dubln RSO gy Connacht: - Lesstan g ooy Futhered. Underaduat g oo, WorKng - NeiherPrefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 515 1 116 141 202 200 180 194 314 265 264 189 182 256 188 404 417 485 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 414 202 202 10 39 61 85 71 89 70 138 97 104 75 72 85 77 181 160 197 57
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 40% 40% 39% 92% 34% 43% 42% 36% 49% 36% 44% 37% 39% 40% 39% 33% 41% 45% 38% 41% 45%
2 184 89 95 0 19 28 35 49 20 34 50 50 54 30 26 45 39 74 72 95 18
2% 18% 18% 18% 0% 16% 20% 17% 24% 1% 18% 16% 19% 21% 16% 14% 18% 20% 18% 17% 20% 14%
3 - Unsure 265 128 137 0 34 18 51 54 45 64 75 78 62 51 58 69 45 93 117 14 34
3 - Unsure % 26% 25% 21% 0% 29% 13% 25% 21% 25% 33% 24% 29% 24% 21% 32% 21% 24% 23% 28% 23% 21%
4 109 63 46 0 21 18 23 19 17 11 34 30 26 19 25 34 17 33 42 56 1
4% 11% 12% 9% 0% 18% 13% 11% 9% 9% 6% 1% 1% 10% 10% 14% 13% 9% 8% 10% 12% 8%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 58 22 35 1 3 16 8 7 9 15 17 10 18 14 1 23 10 23 26 23 9
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 12% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7% % 1% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Total%  Under20k  20k30k  30k80k  50k80k  Overgok | erernot  Workingful- Working part ooy Rathernot gy sudent V" Gempioyed FiannaFal  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Ots \OmVOIeUNS
say time time say work ure

Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 177 231 179 67 78 491 155 73 " 180 53 47 23 162 177 221 147 120 207
1 - Regulation is insufficient 414 114 69 96 75 29 30 210 56 31 3 73 4 20 7 4 70 102 73 55 67
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 40% 38% 39% 42% 42% 43% 39% 43% 36% 43% 31% 41% 21% 43% 28% 29% 40% 46% 50% 46% 32%
2 184 57 32 39 32 10 15 81 33 13 3 31 10 9 5 35 30 40 27 19 35
2% 18% 19% 18% 17% 18% 14% 20% 16% 21% 18% 23% 17% 19% 19% 23% 22% 17% 18% 18% 16% 17%
3 - Unsure 265 71 47 55 50 15 27 122 38 15 3 55 18 9 5 46 47 50 29 22 71
3 - Unsure % 26% 24% 21% 24% 28% 22% 34% 25% 25% 21% 30% 31% 34% 19% 22% 29% 21% 23% 20% 19% 34%
4 109 45 19 30 5 7 3 45 20 11 2 12 7 7 6 21 16 20 13 14 26
4% 11% 15% 11% 13% 3% 1% 3% 9% 13% 15% 16% 6% 14% 15% 26% 13% 9% 9% 9% 1% 13%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 58 12 10 11 17 6 3 33 8 3 0 9 4 2 0 13 14 9 5 10 8
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 10% 4% % 5% 3% 0% 5% 7% 4% 1% 8% 8% 4% 4% 8% 4%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Ensure algorithms operate as stated

Age Group Region Education Class
Total%  Female Male Other o 3544 4554 65+ Dublin RS oy GO LGBUED oo e FUGEICE: UTHSGENED rp g WRITY  RELRIREE
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 505 516 1 116 142 201 200 179 194 313 263 265 189 183 256 189 404 417 485 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 362 160 193 9 33 45 73 75 68 70 124 84 89 64 65 70 70 157 150 166 46
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 35% 32% 37% 79% 28% 31% 36% 37% 38% 36% 40% 32% 34% 34% 36% 21% 37% 39% 36% 34% 36%
2 134 70 64 0 17 24 29 22 19 23 37 46 27 24 23 34 23 54 50 68 16
2% 13% 14% 12% 0% 15% 17% 15% 1% 1% 12% 12% 18% 10% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12%
3 - Unsure 398 209 187 2 40 42 74 83 78 79 112 105 102 78 77 96 73 152 161 190 46
3 - Unsure % 39% 41% 36% 21% 35% 30% 37% 42% 44% 41% 36% 40% 38% 41% 42% 37% 38% 38% 39% 39% 36%
4 80 47 33 0 23 14 13 14 9 7 20 22 26 11 9 35 15 21 31 42 7
4% 8% 9% 6% 0% 20% 10% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 10% 6% 5% 14% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 58 19 39 0 3 17 12 6 5 15 20 6 21 12 9 21 8 20 25 19 14
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 4% 8% 0% 3% 12% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k30k  30kS0k  50k80k  Over8ok | orernot W”:':]z > W°”;:"mge°a"' Homemaker Ranermol  petieq sudent V" yempioed FiannaFail  FineGael  SinFéin  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths N°""f::’“"s
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 177 231 179 65 79 492 153 7 11 178 52 47 24 161 176 220 147 119 206
1 - Regulation is insufficient 362 91 55 87 74 28 26 182 46 17 4 76 10 17 8 4 59 90 65 49 52
1 - Regulation is insuficient % 35% 30% 31% 38% 41% 43% 33% 37% 30% 2% 38% 42% 20% 36% 34% 29% 34% 1% 44% 1% 25%
2 134 3% 33 2% 17 10 12 69 18 14 0 20 3 8 1 27 3 2 23 16 29
2% 13% 12% 19% 1% 10% 15% 15% 14% 12% 20% 0% 1% 6% 17% 3% 17% 7% 1% 16% 14% 14%
3- Unsure 398 119 69 36 70 19 31 173 70 29 5 70 23 19 9 60 77 84 49 40 87
3-Unsure % 39% 40% 39% 37% 39% 29% 43% 35% 46% 40% 46% 39% 43% 40% 39% 37% 44% 38% 33% 34% 42%
4 80 37 8 2 4 3 B 32 11 10 2 5 13 3 2 15 [ 11 7 5 30
4% 8% 12% 4% 9% 2% 5% 8% 6% % 14% 16% 3% 25% 7% 9% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 14%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 58 16 12 10 14 5 1 36 8 1 0 6 3 0 4 13 16 11 3 8 8
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 6% 5% % 4% 8% 8% 1% 7% 5% 2% 0% 4% 6% 0% 15% 8% 9% 5% 2% 6% 4%
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In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies...

Ensure algorithms are fair

Age Group Region Education Class
Total/% 3544 45.54 Rgst of Munster Connacht- Le§s than Lsaving Cert Eunher ed. Undergraduat Middle Class rking  Neither/Prefe
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class r Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 515 12 116 142 201 200 179 194 314 263 265 188 181 256 189 404 416 485 129
1 - Regulation is insufficient 352 156 187 9 32 45 71 75 67 63 123 76 89 64 65 67 64 156 144 167 41
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 34% 31% 36% 79% 21% 32% 35% 38% 37% 32% 39% 29% 34% 34% 36% 26% 34% 39% 35% 34% 32%
2 129 62 66 1 15 26 30 22 16 20 46 37 31 15 16 30 25 58 54 64 1
2% 13% 12% 13% 5% 13% 18% 15% 1% 9% 10% 15% 14% 12% 8% 9% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 9%
3 - Unsure 431 225 205 2 45 39 85 85 83 9% 106 131 107 87 88 108 80 155 170 206 55
3 - Unsure % 42% 45% 40% 16% 39% 21% 43% 42% 46% 48% 34% 50% 41% 46% 48% 42% 42% 38% 41% 43% 43%
4 78 46 32 0 22 16 8 15 8 10 22 17 26 13 12 37 12 17 29 37 13
4% 8% 9% 6% 0% 19% 1% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% % 10% % 7% 15% 6% 4% 7% 8% 10%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 40 15 25 0 2 16 7 3 5 7 17 2 12 9 0 14 8 18 19 11 9
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 4% 3% 5% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4% 5% 0% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30kB0k  50k80k  Over80k Prefer not say W”fi'r':]i g W°’kt:’rfe"a”' Homemaker Rl poied  Student U";g'rek © Unemployed FiannaF&l FineGael  SinnFéin  Otherleft Indep. & Oths N°”"S::/ U
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 177 231 179 67 77 492 153 72 12 179 52 49 23 162 176 220 148 120 207
1 - Regulation is insufficient 352 94 53 87 68 26 24 181 46 19 3 69 10 18 7 42 61 91 65 45 49
1 - Regulation is insufficient % 34% 32% 30% 38% 38% 39% 30% 37% 30% 26% 25% 38% 20% 37% 30% 26% 34% 41% 44% 38% 24%
2 129 36 24 27 21 11 11 70 16 5 0 19 9 10 0 27 1 24 24 20 24
2% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 16% 14% 14% 10% % 0% 11% 18% 20% 1% 16% 6% 11% 16% 16% 11%
3 - Unsure 431 121 82 92 74 22 39 186 69 36 7 83 24 17 9 60 83 93 46 43 106
3 - Unsure % 42% 41% 46% 40% 42% 33% 51% 38% 45% 50% 59% 46% 45% 35% 39% 37% 47% 42% 31% 36% 51%
4 78 42 10 16 6 3 2 28 14 11 2 4 9 4 7 25 1 7 9 4 22
4% 8% 14% 6% % 3% 5% 3% 6% 9% 15% 16% 2% 18% 8% 29% 16% % 3% 6% 4% 10%
5 - Regulation is sufficient 40 6 8 9 10 5 1 27 8 1 0 4 0 0 0 8 10 5 4 8 6
5 - Regulation is sufficient % 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 6% 2% 3% 7% 3%
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Question 7 - Overall Results
In this section we want to hear your views on responsibility and accountability in digital technologies. ..

Ranked (1-5) Ranked 1 Ranked 2 Ranked 3 Renked 4 Ranked 5 Weighted Score
Transparency about personal data collection 4% 3% 10% 8% 6% % 3% 055
Transparency where peopled s personal datais tored 50% 8% 8% 13% 10% 1% 50% 5
Transparency about how personal data s analysed 4 % 17% % % % 53% 035
Rights to correct errors in personal data stored by comparies % % 16% 10% 5% 5% 56% 03
Cyber Security 0% 10% 6% 10% 8% % 60% 030
Rights to correct errors in personal data stored by state enties 1% % 9% 1% 10% 6% 59% 029
Regulate how commercial companies should be able o use personal data 0% % 3 10% 10% % 60% 028
Address Hate Speech 8% 8% % 6% 9% 8% 62% 027
Address mis dis nformation %% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 019
Regulate how poliical actors should be able to use personal data 2m% % % % % 6% 3% 018
Freedom of Speech 19% % % % % 5% 81% 013
Ethics 14% % % 2% % % 86% 010
Digital iteracy and education 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 005
The national news media cover tech issues suficiently 5% 1% % % 1% 1% 95% 008
Innovation 3 0% % 0% 0% 1% 9%8% 001
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What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Transparency about personal data collection

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Other 18-24 3544 4554 Dublin Rgst of Munster Connacht- Less than vl @ Furthered.  Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 505 516 11 116 141 201 200 178 195 313 265 265 190 183 255 188 404 419 484 129
Unranked 373 188 176 9 43 60 74 72 65 59 117 108 86 62 80 70 66 157 151 172 50
Unranked % 36% 37% 34% 83% 37% 42% 37% 36% 36% 30% 37% 41% 33% 33% 44% 2% 35% 39% 36% 35% 39%
1 374 191 183 0 32 39 70 76 71 85 127 83 99 65 60 111 68 134 159 168 46
1% 36% 38% 35% 0% 28% 28% 35% 38% 40% 44% 40% 31% 37% 34% 33% 44% 36% 33% 38% 35% 36%
2 105 39 65 1 21 9 14 22 15 23 23 25 33 24 25 28 20 31 37 57 10
2% 10% 8% 13% 10% 18% 7% 7% 1% 8% 12% 7% 10% 12% 12% 14% 1% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8%
3 80 33 47 0 6 21 16 14 12 12 18 21 19 22 11 16 15 38 31 43 7
3% 8% 7% 9% 0% 5% 15% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 12% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5%
4 57 32 25 0 5 7 17 11 6 11 17 15 18 8 4 14 9 30 26 22 10
4% 6% 6% 5% 0% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7%
5 43 22 20 1 9 5 10 5 9 5 11 13 10 9 3 16 10 14 15 22 6
5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 179 231 178 67 77 490 154 7 1 178 52 48 2 162 176 220 147 120 205
Unranked 373 2 76 77 59 29 20 173 59 34 3 64 18 12 10 40 69 85 68 44 66
Unranked % 36% 37% 43% 33% 33% 43% 26% 35% 38% 46% 23% 36% 35% 25% 4% 25% 39% 39% 46% 37% 32%
1 374 107 54 88 75 17 32 169 62 2 3 80 9 18 10 79 56 68 42 43 85
1% 36% 36% 30% 38% 2% 2% 2% 34% 0% 30% 27% 45% 17% 38% 43% 49% 32% 31% 29% 36% 1%
2 105 30 16 29 14 6 8 51 1 7 3 12 1 8 0 13 27 2 7 7 25
2% 10% 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 1% 10% % 10% 27% % 21% 17% 1% 8% 16% 12% 4% 5% 12%
3 80 23 13 18 10 9 8 a7 9 3 2 10 6 4 0 15 8 17 15 16 10
3% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 13% 10% 10% 6% 3% 17% 5% 1% 9% 0% 9% 4% 8% 10% 13% 5%
4 57 12 13 12 13 5 3 32 5 1 0 10 3 3 3 8 9 14 10 6 10
4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% % 4% % 3% 1% 3% 6% 6% 6% 1% 5% 5% 6% % 5% 5%
5 43 15 7 7 7 1 6 18 8 6 0 2 5 3 0 7 7 10 5 4 9
5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 8% 4% 6% 9% 3% 1% 9% 5% 0% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
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What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Transparency about how personal data is analysed

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Other 18-24 35-44 4554 65+ Dubln  ReSHOT ey Comnacht - Lessthan g gy Furtnered. - Undergraduat e gy Working - NeftherPrefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 517 1 117 143 201 199 179 194 313 264 265 187 182 256 189 405 418 484 129
Unranked 549 260 279 9 65 76 96 98 85 130 162 150 133 103 104 153 95 197 213 270 65
Unranked % 53% 52% 54% 82% 56% 53% 48% 49% 48% 67% 52% 57% 50% 55% 57% 60% 50% 49% 51% 56% 51%
1 67 29 38 0 3 8 17 14 17 9 17 18 17 15 18 9 13 27 24 31 12
1% 7% 6% 7% 0% 2% 5% 9% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% % 7% 6% 6% 9%
2 179 96 84 0 13 28 36 38 37 27 67 39 47 26 31 34 34 80 7 82 26
2% 17% 19% 16% 0% 1% 20% 18% 19% 21% 14% 22% 15% 18% 14% 17% 13% 18% 20% 17% 17% 20%
3 96 53 43 1 20 10 15 16 22 14 28 21 28 19 15 28 18 35 37 53 7
3% 9% 10% 8% 10% 17% 7% 7% 8% 12% 7% 9% 8% 1% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 9% 1% 5%
4 69 33 36 0 10 1 15 13 12 7 23 16 21 9 5 16 16 33 37 23 9
4% 7% 7% 7% 0% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 2% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5% %
5 71 33 37 1 6 10 22 20 6 7 16 20 19 15 9 16 13 33 36 25 10
5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 1% 10% 3% 3% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% % 8% 9% 5% 8%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri P e FomeR  AeGw SwEEn  Ghold ey e
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 298 178 231 180 67 78 491 153 72 12 178 52 48 2 162 175 220 148 119 206
Unranked 549 162 116 127 78 30 35 244 9% 3 5 110 19 31 7 74 100 115 86 67 107
Unranked % 53% 54% 65% 5% 4% 4% 45% 50% 63% 50% 1% 62% 37% 65% 31% 6% 57% 52% 58% 56% 52%
1 67 19 5 17 14 9 3 37 4 9 2 7 0 4 4 1 14 22 3 5 72
1% 7% % 3% % 8% 14% 4% % 3% 13% 16% 4% 0% 8% 17% % 8% 10% 2% 4% 6%
2 179 54 2 37 2 13 17 87 31 8 3 2 4 7 7 37 20 # 29 2 28
2% 17% 18% 15% 16% 18% 19% 22% 18% 20% 1% 27% 18% 8% 15% 28% 23% 12% 18% 20% 20% 14%
3 9% 37 15 16 17 7 6 M 14 7 0 13 16 3 3 10 22 17 13 7 27
3% 9% 12% 9% % 9% 10% % 8% 9% 9% 0% % 31% 6% 12% 6% 12% 8% 9% 6% 13%
4 69 16 7 17 17 4 9 39 3 10 1 8 7 0 0 14 9 15 7 10 13
4% 7% 5% 4% % 9% % 1% 8% 2% 13% 6% 4% 14% 0% 2% 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6%
5 71 10 9 17 22 4 8 43 5 2 1 8 6 3 2 16 10 10 10 6 19
5% 7% 3% 5% % 12% 6% 1% 9% 3% 3% 10% 5% 1% % 9% 10% 6% 5% % 5% 9%
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What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Rights to correct errors in personal data stored by companies

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% ~ Female Other 18-24 35-44 4554 Dubln  ReSHOT ey Comnacht - Lessthan g gy Furtnered. - Undergraduat e gy Working - NeftherPrefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 505 516 10 116 143 200 200 180 194 313 264 264 189 183 256 189 405 418 485 129
Unranked 576 294 275 7 75 93 136 117 84 72 182 149 127 118 103 118 92 264 234 273 70
Unranked % 56% 58% 53% 69% 64% 66% 68% 59% 47% 37% 58% 56% 48% 63% 56% 46% 49% 65% 56% 56% 54%
1 79 31 47 2 1 8 11 14 16 30 23 12 31 13 21 18 22 19 29 41 10
1% 8% 6% 9% 19% 1% 5% 5% 7% 9% 15% 7% 4% 12% 7% 1% 7% 12% 5% 7% 8% 7%
2 166 83 84 0 19 13 19 29 32 54 37 53 52 24 28 70 27 42 65 86 16
2% 16% 16% 16% 0% 17% 9% 10% 14% 18% 28% 12% 20% 20% 13% 15% 28% 14% 10% 15% 18% 12%
3 102 49 51 1 6 14 10 26 29 17 35 22 28 17 14 30 26 31 42 42 17
3% 10% 10% 10% 12% 5% 10% 5% 13% 16% 9% 1% 8% 1% 9% 8% 12% 14% 8% 10% 9% 14%
4 54 24 30 0 8 5 12 6 15 9 16 16 15 7 7 16 11 20 24 26 4
4% 5% 5% 6% 0% 6% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3%
5 53 24 29 0 7 10 12 8 4 12 20 12 11 10 10 4 11 29 24 17 12
5% 5% 5% 6% 0% 6% 7% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 177 231 178 65 78 491 154 72 1 178 53 49 2% 162 176 220 148 120 206
Unranked 576 175 88 7 110 46 39 312 75 42 5 61 36 31 15 69 85 137 100 60 125
Unranked % 56% 59% 50% 51% 62% 69% 50% 63% 49% 58% 49% 34% 68% 65% 64% 43% 48% 62% 68% 50% 61%
1 79 13 21 16 15 1 72 29 18 6 0 20 0 6 0 19 18 18 13 5 7
1% 8% 4% 12% % 8% 2% 15% 6% 12% 9% 0% 1% 0% 12% 0% 12% 10% 8% 9% 4% 4%
2 166 48 43 4 23 5 6 60 31 13 0 50 8 4 1 34 31 29 9 30 33
2% 16% 16% 24% 18% 13% 8% 8% 12% 20% 18% 0% 28% 16% % 5% 21% 18% 13% 6% 25% 16%
3 102 29 14 31 9 7 72 40 18 3 4 2 3 6 3 14 16 2 14 17 15
3% 10% 10% 8% 13% 5% 1% 15% 8% 12% 5% 35% 14% 5% 12% 1% 9% 9% 12% 9% 14% %
4 54 19 7 8 16 1 3 27 5 7 2 10 0 1 1 18 72 6 4 3 1
4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 2% 4% 6% 3% 9% 16% 6% 0% 2% 6% 1% % 3% 3% 2% 5%
5 53 15 4 18 5 5 6 23 7 1 0 12 6 1 4 8 14 4 8 5 15
5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 8% 8% 5% 4% 2% 0% % 1% 1% 15% 5% 8% 2% 6% 5% %
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What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Rights to correct errors in personal data stored by state entities

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% Other 18-24 35-44 4554 65+ Dubln  ReSHOT ey Comnacht - Lessthan g gy Furtnered. - Undergraduat e gy Working - NeftherPrefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 " 116 142 200 199 179 193 313 264 266 189 183 255 189 404 418 485 129
Unranked 611 301 301 9 73 108 154 105 87 84 190 154 147 119 89 138 111 272 239 289 83
Unranked % 59% 60% 58% 81% 63% 76% 7% 53% 48% 43% 61% 58% 55% 63% 49% 54% 59% 67% 57% 60% 64%
1 48 27 20 0 6 6 4 9 7 15 11 17 14 6 0 18 11 19 27 19 2
1% 5% 5% 4% 0% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 3% 0% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 1%
2 97 49 47 1 8 6 13 19 26 25 32 23 24 19 20 31 18 28 38 48 12
2% 9% 10% 9% 12% 7% 4% 7% 10% 15% 13% 10% 9% 9% 10% 1% 12% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9%
3 115 53 63 0 13 6 10 21 25 39 22 38 43 12 38 37 14 27 49 53 13
3% 1% 10% 12% 0% 12% 4% 5% 11% 14% 20% 7% 15% 16% 6% 21% 14% 7% 7% 12% 1% 10%
4 103 46 56 1 4 9 10 36 23 21 36 18 21 28 34 17 21 31 38 57 8
4% 10% 9% 1% 7% 3% 6% 5% 18% 13% 11% 12% 7% 8% 15% 18% 7% 1% 8% 9% 12% 6%
5 57 28 29 0 12 7 9 9 11 9 22 14 17 5 2 14 14 27 27 19 11
5% 6% 6% 6% 0% 10% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 1% 6% % 7% 7% 4% 9%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer notsay Wm:":g ol W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker "ol potieq Student U”;;"ri ©  Unemployed FiannaFail  FineGael  SinnFéin  OfherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ i
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 232 180 67 78 492 154 72 1 179 52 47 2 160 176 221 148 120 205
Unranked 611 171 115 130 104 47 4 318 85 3 8 81 3 29 19 89 109 119 9% 73 124
Unranked % 59% 57% 65% 56% 58% 1% 56% 65% 55% 50% 74% 45% 65% 61% 83% 55% 62% 54% 65% 61% 60%
1 48 12 4 18 9 1 4 18 2 12 0 13 3 0 0 1 7 7 4 8 1
1% 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 16% 0% % 6% 0% 0% % 4% 3% 3% 6% 5%
2 97 33 9 14 23 6 13 38 21 6 1 21 5 4 1 2 14 2 13 3 20
2% 9% 1% 5% 6% 13% 9% 17% 8% 13% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 5% 14% 8% 12% 9% 3% 10%
3 115 39 25 25 17 4 6 4 21 10 0 2 1 4 2 19 20 31 5 15 2
3% 1% 13% 14% 1% 9% 6% 8% 9% 14% 14% 0% 18% 2% 9% 10% 12% 12% 14% 4% 12% 12%
4 103 33 15 34 10 6 5 2 19 4 1 2 4 7 0 12 17 29 20 11 14
4% 10% 1% 8% 15% 5% 10% 6% 8% 12% 6% % 14% 8% 15% 2% 8% 10% 13% 13% 9% %
5 57 1 10 1 17 3 6 2 6 4 1 7 5 3 0 7 9 9 10 10 12
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% % 6% 4% 6% % 4% 9% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% % 8% 6%
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What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Transparency where peoplea s personal data is stored

Age Group Region Education Class
Total% Other 18-24 35.44 45.54 Dublin Rgst of Munster Connacht- Less than vl @ Furthered.  Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 11 117 142 201 200 180 193 315 264 263 188 183 256 187 405 418 485 128
Unranked 510 242 260 8 66 7 110 89 79 96 159 128 142 81 86 128 91 206 210 226 75
Unranked % 50% 48% 50% 1% 57% 50% 55% 44% 44% 50% 51% 48% 54% 43% 47% 50% 48% 51% 50% 47% 58%
1 81 33 47 1 6 8 1 21 17 18 1" 28 21 21 29 15 10 27 26 47 7
1% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 6% 6% 10% 10% 9% 3% 1% 8% 1% 16% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6%
2 84 47 37 1 5 12 28 15 14 11 26 18 22 19 15 12 15 42 36 37 12
2% 8% 9% 7% 7% 4% 8% 14% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9%
3 133 70 61 1 16 17 18 31 25 25 55 30 24 23 19 37 25 51 59 58 15
3% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 9% 16% 14% 13% 17% 11% 9% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12%
4 106 47 59 0 13 21 15 15 20 22 27 34 24 20 21 23 16 45 43 51 12
4% 10% 9% 11% 0% 11% 15% 8% 8% 11% 1% 9% 13% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10%
5 17 65 52 0 11 13 19 29 25 21 37 26 30 24 13 41 30 34 44 66 7
5% 11% 13% 10% 0% 9% 9% 9% 14% 14% 1% 12% 10% 11% 13% 7% 16% 16% 8% 11% 14% 5%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 177 232 180 67 78 491 153 7 12 180 53 47 2% 161 176 221 148 120 208
Unranked 510 149 89 107 92 40 3 250 67 34 4 78 33 32 13 80 o1 107 67 59 107
Unranked % 50% 50% 50% 46% 51% 60% 43% 51% 4% 47% 33% 43% 62% 67% 55% 50% 52% 8% 45% 9% 52%
1 81 23 21 17 7 7 5 3 13 5 0 20 6 0 0 10 13 23 13 13 9
1% 8% 8% 12% % 4% 1% 6% % 9% % 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 6% % 10% 9% 1% 4%
2 8 29 10 17 21 2 6 35 13 10 1 13 3 6 5 16 17 17 10 9 16
2% 8% 10% 5% % 1% 3% 8% % 8% 13% % % 5% 13% 20% 10% 10% 8% % 7% 8%
3 133 34 25 30 30 6 9 61 2 6 3 27 2 5 2 2 20 2 19 14 31
3% 13% 1% 14% 13% 17% 9% 1% 12% 17% 9% 28% 15% 5% 10% 8% 15% 12% 1% 13% 12% 15%
4 106 30 10 32 15 6 13 52 16 5 4 20 5 2 2 10 14 21 23 11 27
4% 10% 10% 6% 14% 8% 8% 17% 1% 10% 6% 32% 1% 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 9% 15% 9% 13%
5 7 34 22 29 15 6 1 57 18 13 0 2 4 2 2 20 21 29 16 14 18
5% 1% 1% 13% 12% 9% 9% 14% 12% 12% 17% 0% 12% 8% 5% 7% 12% 12% 13% 1% 12% 9%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Regulate how political actors should be able to use personal data

Age Group Region Education Class
Total% Other 18-24 35.44 45.54 Dublin Rgst of Munster Connacht- Less than vl @ Furthered.  Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 1 116 142 201 199 180 194 313 264 265 189 182 255 188 404 417 484 129
Unranked 750 377 368 5 78 95 146 138 135 158 203 203 202 143 135 196 134 285 302 361 87
Unranked % 73% 75% 71% 47% 68% 67% 73% 69% 75% 82% 65% 7% 76% 76% 74% 7% 71% 70% 72% 75% 67%
1 28 1 17 0 5 3 5 6 4 5 8 11 4 5 0 7 6 14 15 9 4
1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
2 45 14 26 5 10 17 5 8 3 2 26 7 8 4 9 11 6 19 21 10 13
2% 4% 3% 5% 44% 9% 12% 2% 4% 2% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 10%
3 76 39 37 0 9 7 19 19 11 11 24 20 19 12 13 10 16 35 32 37 7
3% 7% 8% 7% 0% 8% 5% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5%
4 72 38 33 1 9 8 17 11 16 11 28 18 16 10 11 19 18 24 26 35 11
4% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8%
5 60 25 35 0 5 12 9 17 11 7 24 5 16 15 14 12 8 27 21 32 7
5% 6% 5% 7% 0% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3% 8% 2% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 230 179 67 77 492 154 72 10 179 53 48 2 162 176 221 147 120 205
Unranked 750 219 127 169 133 39 63 342 1 58 5 142 31 38 22 128 140 161 83 9 144
Unranked % 73% 3% 2% 3% 74% 58% 82% 0% 2% 81% 7% 79% 59% 80% 94% 80% 80% 73% 56% 78% 0%
1 28 9 6 1 6 4 2 13 2 6 0 4 3 1 0 5 5 3 6 4 6
1% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 8% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
2 45 20 3 10 6 3 3 2 6 4 1 2 3 6 1 0 6 5 13 2 18
2% 4% % 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 13% 1% 5% 12% 6% 0% 3% 2% 9% 2% 9%
3 76 22 10 17 15 6 5 M 1 1 1 1 8 2 0 13 7 17 20 6 72
3% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% % 8% % 2% 13% 6% 15% 5% 0% 8% 4% 8% 14% 5% 6%
4 72 18 23 14 8 7 2 35 14 3 0 13 7 1 0 10 10 20 11 6 16
4% 7% 6% 13% 6% 5% 1% 3% % 9% 4% 0% % 13% 2% 0% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8%
5 60 11 9 19 11 8 2 39 10 0 3 7 1 0 0 6 8 15 14 9 9
5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 12% 3% 8% % 0% 27% 4% 2% 0% 0% 4% 5% 7% 9% 8% 4%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

how c

cial ¢

hould be able to use personal data

p

Age Group Region Education Class
Total% Other 18-24 35.44 45.54 Dublin Rgst of Munster Connacht- Less than vl @ Furthered.  Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 10 116 141 201 200 180 194 314 264 264 189 183 256 188 405 417 485 128
Unranked 623 315 305 2 80 75 128 126 102 113 177 171 153 122 107 171 120 225 246 294 82
Unranked % 60% 62% 59% 21% 69% 53% 64% 63% 57% 58% 56% 65% 58% 64% 58% 67% 64% 56% 59% 61% 64%
1 46 24 22 0 6 14 10 10 3 5 15 13 10 8 8 4 7 28 19 21 7
1% 5% 5% 4% 0% 5% 10% 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5%
2 69 35 34 0 5 5 12 17 17 13 13 24 23 9 16 14 12 27 33 33 3
2% 7% 7% 7% 0% 4% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 4% 9% 9% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 2%
3 102 42 56 4 11 19 25 17 18 12 44 16 31 11 25 20 13 44 39 52 11
3% 10% 8% 11% 39% 10% 13% 12% 9% 10% 6% 14% 6% 12% 6% 14% 8% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9%
4 101 40 59 2 9 17 11 16 16 31 34 20 29 19 12 29 20 40 45 50 6
4% 10% 8% 11% 22% 8% 12% 6% 8% 9% 16% 11% 8% 11% 10% 7% 1% 11% 10% 11% 10% 5%
5 90 48 40 2 5 11 15 14 24 20 31 20 18 20 15 18 16 41 35 35 19
5% 9% 10% 8% 18% 4% 8% 8% 7% 13% 10% 10% 7% 7% 1% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 15%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 300 178 231 178 66 78 492 153 73 10 180 52 % 2 160 176 219 149 121 206
Unranked 623 184 97 138 111 37 56 303 83 51 8 110 31 21 15 100 106 123 7 79 144
Unranked % 60% 61% 54% 60% 62% 56% 2% 62% 54% 1% 2% 61% 59% 45% 63% 62% 60% 56% 48% 66% 0%
1 46 13 9 1 7 3 3 2% 8 1 1 5 1 2 2 3 7 8 72 4 72
1% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 13% 3% 3% 5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 8% 3% 6%
2 69 17 17 9 14 7 5 31 9 5 0 12 5 4 2 9 72 12 17 10 9
2% 7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 1% % 6% 6% % 0% % 9% 9% 10% 6% % 5% 12% 8% 4%
3 102 25 22 29 14 7 5 52 14 7 0 10 5 13 0 8 18 31 23 9 13
3% 10% 8% 13% 13% 8% 10% 6% 1% 9% 10% 0% 6% 10% 2% 1% 5% 10% 14% 15% 8% 6%
4 101 2 17 25 14 9 5 46 23 3 0 20 7 2 2 21 20 21 16 11 72
4% 10% 1% 9% 1% 8% 14% 6% 9% 15% 4% 3% 1% 13% 4% 7% 13% 1% 10% 1% 9% 6%
5 90 29 16 19 18 3 4 34 16 6 1 23 3 4 2 19 13 2 10 8 16
5% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 5% 5% % 10% 8% 1% 13% 6% 9% 10% 12% % 1% % 6% 8%

Ireland Thinks
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Ireland Thinks Poll

What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Cyber Security

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% ~ Female Other 18-24 35-44 4554 Dubln  ReSHOT ey Comnacht - Lessthan g gy Furtnered. - Undergraduat e gy Working - NeftherPrefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 517 11 116 142 202 200 180 195 313 264 265 189 182 256 188 404 419 484 129
Unranked 623 295 322 6 73 88 106 127 111 119 200 148 172 104 117 151 113 242 259 286 78
Unranked % 60% 59% 62% 60% 63% 62% 53% 64% 62% 61% 64% 56% 65% 55% 64% 59% 60% 60% 62% 59% 61%
1 105 51 51 3 12 16 22 20 22 15 28 26 24 28 21 21 14 49 35 59 12
1% 10% 10% 10% 28% 10% 1% 1% 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 15% 1% 8% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9%
2 64 36 28 0 5 7 19 14 9 10 23 12 16 13 12 16 17 19 27 33 4
2% 6% 7% 5% 0% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 3%
3 99 49 50 0 11 14 30 10 15 19 18 42 18 20 11 33 17 38 37 50 12
3% 10% 10% 10% 0% 10% 10% 15% 5% 8% 10% 6% 16% 7% 1% 6% 13% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9%
4 78 49 28 1 8 7 17 18 14 15 27 17 17 16 12 22 15 28 33 30 14
4% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11%
5 62 24 38 1 7 10 8 11 9 17 17 19 18 8 9 13 12 28 28 26 9
5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 300 178 231 179 67 78 491 154 7 1 179 52 50 2% 160 176 220 147 120 206
Unranked 623 181 108 143 109 36 47 299 95 37 6 111 33 31 11 113 9% 136 99 78 102
Unranked % 60% 60% 61% 62% 61% 54% 60% 61% 62% 51% 58% 62% 64% 64% 49% 70% 54% 62% 67% 65% 49%
1 105 2 18 2% 15 1 6 52 16 7 0 15 5 6 5 7 28 25 15 14 16
1% 10% 1% 10% 10% 8% 17% 8% 1% 10% 10% 0% 8% 9% 12% 20% 4% 16% 1% 10% 12% 8%
2 64 17 16 15 8 6 2 31 8 9 0 10 4 2 1 8 8 17 7 2 22
2% 6% 6% 9% % 5% 9% 2% 6% 5% 12% 0% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 1% 1%
3 99 34 16 1 19 8 1 46 1 14 1 1 7 4 5 16 20 13 10 9 30
3% 10% 1% 9% 5% 1% 12% 14% 9% % 20% % 6% 14% % 19% 10% 1% 6% % 8% 15%
4 78 18 9 23 18 1 9 37 13 3 2 18 1 2 2 10 1 12 7 9 28
4% 8% 6% 5% 10% 10% 2% 12% 8% 8% 4% 19% 10% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 13%
5 62 18 1 15 10 5 3 2 11 3 2 14 2 5 0 6 13 17 9 8 8
5% 6% 6% 6% % 6% % 3% 5% % 4% 16% 8% 4% 10% 2% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Address Hate Speech

Age Group Region Education Class
Total% Other 18-24 35.44 45.54 Dublin Rgst of Munster Connacht- Less than vl @ Furthered.  Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 516 12 116 142 201 200 179 194 314 264 264 188 183 255 189 405 418 484 129
Unranked 643 293 346 4 76 82 122 124 120 119 200 148 181 113 105 166 123 249 257 298 88
Unranked % 62% 58% 67% 34% 65% 58% 61% 62% 67% 61% 64% 56% 68% 60% 58% 65% 65% 61% 62% 61% 69%
1 81 50 27 4 10 13 29 17 8 4 32 25 11 14 14 19 8 41 37 34 1"
1% 8% 10% 5% 32% 9% 9% 14% 9% 4% 2% 10% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 9% 7% 9%
2 70 35 34 1 9 17 10 9 6 18 19 19 11 20 12 14 13 31 31 34 5
2% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 12% 5% 5% 3% 10% 6% 7% 4% 1% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4%
3 65 35 30 1 6 9 18 11 10 12 23 19 16 8 4 17 13 31 29 25 1"
3% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 2% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8%
4 89 44 44 2 11 13 12 18 22 14 19 25 25 20 21 24 16 29 26 55 8
4% 9% 9% 9% 18% 10% 9% 6% 9% 12% 7% 6% 9% 10% 1% 11% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 7%
5 82 47 35 0 4 8 10 21 13 27 21 28 20 13 27 15 16 24 38 38 6
5% 8% 9% 7% 0% 3% 6% 5% 10% 7% 14% 7% 1% 8% 7% 15% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 300 178 231 179 68 77 491 152 7 1 180 52 47 2 161 175 221 148 121 205
Unranked 643 187 103 152 107 2 52 310 90 40 1 118 38 20 15 104 100 141 77 81 140
Unranked % 62% 62% 58% 66% 60% 62% 67% 63% 59% 56% 97% 66% 73% 43% 63% 64% 57% 64% 52% 67% 68%
1 81 21 17 17 18 5 4 49 1 3 0 6 4 7 0 10 18 19 17 7 10
1% 8% % 9% % 10% % 6% 10% % 5% 3% 3% 9% 15% 0% 6% 10% 9% 12% 6% 5%
2 70 2% 10 20 4 10 3 2 8 4 0 16 4 5 1 9 15 13 14 9 9
2% 7% 8% 6% 9% 2% 14% 4% % 5% 5% 0% 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 4%
3 65 13 15 1 22 2 2 3 7 7 0 11 1 3 0 16 13 15 9 4 9
3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 12% 3% 3% % 4% 10% 0% 6% 2% % 1% 10% % 7% 6% 3% 4%
4 89 32 18 9 14 8 9 35 14 1 0 1 5 1 2 12 14 13 17 15 19
4% 9% 1% 10% 4% 8% 12% 1% % 9% 16% 0% 6% 10% 23% 9% % 8% 6% 1% 13% 9%
5 82 23 15 2 14 1 7 29 22 6 0 18 0 1 5 10 15 20 14 5 18
5% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 2% 9% 6% 15% 9% 0% 10% 0% 2% 21% 6% 9% 9% 9% 4% 9%
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Ireland Thinks Poll

What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Address mis dis information

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% ~ Female Other 18-24 35-44 4554 Dubln  ReSHOT ey Comnacht - Lessthan g gy Furtnered. - Undergraduat e gy Working - NeftherPrefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 504 516 12 115 142 201 199 180 193 313 265 265 189 182 257 189 405 418 484 128
Unranked ™ 348 390 3 82 92 122 150 142 153 224 187 199 131 142 190 152 256 297 361 82
Unranked % 72% 69% 76% 24% 71% 65% 61% 75% 79% 79% 71% 1% 75% 69% 78% 74% 81% 63% 71% 75% 64%
1 30 1 18 1 11 7 6 3 3 1 13 7 4 6 3 12 3 13 15 13 3
1% 3% 2% 4% 6% 10% 5% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
2 62 33 29 1 2 12 25 11 7 5 17 17 15 13 6 10 6 40 27 25 10
2% 6% 7% 6% 7% 2% 8% 12% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 10% 7% 5% 8%
3 65 29 34 1 9 13 11 13 5 13 19 17 16 13 9 17 8 31 27 24 13
3% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 10%
4 67 45 18 4 5 6 24 12 10 9 19 22 16 10 10 12 13 33 22 30 15
4% 6% 9% 3% 38% 4% 4% 12% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 11%
5 67 38 27 2 6 12 13 10 13 12 21 15 15 16 12 16 7 32 30 31 5
5% 6% 7% 5% 17% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 4%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri P e FomeR  AeGw SwEEn  Ghold ey e
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 178 232 179 67 78 491 153 72 1 178 53 % 2 162 175 221 147 119 205
Unranked 41 211 134 169 127 43 57 346 115 50 10 136 31 35 17 126 120 161 88 91 155
Unranked % 2% % 75% 3% 1% 64% 73% 0% 75% 69% 87% 76% 59% 74% 74% 78% 68% 73% 60% 76% 75%
1 30 17 3 6 2 2 0 14 1 0 0 2 8 3 1 0 1 8 10 2 9
1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 15% % 6% 0% 1% 4% % 2% 4%
2 62 8 13 18 15 7 1 43 5 3 0 6 3 0 2 5 14 14 13 9 7
2% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 1% 2% 9% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 0% 7% 3% 8% 6% 9% 8% 4%
3 65 18 9 11 9 6 12 30 1 7 0 12 2 1 1 1 9 12 1 11 9
3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 15% 6% % 9% 0% % 4% 3% 4% % 5% 6% 8% 9% 5%
4 67 20 10 12 17 4 5 30 14 9 0 8 0 5 0 15 16 10 10 4 11
4% 6% % 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 13% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 9% 9% 5% % 3% 5%
5 67 25 9 16 9 5 3 28 7 3 1 14 9 2 2 5 15 16 15 2 14
5% 6% 8% 5% % 5% % 4% 6% 5% 4% 10% 8% 16% 5% 8% 3% 9% 7% 10% 2% %
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Ireland Thinks Poll

What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Freedom of Speech

Age Group Region Education Class
Total% Other 18-24 35.44 45.54 Dublin Rgst of Munster Connacht- Less than vl @ Furthered.  Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diplomalcert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 517 1 17 142 201 199 178 192 313 265 264 189 183 256 189 404 418 487 128
Unranked 833 421 403 9 82 114 156 159 153 168 264 204 218 147 153 193 147 340 354 378 101
Unranked % 81% 84% 78% 82% 71% 81% 78% 80% 85% 87% 84% 7% 82% 78% 84% 75% 78% 84% 85% 78% 79%
1 41 1 30 0 10 9 5 9 6 2 8 10 16 7 5 13 13 1" 14 22 5
1% 4% 2% 6% 0% 8% 6% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4%
2 34 11 23 0 6 9 8 3 5 3 10 13 2 10 7 9 6 13 8 16 1
2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 9%
3 31 19 12 1 2 2 10 9 3 5 5 9 1 6 4 8 9 10 13 13 6
3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
4 44 18 27 0 7 6 11 10 3 7 12 16 5 11 8 14 6 16 16 24 5
4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
5 47 24 22 1 10 2 11 9 8 7 14 13 12 8 6 19 8 14 13 34 0
5% 5% 5% 4% 12% 8% 1% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7% 0%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1030 299 178 231 179 67 78 492 152 72 1 179 52 48 2 161 175 221 148 120 206
Unranked 833 240 146 187 147 57 56 392 118 53 8 159 45 40 17 133 153 7 129 9 154
Unranked % 81% 80% 82% 81% 82% 85% 2% 80% 7% 4% 75% 89% 86% 83% 74% 82% 87% 7% 87% 78% 75%
1 # 1 8 7 6 1 7 20 5 4 3 3 5 0 1 1 5 9 3 14 9
1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 10% 4% 4% 5% 25% 2% 10% 0% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 12% 4%
2 3 9 8 5 7 0 6 2% 4 2 0 1 0 2 1 5 1 12 3 3 10
2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 0% % 5% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 5%
3 31 4 4 14 6 4 1 17 5 4 0 3 0 1 1 7 2 7 2 3 1
3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 6% 0% 2% 0% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5%
4 4 15 7 12 6 2 2 21 7 2 0 7 2 4 2 5 10 16 2 1 1
4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0% 4% 4% % 8% 3% 6% 7% 1% 1% 5%
5 47 20 5 6 7 3 6 18 13 7 0 6 0 1 1 10 4 6 9 6 I
5% 5% % 3% 3% 4% 4% % 4% 9% 10% 0% 3% 0% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5%

81/87



Ireland Thinks Poll

What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Digital literacy and education

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% ~ Female Other 18-24 35-44 4554 Dubln  ReSHOT ey Comnacht - Lessthan g gy Furtnered. - Undergraduat e gy Working - NeftherPrefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 504 517 1 116 141 201 200 179 193 313 264 264 189 183 256 188 404 418 485 130
Unranked 946 455 481 10 108 118 175 190 172 183 287 240 251 166 172 242 174 358 380 449 116
Unranked % 92% 90% 93% 94% 93% 83% 87% 95% 96% 95% 92% 91% 95% 88% 94% 95% 92% 88% 91% 93% 90%
1 10 8 2 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 0 3 2 4 3 4 2
1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
2 15 6 8 1 1 2 8 3 1 0 3 4 4 4 0 3 2 10 7 7 2
2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
3 14 8 6 0 1 6 1 3 1 2 6 3 2 3 0 0 4 10 7 6 1
3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
4 14 6 8 0 0 7 3 2 1 0 5 5 2 2 0 2 2 10 8 3 4
4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
5 33 21 12 0 2 7 13 1 3 7 9 10 2 13 11 6 4 12 13 16 5
5% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5% 7% 0% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
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Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefer notsay Wm:":g ol W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker "ol potieq Student U”;;"ri ©  Unemployed FiannaFail  FineGael  SinnFéin  OfherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ i
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 299 177 231 178 67 78 492 153 73 10 179 53 48 2% 161 175 220 148 120 205
Unranked 946 274 166 212 158 62 74 439 143 68 9 173 4% 47 21 154 159 207 130 3 180
Unranked % 92% 91% 94% 92% 89% 93% 95% 89% 93% 94% 83% %% 87% 98% 90% 9% 91% 94% 88% 95% 38%
1 10 5 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 6
1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 13% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
2 15 2 3 4 4 0 1 9 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 7 1 2
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
3 14 4 1 4 4 1 0 10 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 4 3 1 3 2
3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
4 14 2 4 3 4 0 1 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 4 0 2
4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
5 33 12 2 7 7 4 1 19 3 4 0 5 2 0 0 3 8 2 5 2 13
5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 0% 3% 4% 0% 0% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6%
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What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Innovation

Age Group Region Education Class
Totall% ~ Female Other 18-24 35-44 4554 Dubln  ReSHOT ey Comnacht - Lessthan g gy Furtnered. - Undergraduat e gy Working - NeftherPrefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1031 504 516 1 116 142 201 199 180 194 315 264 265 189 182 256 189 405 418 483 129
Unranked 1014 497 507 10 116 137 197 192 179 194 307 262 261 185 182 252 184 396 411 475 127
Unranked % 98% 99% 98% 95% 100% 97% 98% 96% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 98% 100% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 99%
1 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 5 1 4 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 2 1 2 2 3 0
3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 6 3 3 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 3 1
5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 97 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1031 299 178 231 179 67 78 492 154 72 7 180 53 48 2% 161 176 221 149 120 207
Unranked 1014 298 175 224 176 66 76 481 151 71 1 178 52 48 2 161 170 217 146 119 202
Unranked % 98% 100% 99% 97% 98% 98% 97% 98% 98% 98% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 97% 98% 99% 99% 98%
1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
3 5 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 6 0 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 1
5% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

Ethics

Age Group Region Education Class
Total% Other 18-24 35.44 45.54 Dublin Rgst of Munster Connacht- Less than vl @ Furthered.  Undergraduat Middle Class Working  Neither/Prefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1032 505 516 12 17 141 200 199 179 194 313 265 265 189 184 256 189 405 418 486 130
Unranked 883 417 460 6 95 117 165 173 157 176 268 221 236 158 174 232 153 324 357 422 104
Unranked % 86% 83% 89% 56% 82% 83% 82% 87% 87% 91% 85% 84% 89% 84% 95% 91% 81% 80% 86% 87% 81%
1 32 24 7 1 7 6 9 3 5 2 11 10 8 3 2 5 11 15 10 16 6
1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5%
2 31 18 13 0 9 4 2 8 5 2 12 10 8 2 0 3 10 19 13 13 6
2% 3% 4% 3% 0% 8% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%
3 25 15 9 1 0 2 10 3 2 6 4 4 7 9 4 0 5 16 8 12 5
3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
4 29 19 1 0 4 7 5 6 4 4 8 8 3 10 0 8 5 16 15 12 3
4% 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 0% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
5 32 12 16 4 2 5 9 6 6 4 10 12 3 7 4 8 5 15 15 11 6
5% 3% 2% 3% 32% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%

Ireland Thinks

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020

Total%  Under20k  20k-30k  30k-50k  50k-80k  Over80k Prefernotsay Wm:":g il W"”;:’r:qgepa”' Homemaker  "o1ornob - petired Student U”;;"ri © Unemployed FiannaF&il  FineGael  SinF&in  OtherLeft Indep. & Oths NO”V::E/ Uim
Unweighted 1031 229 153 271 199 82 o7 557 147 48 12 167 28 45 27 84 165 309 176 87 210
Weighted 1032 300 176 232 178 66 78 490 154 72 7 180 53 48 2 160 176 220 148 120 207
Unranked 883 266 150 194 147 55 70 407 135 62 10 160 47 2 19 144 148 19 M7 9 181
Unranked % 86% 89% 85% 84% 82% 83% 90% 83% 88% 86% 90% 89% 89% 88% 83% 89% 84% 88% 79% 82% 38%
1 2 9 9 5 4 4 2 15 10 1 0 3 3 0 0 2 2 7 9 4 8
1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4%
2 31 5 3 1 7 1 4 2 2 0 1 4 2 0 0 3 7 5 4 10 3
2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 0% % 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 2%
3 25 4 7 6 6 1 0 15 1 0 0 6 0 1 2 5 7 4 3 4 2
3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 8% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
4 29 6 4 9 7 2 1 15 3 6 0 3 1 1 1 3 7 4 7 3 6
4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 8% 0% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
5 32 10 3 7 7 3 1 16 3 3 0 4 0 4 1 3 5 6 8 1 7
5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 9% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3%
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What are the most important issues regulation can address ? (Ranked)

The national news media cover tech issues sufficiently

Age Group Region Education Class
Total%  Female Other 3544 4554 Dublin Restof — pjnster  Comnachit - Lessthan ) i g Furthered. - Undergraduat oo ojpes  Working: NeitherfPrefer
Leinster Ulster leaving cert diploma/cert e degree Class Not Say

Unweighted 1031 504 518 9 68 155 183 223 243 159 385 224 247 175 66 152 328 485 450 443 138
Weighted 1030 504 516 1 116 141 202 199 178 194 314 265 264 188 183 256 187 405 419 484 130
Unranked 981 482 488 11 113 132 185 194 175 182 299 250 258 174 169 251 176 385 402 456 123
Unranked % 95% 96% 95% 100% 97% 93% 92% 97% 98% 94% 95% 94% 98% 93% 93% 98% 93% 95% 96% 94% 95%
1 7 3 4 0 0 3 1 1 0 2 3 2 0 2 0 2 4 1 1 4 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
2 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0
2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 18 7 11 0 2 2 5 2 0 7 7 3 1 7 10 1 3 5 4 1 4
3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
4 13 8 5 0 1 1 6 1 2 2 3 2 4 4 0 2 2 9 7 6 1
4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
5 9 2 7 0 0 2 4 1 1 1 1 7 1 1 4 0 2 3 4 5 0
5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Personal Income Band Working Status Party Support 2020
Working full- d Rather not Unable to o PR Nonvote/Uns
Total/% Under 20k 20k-30k 30k-50k 50k-80k Over 80k  Prefer not say time Homemaker Retired Student —r Unemployed  Fianna Fail  Fine Gael Sinn Féin Other Left  Indep. & Oths -

Unweighted 271 12
Weighted 1030 299 177 230 180 67 78 490 154 72 1 179 53 48 23 161 176 220 148 121 205
Unranked 981 284 168 214 173 65 77 464 149 70 1 169 52 47 19 156 163 208 141 115 199
Unranked % 95% 95% 95% 93% 97% 97% 99% 94% 97% 98% 100% 94% 98% 98% 82% 96% 93% 94% 96% 96% 97%
1 7 3 2 1 1 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 1 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
3 18 9 2 7 1 1 0 6 2 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 8 2 2 1 5
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 17% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2%
4 13 1 1 4 5 1 1 7 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 4 3 2 3 1
4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
5 9 1 3 4 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 4 1 1 0
5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
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Question 8 - Word Cloud
What are your biggest fears and biggest hopes about the influence of technologies on society: Fears

much power  disinformation st
tech company o young people
freedom of speech |de|lt|ty theft

cyber attack social media

much influence
lack of privacy  cyber security
data protection misuse hate speech answer

false information big brnther mental health issues

snru::::‘::s:l:r;"nﬂa::m misuse of information fake flews persnna I d ata pe 0 p I e

misinformation privacy o= none ™ "
cyber bulling  biggest fear technology fossfprivae

mental health biggest hope
bankaceount - much information  personal information

much personal information
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Question 9 - Word Cloud
What are your biggest fears and biggest hopes about the influence of technologies on society: Hopes

personal information z elon musk Wor :
better education soclety = g easier access
personal data information -«
unsure eeavse enf ac‘;slsl . freedom of speech
better technology
young people  KTIOWedlge ¥ hope positive way

climate change

el 1 [ technology

hate speech answer .
. . Educatlﬂn better quality tech company
quality of life
big tech use oftachnoloiy - — none N
transparency ::I’:d p(fa:; greater good equal society

better security

Ireland Thinks

access new technology address climate change
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